
 

 

AGENDA   
B O A R D  O F E D U C AT I O N    L E V I T T O W N ,  N E W  Y O R K  
 
LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT  TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD  LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK 

www.levittownschools.com 

 

 

 
         REGULAR MEETING                      LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER 

                                                                                                           Wednesday, October 14, 2020 

 

6:15 PM Meeting convenes with anticipated adjournment to Executive Session 

7:30 PM Meeting reconvenes with Regular Meeting 

 

 Success for Every Student 

 

 

 

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC TO BE HEARD 
 

This meeting will be devoted to reports from the Superintendent of Schools and Board Members, 

regular agenda items of old and new business and schedules. 

 

Immediately following Board Members reports, a period not to exceed two hours shall be set aside 

to afford residents of the community and/or school district employees an opportunity to make 

comments or to raise questions related to school affairs. 
 
 

 

 

Copies of the agenda are available to the residents of the district at the office of the Board of 

Education, Levittown Memorial Education Center, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, three days prior to 

the meeting date.  Copies of agendas are also available on the district website and at the Levittown 

Public Library.  Tapes of meetings are available at the Levittown Public Library.  The official 

record of meetings is reflected in the Official Minutes. 

 
 

 

Anyone requiring a sign language interpreter for this meeting should notify the District Clerk at 

434-7002, at least five (5) days before the meeting. 

 

The Levittown Public School District is committed to providing both equal educational 

opportunity for all students, and equal employment opportunity for all persons consistent with law. 

 

 

 

NOTICE 
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 CALL TO ORDER 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the Board’s 

Attorney.” 

I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

A. Pledge of Allegiance 

B. Moment of Silence 

II. REPORTS 

A. Student Presentations 

B. Recognition  

 1. Board Recognition   

 2. Art Display - Division Avenue and Wisdom Avenue Schools  

C. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports  

i. State of the District - Todd Winch 
   

 2. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions  

 3. Follow-up to Board Questions  

D. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports  

 2. Correspondence  

 3. Student Liaisons  

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD 

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the September 16, 2020 Regular Meeting." 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

 

 CALL TO ORDER  

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes Enclosure 

2. Warrants Enclosure 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the SEPTEMBER 2020 report of the Claims 

Auditor be accepted." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

 Appropriation and Revenue Report for the period 7/1/2020 to 8/31/2020 

 Treasurers Report for the month ending August 2020 

 Claims Audit Report for September 

 Credit card statement from Citibank for statement dated 9/6/2020.” 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education approve the 

payment to the Town of Hempstead in the amount of $3,000 to cover Phase One Environmental 

Study and;  

 

Be it further RESOLVED that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is hereby 

approved to authorize payment."   

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State 

Education Law, the Levittown Board of Education, does, hereby, approve the attached 

Intermunicipal Agreement between the Levittown Union Free School District and the following 

school district for the purpose of Levittown providing access to the fueling station;  

 Wantagh School District 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the agreements and the coordinating contracts." 

Recommended Motion: RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract with US Medical Staffing, to provide nursing services for students 

of Levittown Public Schools during 2020-2021 school year; 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President of the Board of Education is authorized to sign 

the contract."    

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract with Bell Auto School, Inc. to provide driver education services, 

cars and instructors to Levittown students; 

3. Business Office Reports Enclosure 

4. Town of Hempstead Land Swap Study Inclusive 

5. Intermunicipal Agreements - Fuel Enclosure 

6. Contract for Nursing Services Enclosure 

7. Contract with Bell Auto School, Inc. Enclosure 
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NOW, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contract.” 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract between the Levittown Public Schools and Johnson Controls, Inc. 

for the fire alarm monitoring system for Division Avenue Snack Shed for the 2020-2021 school 

year;  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute this contract." 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

appoint the individuals on the attached list to the Levittown School District Food Service 

Committee for the 2020-2021 school year.”  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that in accordance with Board Policy #1410, the Board of 

Education hereby waives the second reading for proposed revision of Board Policy # 3140 - Flag 

Display, Policy # 3150 - School Volunteers, Policy # 3520 - Extraordinary Circumstances, and 

Policy # 5676 - Privacy and Security for Student Data and Teacher and Principal Data.”  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the following revised policy: 

 

Policy No. 3140 - Flag Display 

Policy No. 3150 - School Volunteers 

Policy No. 3520 - Extraordinary Circumstances 

Policy No. 5676 - Privacy and Security for Student Data and Teacher and Principal Data - minor 

changes 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors 

to provide special education services as indicated: 

 

 United Cerebral Palsy 

8. Johnson Controls Enclosure 

9. Food Service Committee 2020-2021 Enclosure 

10. Waive Second Read of Policies Inclusive 

11. Approval of Board of Education Policies Enclosure 

12. Special Education Contracts Enclosure 
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 Baldwin UFSD 

 Bellmore UFSD - Flow Through Funds 

 Bellmore UFSD - Special Education 

 Martin De Porres School 

 Crotched Mountain Rehabilitation Center, Inc. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.”  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books on the attached lists obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value.  

“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve 

the following schedules: 

 

1001 “Resignations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Consultants” 

1005 “Appointment, Extra-Curricular Clubs” 

1006 “Appointments, Non-Instructional” 

1007 “Leave of Absence, Certified Personnel” 

1008 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1009 “Salary Change, Certified Personnel” 

1010 “Students with Disabilities” 

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

13. Obsolete Equipment Enclosure 

14. Obsolete Books Enclosure 

15. Schedules Enclosure 

1. Gifts to Schools Enclosure 



AGENDA  October 14, 2020 

Page - 6 

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gift: 

 A check in the amount of $642.49 to be donated to East Broadway School Student 

Activity Fund from Retail Business Services (Stop & Shop A+ Rewards), PO Box 

7200, Carlisle, PA  17013 

 A check in the amount of $289.06 to be donated to Gardiners Avenue School Student 

Activity Fund from Retail Business Services, PO Box 7200, Carlisle, PA 17013.”   

VI. UPCOMING DATES 

 November 4 - Regular Meeting 

 November 18 - Planning Session 

VII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

               
MINUTES          

                                                                             

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION was duly called and held on 

Wednesday, September 16, 2020 in the Board Meeting Room of the Levittown Memorial Education Center.   

 

 

CERTIFICATION: 
The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was sent to 

the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all members of the Board of Education had 

due notice of said meeting.  

 

 

BOARD MEMBERS 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, President 

Ms. Christina Lang, Vice President 

Ms. Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

Mr. Marianne Adrian 

Mr. Dillon Cain 

Mr.  James Moran 

Mr. Michael Pappas  

 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Dr. Tonie McDonald – Superintendent of Schools 

Dr. Chris Dillon – Assistant Superintendent  

Ms. Debbie Rifkin – Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Todd Winch – Assistant Superintendent  

 

 

OTHERS 

Mr. Robert Cohen – Legal Counsel 

Ms. Elizabeth Appelbaum – District Clerk 

Ms. Jasmeet Sahota – Student Liaison Division Avenue High School 

Ms. Taylor Muckle – Advisor to the Superintendent MacArthur High School 

 

VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

 

A.  Ms. Marenghi, President, called the Regular Board Meeting to order at 6:30 PM.  She asked 

everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance and requested a moment of silence for all those 

serving our country at home and abroad. On a motion by Ms. Adrian, seconded by Mr. Cain and 

approved (7-0) that the Board adjourn to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice 

from the Board’s Attorney. 

 

B.  The Board reconvened to Public Session at 7:30 on a motion by Mr. Moran seconded by Mr. Pappas 

and approved (7-0).   
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II. REPORTS 

 

A. Recognition 

 

The new Board of Education Student Liaisons introduced themselves. Mr. Winch shared some of the 

accomplishments of these students. He noted that we are proud to have these students be 

representatives of Division and MacArthur High Schools.    

 

B. Superintendent 

 

1. Comments and Reports 

  

Dr. McDonald reported that there was a request from Northside School to have their flagpole area 

dedicated to Bob Mehm, a longtime District employee who has recently retired. The Board was 

unanimous in their approval. 

 

1. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions 

(none) 

 

2. Follow-up to Board Questions 

(none) 

 

 

B. Board of Education 

 

 1. Comments and Reports 

 

Ms. Marenghi shared that on the opening day of school, she along with Dr. McDonald, Ms. Rifkin 

and Mr. Winch visited every school in the District. She noted that she observed arrivals, dismissals, 

virtual teaching, lunch periods and got a good flavor of all the hard work over the summer to make 

this possible.  Ms. Marenghi was proud to be part of this District and commented that the most 

importantly the kids and teacher were so excited and happy to be back.  She thanked the Central 

Office staff and building Administrators for all the work they did to make our students comfortable 

went they entered back into the schools.  She remarked that the Board recognizes and appreciates it. 

 

Mr. Pappas wanted to thank the Board President, fellow School Board members, the Superintendent, 

the Wisdom Lane Principal, Assistant Principal, the amazing faculty, staff and security team at that 

school, the Levittown Kiwanis, Levittown Angels, as well as all the Levittown people for the 

wonderful job they did for the Food Pantry.  He noted that approximately 1,500 families were fed 

each week and everyone did an amazing job.  Additionally, Mr. Pappas wished to thank the 

custodians for the work they did in getting our buildings in tip top safe shape for the new school year, 

our Central Office team and teaching staff for continuing the monumental job of educating our 

students during this pandemic and the parents for adhering to the safety protocols put in place.  

Hopefully, we will have a safe and healthy year for everyone. 

 

Ms. Lang welcomed the Student Liaisons and remarked that it brings her great joy to hear their 

their comments.  She commented that this is why we are here and it is wonderful to hear all the 

fantastic things from your point of view. 

 

Ms. Messina noted that she appreciated all the work that was done to get the remote learners up and 

running before school started.  She acknowledged the patience of the teachers.   She feels that the 

students are getting a really great education either way. 
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 2. Correspondence 

   (none)  

 

3.        Student Liaisons 

 

Taylor Muckle, the Advisor to the Superintendent from MacArthur, shared some of the positive 

things that went on this summer at school:  congratulating the Class of 2020 on their amazing 

accomplishments at the beautiful ceremonies that were held on Levittown Memorial’s grass field; the 

Class of 2021 took their senior portraits; and a Freshman Parent Orientations was conducted through 

Zoom. Additionally, she reported that the opening of school was very successful and that students 

have been following all new safety protocols that have been put in place.  Ms. Muckle announced that 

for the second year in a row, MacArthur has been designated as a Recognition School which 

symbolizes high academic achievement as well as growth. 

 

Student Liaison, Jasmeet Sahota, shared the notable events at Division Avenue Highs School:  the 

Class of 2021 took their senior portraits; Freshmen Orientation was held; a seamless opening of 

school with students made aware of the building’s procedures and protocols via a video and virtual 

assembly; a Virtual Information Center for students was created; there was an increase in the number 

of students recognized as AP Scholars with Honors and AP Scholars with Distinction; and for the 

second year in a row Division was selected as a Recognition School;  

 

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD  

Comments appear at the end of the minutes. 

 

 

V.   CONSENT AGENDA 

 

MOTION: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes of the  

August 12, 2020 Regular Meeting ." 

 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

 

 

 

MOTION: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School District have been 

reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the AUGUST 2020 report of the Claims Auditor be 

accepted." 

 

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes RESOLUTION # 20-21-116 

2. Warrants RESOLUTION # 20-21-117 
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RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept the following 

reports from the Business Office: 

 

 Appropriation and Revenue Report for the period 7/1/2020 to 7/31/2020 

 Treasurers Report for the month ending July 2020 

 Claims Audit Report Year End Summary 2019-2020 and August 2020 

 Credit card statement from Citibank for statement dated 8/6/2020.” 

 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

 

 

 

MOTION: "WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, it is 

hereby  

RESOLVED that surplus monies in the sum of $900,000 contained in the Capital Reserve 

Account that were not expended on the capital projects previously authorized by the District, 

be transferred to the District’s General Fund and added to its Unassigned Fund Balance; and 

it is further 

RESOLVED, that the District’s 2020/2021 budget be amended/increased by the sum of 

$900,000, in light of the unanticipated increased health and safety equipment expenses 

incurred by the District due to the COVID-19 pandemic.”  

 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

3. Business Office Reports RESOLUTION # 20-21-118 

4. Transferring Funds and Amending Budget RESOLUTION # 20-21-119 
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MOTION:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept the attached 

Risk Assessment Update Report and the Corrective Action Plan in response to the Internal Auditor's 

recommendations contained in the report dated June 30, 2020. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance is 

authorized to submit the Corrective Action Plan to New York State.” 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

 

MOTION: "WHEREAS, in compliance with New York State Government Accounting practices, the 

attached budget transfers has been prepared and recommended by the Assistant Superintendent for 

Business and Finance,  

Code  Code Description       Amount From            Amount To  

A9060.8000  EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INS  $25,000.00 

A9060.8100  EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INS     $25,000.00 

Reason:   To adjust budget to actual expenditures. 

A16204080001630  ELECTRIC    $20,000.00 

A16204350001630  EQUIPMENT RENTAL   $20,000.00 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached budget transfers.”  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

following Change Order (contract decreases): 

 Change Order #2    Northside Elementary School 

 Irwin Contracting Inc.- Credit Allowance for Money Not Used  $-11,617.00 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Levittown Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to sign the attached change order." 

5. Internal Audit/Risk Assessment and Corrective Action Plan RESOLUTION # 20-21-120 

6. Budget Transfers RESOLUTION # 20-21-121 

7. Change Order RESOLUTION # 20-21-122 

4.1.a

Packet Pg. 11

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 9

 1
6 

20
20

 r
eg

u
la

r 
m

tg
 m

in
u

te
s 

 (
39

35
 :

 M
in

u
te

s 
- 

A
p

p
ro

va
l o

f 
M

in
u

te
s)



MINUTES  SEPTEMBER 16,  2020 
PAGE - 6                                                                                                        REGULAR MEETING 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out  

 

 

MOTION:  “WHEREAS, by Executive Order, the Governor directed that every school district 

develop a reopening plan for the 2020-2021 school year in accordance with New York State 

Department of Health (“NYSDOH”) and New York State Education Department (“NYSED”) 

guidance; and 

WHEREAS, in light of the social distancing requirements in the NYSDOH and NYSED guidance, it 

is necessary to create the temporary position of Temporary Teacher for the 2020-2021 school year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, it is hereby: 

RESOLVED, that six non-tenure bearing Temporary Teacher positions are created effective 

September 1, 2020. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Kathleen Cantelmo, Kristen DeSimone, Elba Bocardo 

Angela DaSilva, Nicole Wolfe and Amanda Santa Maria (Russo) are hereby appointed to these six 

Temporary Teacher positions for a period commencing effective September 1, 2020 and terminating 

on June 30, 2020, unless terminated earlier. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby ratifies the attached employment 

agreements with Kathleen Cantelmo, Kristen DeSimone, Elba Bocardo, Angela DaSilva, Nicole 

Wolfe and Amanda Santa Maria (Russo) and authorizes and directs the Board President to execute 

same on the Board’s behalf.”  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contract with Health Source Group, to provide nursing services for students of Levittown Public 

Schools during 2020-2021 school year; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President of the Board of Education is authorized to sign the 

contract."    

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

8. Temporary Teacher Positions Agreement RESOLUTION # 20-21-123 

9. Contract for Nursing Services RESOLUTION # 20-21-124 
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MOTION: "WHEREAS, that the Levittown Board of Education approve the attached fifth amendment dated 

July 29, 2020 to the lease agreement dated August 22, 2007 between the Levittown Public Schools and 

Teachers Pets Child Care Center, Inc. waiving rent for the April through June 2020 due to the Covid-19 

pandemic 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to sign 

the attached amended lease agreement."  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached contract with the 

Crest Hollow Country Club as the venue for MacArthur High School Senior Prom on Thursday, June 10, 

2021. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to execute 

the contracts."  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

revised (8/14/2020) attached Code of Conduct for the 2020-2021 school year.”  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contract between the Levittown Public Schools and the following school districts to provide health and 

welfare services to students attending schools in these districts for the 2019-2020 school year: 

10. Amendment to the Teachers Pets Child Care Center, Inc. Lease RESOLUTION # 20-21-125 

11. Contract for Prom Venue RESOLUTION # 20-21-126 

12. District Code of Conduct RESOLUTION # 20-21-127 

13. Out of District Contracts for Health and Welfare Services RESOLUTION # 20-21-128 
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 Hempstead School District 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to execute these 

contracts.” 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the attached 

contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors to provide special education 

services as indicated: 

 All About Kids 

 Caryl Oris, MD 

 Copiague Public Schools 

 Islip UFSD 

 Woodward Children’s Center 

 The Summit School 

 Sail at Ferncliff 

 Metro Therapy, Inc. 

 Kids First Evaluation & Advocacy Center 

 Henry Viscardi School 

 Harmony Heights 

 Hagedorn Little Village School 

 Eden II Programs 

 Developmental Disabilities Institute 

 Cerebral Palsy Association of Nassau County 

 Bilinguals, Inc/Achieve Beyond 

 Anderson Center for Autism 

 ACDS, Inc. 

 Just Kids Early Childhood Learning Center 

 Kidz Therapy Services, PLLC 

 Variety Child Learning 

 Hempstead UFSD 

 East Meadow UFSD 

 Westbury UFSD 

 Out East Therapy New York 

 Hicksville UFSD 

 Elizabeth Axel, PhD 

 The Charlton 

 North Shore Speech-Language Assoc 

 Martin De Porres Elementary School 

 Henry Viscardi School 

 Life’s WORC 

14. Special Education Contracts RESOLUTION # 20-21-129 
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 Hillside Children’s Center 

 Brookville Center 

 Gersh Academy 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to execute these 

contracts.” 

RESULT: APPROVED (7-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: “RESOLVED that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

following resolution. 

Due to the Covid 19 pandemic and the limited number of responses from outside transportation 

contractors on transportation bids for bus routes outside the district boundaries, that the mileage 

compensation rate for student transportation provided by parents who use their personal cars in 

transporting their children to and from school, who are eligible for transportation and meet the 

requirements of the district’s transportation mileage policy, be approved at the current IRS 

prevailing rate per mile and remain in effect for the 2020-2021 school year.”  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State Education Law, the Levittown 

Board of Education, does, hereby, approve the attached inter-municipal agreement between the Levittown 

Public Schools and the following school district for the purpose of Levittown providing transportation 

services to students in the school district;  

 Hicksville UFSD 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to execute the 

agreement and the coordinating contract." 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

15. Transportation Reimbursement RESOLUTION # 20-21-130 

16. Inter-municipal Agreements - Transportation RESOLUTION # 20-21-131 
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MOTION: "Resolved that pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State Education Law,  

the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the following 2020-2021  

transportation contracts/extensions:  

2020-2021 Contract Extensions 

 

Contract #  Bid Date  Contractor    Cost 

NEW   8/27/2020  Suburban Bus    $0 

NEW   8/27/2020  WE Transport Inc.   $414,000.00 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to execute 

the contracts(s).” 

 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, declare the equipment on the 

attached list obsolete and that the item may be discarded and/or sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, declare the books on 

the attached lists obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or donated as possible or sold at 

the highest salvage value.  

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

17. Transportation Contract RESOLUTION # 20-21-132 

16. Obsolete Equipment RESOLUTION # 20-21-133 

19. Obsolete Books RESOLUTION # 20-21-134 
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“MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the following schedules: 

1001 “Resignations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Appointments, Administrators” 

1006 “Appointments, Non-Instructional” 

1007 “Salary Change, Certified Personnel” 

1008 “Leave of Absence, Certified Personnel” 

1009 “Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1010 “Consultants” 

1011 “Students with Disabilities” 

 

AMEND AS FOLLOWS: Separate Vote on Schedule 1006, #8 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

SECONDER: Christina Lang, Vice President 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

VOTE ON ALL OTHER SCHEDULES: 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

MOTION: "WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, be it RESOLVED that 

pursuant to Education Law Section 913, Employee No. 4842 is hereby directed to submit to a 

medical/psychiatric examination before a physician of the District’s choosing; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby directs that Employee No. 4842 submit, at 

or before the examination/evaluation, all relevant records from all health care providers with whom he has 

consulted or received treatment during the last three years, or such other time period as is deemed appropriate 

by the District’s designated physician(s)." 

 

20. Schedules RESOLUTION #20-21-135 

21. Medical Evaluation of an Employee RESOLUTION # 20-21-136 
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RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

 

 

MOTION: "WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, be it 

RESOLVED that pursuant to Education Law Section 913, Employee No. 1126 is hereby directed to 

submit to a medical/psychiatric examination before a physician of the District’s choosing; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby directs that Employee No. 1126 

submit, at or before the examination/evaluation, all relevant records from all health care providers 

with whom he has consulted or received treatment during the last three years, or such other time 

period as is deemed appropriate by the District’s designated physician(s)." 

 

RESULT: APPROVED (6-0-0)] 

MOVER: Dillon Cain 

SECONDER: Mike Pappas 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

ABSENT: James Moran stepped out 

 

VI. ACTION ITEMS 

 

A. NEW BUSINESS 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept with thanks the 

following gifts: 

 Checks in the amounts of $15.00, $10.00, $10.00 and $10.00 to be donated to Northside 

School from YourCause LLC Trustee for Neiman Marcus Group Associate Giving 

Program, 6111 W. Plano Parkway, Suite 1000YC, Plano, TX 75093.” 

 

RESULT: APPROVED (7-0-0)] 

MOVER: James Moran 

SECONDER: Marianne Adrian 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas, Moran 

 

NOTE:  The Board thanked everyone for their generous donations. 

22. Medical Evaluation of an Employee RESOLUTION #20-21-137 

1. Gift to Schools RESOLUTION #20-21-138 
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VI. AD HOC 

 

Policy No. 3140 Flag Display 

Policy No. 3150 School Volunteers 

Policy No. 3520 Extraordinary Circumstances 

Policy No. 5676 Privacy and Security for Student Data and Teacher and Principal Data 

 

Dr. McDonald shared that since the Board had no questions on these policies they would be adopted at the 

next Board Meeting. 

 

VII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

 

RESULT: APPROVED (7-0-0)] 

MOVER: Christina Lang, Vice President 

SECONDER: Marianne Adrian 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi,  Moran, Cain, Messina, Lang, Pappas 

 

NOTE:  The Board adjourned the public meeting at  8:42 PM. 

 

Elizabeth Appelbaum 

District Clerk 

NOTE:  Tapes of the meeting are available for review at the Levittown Library. 

 

PUBLIC BE HEARD 

 
PLEASE NOTE:  COPIES OF ATTACHMENTS SUBMITTED ARE GIVEN TO THE BOARD OF 

EDUCATION AND THEN KEPT WITH THE OFFICIAL MINUTES IN THE DISTRICT CLERK’S OFFICE. 

 

The guidelines pertaining to Public Be Heard were read by the Board President. 

 

Ann Marie Guerra  7 Appletree Lane, Levittown, NY 

Ms. Guerra, a parent of two Division Avenue students, commended the District for getting our 

children back to school.  She recognized the tremendous effort that has gone into planning and 

safety.  She commented that this has been a tumultuous seven months of unknowns with much stress 

placed on our children.  Ms. Guerra personally feels that sports is an important factor and outlet for  

her children but it has unfortunately been postponed.  She noted that the financial burden of joining 

outside sports clubs to keep our children active and their mind set stable is a great one.  Ms. Guerra 

wanted to know how are outside organizations using our school fields if our own students cannot use 

them?  Ms. Guerra commented that we are not looking for seasons of the past, we are just looking to 

move forward and adjust. 

 

1. Board Policies - First Read  
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Michelle Gartelman  3081 Richard Lane, Wantagh, NY 

Ms. Gartelman, speaking on behalf of the Levittown Council of PTA’s, thanked the Board and 

Central Office for a successful reopening of school, for their commitment to the health and safety of 

our students and for including the PTA Units in the reopening plans to address the concerns of the 

parents, as their children navigate this new normal.  She advised that the role of PTA goes far 

beyond bake sales and back to school picnics.  Ms. Gartelman remarked that we are elected to our 

positions to advocate for the students in our District.  She spoke about the decision to postpone fall 

sports until January 2021 by the Section VIII Superintendents Board out of an abundance of caution 

despite the Governor’s decision to allow practice for high risk and co-participation for low risk.  She 

feels that this decision is putting our athletes at a severe disadvantage.  The data consistently proves 

that participation in sports improves student’s classroom performance and provide external 

motivation for attendance and positive behavior.  She stated that due to the cancellation of the Fall 

Season and delay of the Spring season, the only option for participation is private clubs which are 

expensive and therefore created an economic inequality which has resulted in a great divide in the 

exposure of athletes to recruiting opportunities.  Ms. Gartelman asked that the Administration and 

Board stand by our athletes as so many other Districts have done and focus on the data and what is 

best for our students. 

 

Colleen Napoli  523 Sandhill Road, Wantagh, NY 

Ms. Napoli had several questions for the Board:  

 How much additional funds were spent on reopening that were not approved as a line item on 

the 2021 budget?  Additionally, will cuts to programs need to be made to balance the budget? 

 What is the policy if one student or one staff member tests positive for COVID?  It is just 

contract tracing, as was suggested, and those people have to be quarantined or will you shut 

the school down? 

 Regarding gym, for the students who are remote, it has been told to them to go out and take a 

walk around the block.  She is worried about the younger children who live by major roads or 

by dangerous areas.  She is suggesting adjusting that statement.   

Ms. Napoli feels that that sports and all extra circular activities are important to the mental health of 

students.  She remarked that students come to school not just to learn but to feel connected and that 

connection is lost when they are not able to participate in any activities because we are being extra 

cautious.   

 

Bradley Schwartz  115 Twin Lane North, Wantagh, NY 

Mr. Bradley Schwartz, a freshman at MacArthur High School, asked how the Section VIII 

Superintendents came to the conclusion to not allow sports until January.  He was very upset that he 

could not play football now, the sport he loves and grew up playing.  He does not care if there will 

not be a full blown season, he just wants to play.  Mr. Schwartz feels not playing will hurt the team 

mentally and academically. 
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Peter Schwartz  115 Twin Lane North, Wantagh, NY 

Mr. Peter Schwartz, father of Bradley, remarked that he commended the District for dong a great job 

in getting the school District up and running safely.  Regarding sports, he felt that all the student 

athletes suffered not having a Spring sports season.  He requested that the Board send a letter to 

Section VIII asking them to consider reversing their decision to postpone some sports until January 

and the others until March. Mr. Schwartz reported that other District have sent letters.  He noted that 

Levittown is a big sports town.   He commented that sports are a big part of his son’s life, especially 

football. 
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LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRia

LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK

WARRANTS PREPARED FOR PAYMENT BY THE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT

FROM

SEPTEMBER 01,2020 - SEPTEMBER 30,2020
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 15: OFF CYCLE For Dates d/1/2020 - 9/15/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PC Number Check Amount

3006S3

3006S4

300655

09/14/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R

09n4/Z020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSD T&A

09/14/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSD T8A 211126

3,008,761.39

1,882,301.83

357,581.87

Number of Transactions: 3 Warrant Total:
Vendor Portion:

5,248,645.09
5,248,645.09

Certification of Warrant
To The Dlstrid Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verffied the above claims, ^______ In number, in the total amount of
S C You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed
SnO fA ArAAAr fi .

/
09/14/2020 12:04 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD'
Check Warrant Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/1/2020 - 9/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

167671

167901

09/04/2020

09/04/2020

14815 ••VOID" COSCIA, JOHN

4603 "VOID" STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 211394
-100.00

-1,601.94
167930 09/14/2020 18519 A & A AUTO GLASS PLUS 212290 2,085.10
167931 09/14/2020 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC. 211138 675.00
167932 09/14/2020 81 ADVANTAGE MUSIC 212212 4.805.00
167933 09/14/2020 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC 211435 2.384.48
167934 09/14/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 211326 5.38
167935 00/14/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 211967 931.13
167936 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 212174 3,417.03
167937 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211481 6,276,60
167938 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211481 3,969,38
167939 09/14/2020 323 ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERWSION & 212268 49.00
167940 09/14/2020 7366 B & H PHOTO VIDEO 211864 794.00
167941 09/14/2020 363 BAR BOY PRODUCTS. INC. 212156 1,420.00
167942 09/14/2020 15963 BDJ BAGELS 212237 684.20
167943 09/14/2020 9274 BECKER'S SCHOOL SUPPLIES 210954. 33,18
167944 09/14/2020 484 BOCES-ADMINISTRATION CENTER 212249 629,375.60
167946 09/14/2020 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 211996 2,045.59
167946 09/14/2020 15683 BULK OFFICE SUPPLY/eOS-ODC 211432 491.70
167947 09/14/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 211602 2,817.94
167948 09/14/2020 15585 CALUHEAD 212116 146.00
167949 09/14/2020 18510 CALVERT MANOR BAGELS, INC 212295 250.00
167950 09/14/2020. 587 CAROLINA.BI.OLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 212176 935.00
167951 09/14/2020 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES. INC. 210647 574.91
167952 09/14/2020 13407 CASSONE LEASING, INC. 211908 750.00
167953 09/14/2020 2816 CDWG-MICRO WAREHOUSE 212254 16,144.76
167954 09/14/2020 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC. 211684 36.66
167955 09/14/2020 16775 CONTlNUED.COM, LLC. 212311 1,869.00
167956 09/14/2020 13554 COSTELLO'S ACE HARDWARE 211976 1,098.85
167957 09/14/2020 835 CROWN TROPHY 212161 40.00
167958 09/14/2020 13373 CULLEN 8. DANOWSKl, LLP 211184 8,000.00
167959 09/14/2020 929 DELL MARKETING L.P, 212130 51.468.00
167960 09/14/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, INC. 211897 998.90
167961 09/14/2020 11956 DIAL ACE UNIFORM SUPPLY CO INC 212004 370.00
167962 09/14/2020 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY 210661 6,057.63
167963 . 09/14/2020 4722 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 210883 30.72
167964

167965

09/14/2020

09/14/2020
18543 DOWNING, THOMAS

1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES 211633
10.89

2.263.73
167966 09/14/2020 16083 EDEN II SCHOOL ' ' 211929 1,000.00
167967 . 09/14/2020 '10211 EOIZIONIFARINELU 211880 1 * 2,719.70
167968 09/14/2020 15845 EMATH INSTRUCTION, INC. 211522 10,200.00
167969 09/14/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 210415 57,045.90
167970 09/14/2020 17476 ENJOYABLE ENTERTAINMENT 194533 7,300.00
167971 09/14/2020 1098 ERICARMIN. INC. 210882 <3^ 256.68
167972 09/14/2020 14619 ETAHAND2M1ND 210884 377,94
167973 09/14/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC. 211998 8,267.06

Page V409/14/2020 12:46 PM
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Levfttown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/1/2020 • 9/15/2020

Checks Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

167974

167975

09/14/2020

09/14/2020

16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY. LLC.

15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 210443

528.60

107.40

167976 09/14/2020 8186 FOUR SEASONS POWER EQUIPMENT 193907 10.874.00

167977 . 09/14/2020 5072 FRED’S DELI 211312 49.96

167978 09/14/2020 14180 FREMONT INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION 212104 568.50

167979

1679B0

09/14/2020

09/14/2020

17565 Gaetano DAIessio
1505 GENERALWELDINGSUPPLYCORP 211585

100.76

18:95

167981 09/14/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS. INC. 211875 , 834.50

167982 09/14/2020 6617 GPM LAWN SPRINKLER SUPPLY 211232 12.70

167983 09/14/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS 211589 1.688.22

187984 • 09/14/2020 7718 HENRY SCHEIN. INC. 211070 781.65

167985 09/14/2020 15197 HERC RENTALS INC. 211987" 500.00

167986 09/14/2020 18511 HOLLYWOOD BANNERS 212332 1,250.00

167987 09/14/2020 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 211866 49,908.46

167988 , 09/14/2020 17611.JANVEY&SONS,INC 211885 4,815.00

167989 09/14/2020 17207 ISLAM, MOHAMMED 212278 631.40

167990 09/14/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOLS ART SUPPLIES 210934 20.99

167991 09/14/2020 18427 ISLANOWIDE AUTO AND TRUCK LTD. 211612 5,000.74

167^2 ' 0^14/2020, 18545 ISOM, JACQUEUNE 288.83

167993 09/14/2020 1854 J &. J MILES RUBBER CORP 211583 8,205.91

167994 09/14/2020 8678 J.J. STANIS & CO., INC. 210417 1,234,30

167995 09/14/2020 1890 JAMAICA ASH & RUBBISH CO INC 211970 173.34

167996 09/14/2020 17595 Jennifer Vacchi 50.38

167997 09/14/2020 13608 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 211333 26.46

167998 09/14/2020 8688 KURTZ BROTHERS, INC. 210932 26.96

167999 09/14/2020 18509 L AND E BAGELS. INC. 212271 198.75

168000 09/14/2020- 13846L&JH£A-nNG&AC 211909. 288.06,

168001 09/14/2020 17161 UL FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 211478 1.073.13

168002 09/14/2020 10839 L.l. LOCKSMITH & ALARM CO, INC 211479 48.49

168003 09/14/2020 2258 L.I. POWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS 211171 731.16

168004 ■ 09/14/2020 2271 lAkeSHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 211031 . 4,184.72

168005 09/14/2020 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP 212299 14.490;65

168006 09/14/2020 16201 LANROV^R NETWORK SERVICES,INC 211212 9,221.63

168007 09/14/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 211604 527.62

168008 09/14/2020 14609 LEADERSHIP FOR EDUCATIONAL 212344 159.00

168009 09/14/2020 14343 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC 211203 645.00

168010 09/14/2020 11627 LEARNING A-2 212246 32,696.55

168011 09/14/2020 2364 LEVITTOWNWATERDISTRICT 211289 41.49

168012 09/14/2020 6743 LONGSTRETHSPORTINGGOODS 211107 781.56

168013 09/14/2020 4537 MALTESE EQUIPMENT CO.. INC. 211685 1,519.65

168014 09/14/2020 2717 MASSAPEQUA SOCCER SHOP 211097 246.90

168015 09/14/2020 10465 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY 211084 337.39

168016 09/14^020 2827 MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS 210619 31Z50

168017 09/14/2020 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS 194518 y 29.193.00
168018 09/14/2020 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 211588 192.72
168019 09/14/2020 5251 MPS 212101 6,592.01

09/14/202012:46 PM Page 2/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/1/2020 - 9/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor (D Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168020 09/14/2020 14460 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL SUPPLIES 210642 535.44

168021 09/14/2020 16008 NATIONAL AUTO FLEET GROUP 193545 48,434,27

168022 09/14/2020 7324 NATIONAL GRID 211381 3,570.95
168023 09/14/2020 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP 211198 3,250.00
168024 09/14/2020 3067 NCCSS 211224 500.00
168025 09/14/2020 15037 NCS PEARSON, INC. 211966 3,160.00
168026 09/14/2020 . 14311 NEWYORKAMERICANWATERCOMPA 211288 251.24
168027 09/14/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH 210421 1,816,297.32
168028 09/14/2020 3199 NYSIR 211123 1,304,00
168029 09/14/2020 3260 PARAMOUNTTOOLAND EQUIPMENT 211605 202,32
168030 09/14/2020 13182 PARKUNEASPHALTMAINT.INC. 212167 12,000.00
168031 09/14/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 211424 826.84
168032 09/14/2020 4510 PAXTON/PATTERSON U.C 210618 218,20
168033 09/14/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP. 211837 1,557.00
168034 09/14/2020 3383 PITSCO, INC 210624 976.87
168035 09/14^020 6393 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC. 211836 658.50
168Q36 09/14/2020 16447 POWER PRO SERVICE COMPANY INC. 212054 164.50
168Q37 09/14/2020 14996 PSEGLl 211494 107,309.72
168038 09/14/2020 14996 PSEGU 211237 3742
16B039 09/14/2020 14996 PSEGLl 211237 985.02
168040 09/14/2020 3439 PTSl, INC 211973 310.37

168041 09/14/2020 3441 PUPIL BENEFITS PLAN,INC. 212285 82,552-05
168042 ' 09/14/2020' 4520 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS 210379 4,441.83
168043 ,09/14/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 211595 23.27
168044 09/14/2020 10464 R & R TROPHY & SPORTING GOODS 211105 147.98
168045 09/14/2020 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF. INC. 210049 1,889.96
168046 09/14^020 11505 RESIDENTIAL FENCE CORPORATION 193109 3.335,25
168047 09/14/2020 3545 RIDDELLALLAMERICAN 212083 8,280.00
168048 09/14/2020 16941 RISING TIDE FUEL LLC 212048 80.00
168049 09/14/2020 3695 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC 212062 188.70
168050 09/14/2020 3699S.A.N.E 210654 2,399.77
168051 09/14/2020 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY, LLC 212004 34,021,99
168052 09/14/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS 211677 271,00
168053 09/14/2020 4608 SCHOLASTIC, INC. 212095 64.95
168054 09/14/2020 3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION 211059 43.19
168055 09/14/2020 4458 **CONTINUED**SCHOOLSPECIALTY, INC. 0.00
168056 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210875 5,592.09
168057 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIAL.TY, INC, 210403 2,384.55
168058 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 210970 2,303.50
168059 09/14/2020 4458 "CONTINUED** SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 0.00
168060 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 210720 5,212.77
168061 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210236 6,245.39
166062 09/14/2020 3779 SCHWING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CORP. 211413 731.86
168063 09/14/2020 4608 SIGN-A-RAMA INC 194564

V
3,839.26 •

168064 09/14/2020 15651 SOCIAL EXPRESS 211999 194,99
168065 09/14/2020 16475 SONOVA USA INC. 212273 869.99
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/1/2020 ■ 9/16/2020

Cheek» Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168066 09/14/2020 3888 SOUTHEASTQUADRANTOFNCCOSS 211223 150.00

168067 09/14/2020 8561 SPORTSMAffS 211110 37.00

168068 . 09/14/2020 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP 211383 8,844.60

168069 09/14/2020 10231 SPRINT 211238 728.00

168070 09/14/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 211297 307.22

168071 09/14/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 211394 1,411.11

168072 09/14/2020 13254 "CONTINUED** STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

0.00

168073 09/14/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 210310 2,174.77

168074 09/14/2020 8184 STATEWIDE ROOFING. INC, 211233 1,171.13

16807S 09/14/2020 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS 194453 782.21

168076 00/14/2020 3978 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 210953 1,202.70

168077 09/14/2020 16636 SUPERIOR TEXT 211055 1,384.16

168078 09/14/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENTINCORPORATED 212152 20,373.00

168079 . 09/14/2020 16486 THE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 212297 6,020.67

168080 09/14/2020 17166 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP 211608 896.82

168081 09/14/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM 211144 15,172.50

168082 09/14/2020 5415THERAPRO, INC. 211612 1.425.00

168083 09/14/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND&VIDEO 212322 6.746.28

168084 09/14/2020 . 11766 UNITED SUPPLY CORP 210865 168.10

168085 09/14/2020 16925 URBAN SUPERINTENDENTS ASSOD OF AMERICA 211218 400.00

168086 09/14/2020 4257 UTILITY CHECK LTD 211259 1,166.53

168087 ■ 09/14/2020 16471 VILLA DELI 212128 937.70

166086 .09/14/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO'., INC 212018 101.70

168089 ' 09/14/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 211874 11,181.79

168090 09/14/2020 10401 WAYSIDE PUBLISHING 212153 2,732.98

168091 09/14/2020 4349 WETRANSPORT,INC. 211379 11,760.00

NumberofTransactions; 164 Warrant Total; 3,295.079.96
Vendor Portion: 3,295,079.86

Certification of Warrant
To The ^strict Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have vertfied the above claims, IbM __ in number, in ttie total amount of
£ 'tb You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certrffed above the arrrouni of each daim allowred
arid charge each to the proper fund.

Date
fiftiws ftUDiioR

Title

09/14/202012:46 PM Page 4/4
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Levittown UFSO
Check Warrant Report For C • 5: SCHOOL LUNCH For Dates 9/1/2020 • 9/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5127 09/14/2020 18534 AGUILAR, IVONNE 5.60
5128 09/14/2020 18527 AOUILINO, KIM 36.65

5129 09/14/2020 18518 CAHILL, KAREN 36.20
5130 09/14/2020. 18541 CARRCO, KIMBERLY 9.00
5131 09/14/2020 18530 CARROLL, ERICA 4B.76
5132 09/14/2020 18528 HAFEZ. AYMAN 70.50
5133 . 09/14/2020 18529 HAGEL, KENNY 7395
5134 09/14/2020 18531 HARRIGAN, USA 56.65
5135 09/14/2020 18517 LEO. NANCY 53.10
5136 09/14/2020 18539 MALONE, MAURA 92.60
5137 .09/14/20M 18536 NICKICH, MICHAEL 27.36
5138 09/14/2020 18533 PATEL. KAIPANABEN 67.95
5139 09/14/2020 18538 RODRIGUEZ, CATHERINE 49.60
5140 09/14/2020 8582 SANTIAGO, ELIZABETH 33.15
5141 09/14/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAUfWNT REPAIRS 211572 58.50
5142 09/14/2020 11362 SUMMITRESTAURANTREPAIRS 212129 1.232.00

Number of Transactions: 16 Warrant Total: 1,949.57
Vendor Portion: 1,949.57

Certification of Warrant
To Jh^^feiriet_Tgasuren I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,., , in number, in the total amount of

S'y. You are hereby authorced and directed to pay to the claimMts certified above the amount of each claim ailowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

Date Signature Title

(2?
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F • 5: FEDERAL FUND For Dates 9/1/2020 - 9/15/2020

Check# Check Dale Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

15T16 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 212119 1,665,82

15717 09/14/2020 12455 BRO'OKVILLE CENTER FOR 211446 44,758,00

16718 09/14/2020 15083 EDEN 11 SCHOOL 211449 40,142,00

15719 09/14/2020 16312 FERNCL1FF MANOR INC. 211450 21,441.17

15720 09/14/2020 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE SCHOOL 211451 151,145.00

15721 09/14/2020 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION CENTER 211453 2,725-00

15722 09/14/2020 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC. 193966 814.63

15723 09/14/2020 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 212261 5,746.86

16724 09/14/2020 4066 IGHL 211447 53,761.74

15725 09/14/2020 17238 LOMBARDO, JANET 194157 454,78

15726 09/14/2020 15950 ROSLYN UFSD 211400 28,945.00

15727 09/14/2020 16210 THECHARLTON SCHOOL 211399 35,680.78

15728 09/14/2020 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING CENTER 211401 8,061,00

Number of Transactions: 13 Warrant Total: 395,341.78
Ventfor Portion: 395,341.78

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims.To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that! have veritied the above claims, J ^ in number, in the total amount of 
£ S .*7^ You are hareby authorize and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

‘f IS-do
Signature Title

7
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For HEX - 5: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 9/1/2020 - 9/15/2020

MVISI

Check# Check. Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1560 09/14/2020
1561 09/14/2020

NumberofTransactione: 2

363 BAR BOY PRODUCTS. INC. 

632 C & M DOOR CONTROLS, INC,

212258

192630

Warrant Total: 

Vendor Portion;

9,676.00

294,434.95

304,109.95
304,109.95

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims.. .in number, in the total amount of

iW You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the daim^^nt? certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
ind charge each to the proper fund.

Dafe Signature TttlB.

09114/20201:38 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For T - 7; TRUST AND AGENCY For Dates S/1/2020 • 9/1S/2020

Cfieck# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

200 09/14/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 80,323.33

201 09/14/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPTTAX 237.588.40

202 09/14/2020 . 4601, US OMNI' 275,221.25

203 09/14/2020 11584 INTERNALREWENUE.SERVICE 1,325.578.13

11354 09/14/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION S 111.02

11355 09/14/2020 17554 EKse T/r/piccfiio 45.00

11356 . 09/14/2020. 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH . . • 17,071.49

11357 09/14^20 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVJCE 450.00

11358 09/14/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 5,668.50

11359 09/14/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH 408,847.71

11360 09/14/2020' 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY 528.87

400114 09/14/2020 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 25,185.65

Number of Transactions: 12 Warrant Total: 2,376,619.35

1

09/14('20201;13PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For TE - 5: EXPENDABLE TRUST For Dates 9/1/2020 - 9/15/2020

Check# Cheek Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1763 09/14/2020

Number of Transactions: 1

18526 SUNY POTSDAM

Warrant Total: 

Vendor Portion:

8.964.15

8,964.15

8,964.15

Certification of Warrant

To The Dislrict Tr^surer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims, ^______in number, in the total amount of
$ X I IS You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to fee claimants cerffred above fee amount of each claim ailowed
and cliarge eacfe to the proper fund.

1

qfnl->G

Date gnaturl Title

/(9
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 17: OFF CYCLE For Dates 9/16/2020 - 9/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check /Vnount

166256 09/30/2020 14652 LOWE’S CREDIT SERVICES 211431 8.003.40

300656 09/29/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 3,327,004.85

300657 09/29/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A 2,050,042.26

300658 09/29/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A 211126 391,887.25

300659 09/29/2020 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 212248 89,517-30

NumberofTransactions: S Warrant Total: 5,866^185.06

Vendor Portion: 5,866,455.06

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer: 1 hereby certify that I have verified the above claims.. 
S S . ^Yyou are hereby authorizeddirected to pay to the clain
and cha^e each tothe proper fund.

in number, in the total amount of 
iitifred above die amount of each claim allowed

' Date
asL

Signature

//

09/30/2020 8:22 AM Page 1/1
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Xevittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/16/2020 - 9/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

167566

168012

09/24/2020

09/17/2020

13353 ••VOID" LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP

6743 ••VOID" LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS 211107

-7,631.12

-781.56
168092 09/29/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS 211377 672.43
168093 09/29/2020 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC. 211138 600.00
168094 09/29/2020 15977 ADVANTAGE SPORT AND FITNESS 194545 8,727.80
168095 09/29/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 211215 43.62
168096 09/29/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 211967 1,051.24
168097 09/29/2020 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP. 212135 79,20
168098 09/29/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211481 30,272.34
168099 09/29/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 212343 1,119.93
168100 09/29/2020 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 211152 26.00
168101 09/29/2020 16721 ARBOR SCIENTIFIC • 210901 25.10
168102 09/29/2020 6973 ART SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION 212417 80.00
168103 09/29/2020 6443 AT&T 211190 636.64
168104 09/29/2020 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 21.1409 678.92
168105 09/29/2020 9274 BECKER'S SCHOOL SUPPLIES 210948 171.14
168106 09/29/2020 13202 BLUE SEA EDUCATIONAL 211141 5,980.00
168107 09/29/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 210419 351,08
168108 09/29/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 210420 841.98
168109 09/29/2020 16861 BROWNS BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 210418 - 5,306.79
168110 09/29/2020 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. 212313 10,337.00
168111 09/29/2020 2383 CABLEVISION UGHTPATH 211202 746.81
168112 09/29/2020 , 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 210473 663.39
168113 09/29/2020 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS. INC. 211528 11,125.00
168114 09/29/2020 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES. INC. 210699 690.17
168115 09/29/2020 2816 COWG- MICRO WAREHOUSE 211117 83.643.77
168116 09/29/2020 3212 CENTER FOR EDUCATION & EMPLOYMENT ' 211980 154,95
168117 09/29/2020 9906 CHARTWELLS 211640 2,670.40
166118 09/29/2020 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC. 211684 354.18
168119 09/29/2020 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION, INC 211621 477.23
168120 09/29/2020 13318 CIGNA LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY 211465 99.45
168121 09/29/2020 15318 CITIBANK 211155 9,017.39
168122 09/29/2020 13554 COSTELLO’S ACE HARDWARE 211976 25.92
168123 09/29/2020 830 CREST/GOOD MFG CO. INC 211321 605,26
168124 09/29/2020 835 CROWN TROPHY 212361 120.00
166125 09/29/2020 847 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES. INC 211958 151.42
168126 09/29/2020 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY 210700 11,944.92
168127 09/29/2020 4722 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 210321 126.74
168128 09/29/2020 8451 DOMENICO'S RESTAURANT, INC. 210430. 87.20
168129 09/29/2020 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES 211633 2,263.95
168130 09/29/2020 5128 EASY ENGLISH NEWS 211871 336.00
168131 09/29/2020 1164 EDUWARE, INC. 212309 7.854.00
163132 09/29/2020 17205 EMC PURLISHING DBA EMC SCHOOL, MONDO EDU 212288 1,263.65
168133 09/29/2020 1098 ERICARMIN.INC. 210880 310.17
168134 09/29/2020 18522 EXPLORELEARNING. LLC. 212310 12,500.00
168135 09/29/2020 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 211412 256.53

Page 1/409/29/202010.19 AM
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Leviltown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A • 16: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/16/2020 • 9/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168136 09/29/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC. 211998 6,895,00

168137 09/29/2020 4517 FISHER SCIENTIFIC. LLC 210476 67.36

168138 09/29/2020 1391 FUNN SCIENTIFIC INC 210457 472.92

168139 09/29/2020 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV. INC. 212287; 59,494.81

166140 09/29/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 210443 185.01

168141 09/29/2020 1444 FRANKLEN GLASS CORP. 212002 60.98

168M2 09/29/2020 1605 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLYCORP 21'1335 320.12

168143 09/29/2020 14827 GRADE A PETROLEUM CORPORATiON 211607 3,435.32

168144

168145

09/29/2020

09/29/2020

15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS

1895 HEMPSTEAD UFSD ADM BLDG

211589 9,813,30

4,564.40

168146 09/29/2020 7718 HENRY SCHEIN, INC. 211061 711.02

168147 09/29/2020 15197 HERC RENTALS INC. 211987 2,250.00

168148 09/29/2020 16669 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC 212402 3,000.00

168149 09/29/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES, INC. 211339 318.00

168150 ,09/29/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOL & ART SUPPLIES 210085 117.59

168151 09/29/2020 4534 (VS INC. 21129S 1,376.07

188152 09/29/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP 211425 6,299.16

168153 09/29/2020 15356 K&SMUSIC 210510 26.30

168154 (^9/2020 16258 laiNGSPOR'SWOppWORKlNGSHOP 210680 $7.89

168155 09/29/2020 12769 KOWAL-CONNELLY MD, SUANNE 211525 2,000.00

168156 09/29/2020 8688 KURTZ BROTHERS, INC. 210093 74.53

168157 09/29/2020 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 211478 16.86

168168 09/29/2020 10839 LI. LOCKSMITHS ALARM CO, INC 211479 455.60

168159 09/29/2020 2258 L.I. POWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS 211171 360.48

168160

188161

09/29/2020

09/29/2020

2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS

13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP

210751 1.552.78

7,631.12

168162 09/29/2020 ■ 133K LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP 212299 21,713.96

168163

168164

09/29^020
09/29/2020

4681 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.

2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY

211604 846.72

637.472.00

168166 09/29/2020 4537 MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO., INC, 211686 2,429.46

168166 09/29/2020 14986 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION, 212164 293.94

168167 09/29/2020 10465 MEDCp SUPPLY COMPANY 211069 231.64

168168 09/29/2020 16919 MERENDINO, GIOVANNA 212398 494.22

168169 09/29/2020 2827 MIDWESTTECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS 210679 1,638.79

168170 09/29/2020 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS 212166 9,573.30

168171 09/29/2020, 18524 MO' MONEY ASSOCIATES, LLC 212312 2,428.42

168172 09/29/2020 2956 MUSIC IN MOTION, INC. 210519 920.34

168173 09/29/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION. LLC 210466 339.99

168174 09/29/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC 210694 3,544.40

168175 09/29/2020 2993 MASCO EDUCATION, LLC 210911 2,207.28

168176 09/29/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION. LLC 211759 2,071.92
168177 09/29/2020 3027 NASSP 211562 385.00

168178 09/29/2020 14460 NATIONAL ARTS SCHOOL SUPPLIES 210631 675.82
168179 09/29/2020 15037 NCS PEARSON. INC. 212366 /J

800.00
168180 09/29/2020 15199 NEEDDECALS.COM 211954 236.00
166181 09/29/2020 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 211619 10,741.86
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Levi'ttown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/16/2020 • 9/30/2020

Check# Check Dale Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168162 09/29/2020 14311 NEWYORKAMERICANWATERCOMPA 211288 232.53
168183 09/29/2020 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT SVCS 211151 3,722.00
168184 09/29/2020 3105 NEWSDAY, INC 211166 43.13
168185 09/29/2020 3134 NORTH MERRICKU.F.S.D. 212146 1,031.46
168186 09/29/2020 4535 OPTIMUM 211520 20.00
166187 09/29/2020 8439 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY INC. 211516 60.76
168188 09/29/2020 8788 PARACO G/^ 211991 39.69
168189 09/29/2020 14785 PARCO SCIENTIFIC COMPANY 210462 . 344.00
168190 09/29/2020 3261 PARENT INSTITUTE 211972 229.00
168191 09/29/2020 3268 PARKWAYPESTSERVICES 211424 663,93
168192 09/29/2020 4519 PASSON’S SPORTS/DMSION OF 210386 559.41
168193 .09/29/2020 4510 PAXTON/PATTERSON LLC 210612 3,363.38
168194 09/29/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP. 212201 520.07
168195 09/29/2020 14670 FERRET. STEPHEN MICHAEL MD PC 211406 1,000,00
168196 09/29/2020 17478 PETROKIEWIZ, ADAM , 56.54
168197 09/29/2020 3383 PITSCO, INC 210615 149.46
168198 09/29/2020 18454 PRIDE ELECTRONICS 212157 9,875.00
168199 09/29/2020 14996 PSEGLI 211237 892.47
168200 09/29/2020 4520 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS 210399 1,74858
168201 09/29/2020 14618 QUADIENT, INC. 211197 159.00
166202 09/29/2020 12974 RADIAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES • 212140 16.960.00
168203 09/29/2020 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF. INC. 210039 1,676.95
168204 09/29/2020 14386 RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 211971 517.00
168205 09/29/2020 3695 S & S WORLDWIDE. INC 210731 122,34
168206 09/29/2020 3699 S.A.N.E 210660 1,622.68
168207 09/29/2020 3699 S.A.N.E 211659 525.65
168208 09/29/2020 4319 SARGENTWELCH 210488 539.31
168209 09/29/2020 18406 SAW/\S LEARNING COMPANY, LLC 211993 94,526.18
168210 09/29/2020 16961 SCHOUSTIC INC. 212213 5,970.98
168211 09/29/2020 3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION 211077 383.88
168212 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 210331 4,628.20
168213 ■ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 211787., 2,280.08
168214 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210277 2,126.44
168215 09/29/2020 4468 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 210588 3,732,78
168216 09/29/2020 4468 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210290 4,808.97
166217 09/29/2020. . 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 211088 1,465.22
168218 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 211771 2,980.33
168219 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. 211788 3,648.87
168220 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210346 2537.51
168221 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210368 3,115.46
168222 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 210945 1.340.67
168223 09/29/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO. 210506 697.70
168224 09/29/2020 18548 SHERIDAN, LINDA

n
30.00

168225 09/29/2020 4606 SIGN'A-RAMA INC 211470 200.00
168226 09/29/2020 6344 SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL 194569 32,200.00
168227 09/29/2020 8561 SPORTSMAN'S 212065 17.24
09/29/2020 10:19 AM Page 3/4

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 36

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 S

E
P

T
E

M
B

E
R

 2
02

0 
W

A
R

R
A

N
T

S
 &

 C
A

S
H

 D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

  (
39

73
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Le^yttown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 9/16/2020 • 9/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

16S228 09/29/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 211542 679.36

168229 09/29/2020 13254 -CONTINUED’* STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

0.00

168230 09/29/2020. 13254 STAPLES CONTRACTS COMMERCIAL 211810 2,658.39

168231 09/29/2020 15521 STUDIESWEEKLY 212149 1,629.75

168232 09/29/2020 16415 STUFF A BAGEL 212333 261.12

168233 09/29/2020 3978 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 210^ 373.52

168234 09/29/2020 16536 SUPERIORTEXT 211055 1,770.97

168235 09/29/2020 16938 SURVEILLANCE 247, LLC. 212324 6,916.67

168236 09/29/2020 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP 211608 1,272.15

168237 09/29/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM 211144 10,010.00

168238 . 09/29/2020- 4091 THE LIBRARY STORE. INC. 210076 65.63

168239 09/29/2020 15023 THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR MUSIC 212416 148.00

168240 09/29/2020 16665 THE TV TEACHER, LLC. 211457 1,375.55

168241 09/29^020. 4178 TIME FOR KIDS 211681 455.40

168242 09/29/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO 211477 768.82

168243 09/29/2020 10234 ULINE, INC, 212191 266.02

168244 09/29/2020 4234 UNIFORM PROS 212362 375.00

168245 • 09/29/2020 12096 UNIFORMS.FOR ALL SPORTS. INC 211102 581.25

168246 09/29/2020 11756 UNITED SUPPLY CORP 210091 136.93

168247 09/29/2020 14956 VALIANT NATIONAL AV SUPPLY 210371 89.97

168248 09/29/2020 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC. 211235 420.72

168249 09/29/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO.. INC 210703 4,904.08

168250 .09/29/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 211873, 19,798.73

168251 09/29/2020 4340 WARD'S SCIENCE 210478 1,431.48

168252 09/29/2020 4395 WILLIAMSON LAWBOOK CO 210422 164.28

168253 09/29/2020 15951 WINTERS BROS. HAULIN60FLI 212042 2oaoo

168254 09/29/2020 4427 XEROX CORP. 211360 20,442.88

168255 09/29/2020 4437 YOUNG EQUIPMENT SALES. INC. 194560 27,173.00

Number of Transactions: 166 Warrant Total: 1,334,643.23
Vendor p^on; -■ 1,334,643.23

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer: 1 herebv certifv that 1 have verified the above daims. 1 ob in number, in the total amount of
SI Yon are herebv authorized and directed to oav to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

r^Q/36/ loiVO

Date Signature ntle

/5
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Levittown UFSD
CliecK Warrant Report For C - 6: SCHOOL LUNCH For Dates 9/16/2020 • 9/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5143 09/29/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS 211635 2,499.19
5144 09/29/2020 18564 FUSARO, AYOUNG 26.50
5145 09/29/2020 ' 15684 HEARTLAND SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 212240 3,240.00
6146 09/29/2020 18642 MEYERBACK, LENORE 39.15
5147 09/29/2020 18646 MORRIS, NOREEN 57.40
5148 09/29/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 211575 755.00

NumberofTransactione: 6 Warrant Total; 6,617.24

Vendor Portion: 6,617.24

Certification of Warrant

ToThe DstrictTreasurer; 1 hereby certify that 1 have verified the above daims,
$ tej to/7. You are hereby authorized a^d directed to pay^o the dal 
andchaigeeadiw the proper fund.

in number, in the total amourrt of 
rtified above the amount of each daim aKowed

^kd ho

I Datd Signature Title

Page09/29/2020 3:14 PM 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F - 7: FEDERAL FUND For Dates 9/16/2020 - 9/30/2020

nVTsT&i^

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

15729 09/29/2020 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM 211444 44.355.28

15730 09/29/2020 15318 CITIBANK 211341 76.14

15731 09(29/2020 17170 .CROTCHED Mountain REHABILITATION CTR 211683 22,245.44

15732 09/29/2020 835 CROWN TROPHY 211959 250.00

16733 09/29/2020 948 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 211443 50,994.90

15734 09/29/2020 12177 KIDDIE JUNCTION PRE-SCHOOL. 212335 9,792.00

15735 09/29/2020 15006 TENDER GARDEN II OF NASSAU INC 212334 27,348.75

15736 09/29/2020 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 5,864.22

Number of Transactions: 8 Warrant Total: 160,926.73
Vendor Portion: 160,926.73

Certification of Wanrant

IctT
s/A/S, .7!^ou are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the 
and charge each to the proper fund.

' Date Signature

in number, in the total amount of 
its certified above the amount of each claim allowed

Title

/7

Q9f29/2Q20 2:53 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For HEX - 6; CAPITAL FUND For Dates 9/16/2020 - 9/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1562 09/29/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS. INC. 192522 275,159.29
1563 09/29/2020 4477 JOHN A. GRILLO 212124 7,338.86
1564 09/29/2020 4477 JOHN A. GRILLO 164617 16,181.72
1565 09/29/2020 4477 JOHN A. GRILLO 170654 12,212.02
1568 09/29/2020 18395 H & J MEDICAL SUPPLIES 212238 20,400.00
1567 09/29/2020 17009 PARK EAST CONSTRUCTION CORP. 17,552.00
1568 09/29/2020 18454 PRIDE ELECTRONICS 212142 . 9,800.00
1569 09/29/2020 18515 SMART MOVING AND STORAGE. INC. 212262 11,900,00
1670 09/29/2020 11754 THE LANOTEK GROUP INC 211513 316,474.96
1671 09/29/2020 10234 ULINE. INC. 212321 4,806.63

Number of Transactions; 10 Warrant Total: 691,825.50

VendorPortion; 691,825.50

T^The DistricLTi^urer; I hereby certify that 1 hi 
s6^/ ,-y.^S.S0YQU are hereby airthortead, 
and charge each to the proper fund.

4 Dale

Certification of Warrant

verified the above claims,. 
directed to pay to the <

_ in number, in the total amount of 
above the amount of each claim allowed

[ami

Signature Title

09/29/20203;17PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For T ■ 9; TRUST AND AGENCY For Dates 9/16/2020 - 9/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

204 09/29/2020 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 75,009.02

205 09/29/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 80.998.33

206 09/29/2020 3429 N.Y;S. PROMPT TAX 270,103.43

207 09/29/2020 4601 US OMNI 274,266.25

208 09/29/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1.495,688.54

209 09/29/2020 13788 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 5.836.S6

210 09/29/2020 14961 AFLAC NEW YORK 8,194.06

11361 09/29/2020 IS ALSA. 4.054.00

11362 09/29/2020 16861 BROWN 8 BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 3.405.48

11363 09/29/2020 537 C.S.EA, iNC. 28,876.02

11364 09/29/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & 111.02

11365 09/29/2020 9621 DUWE. BRIAN 246.16

11366 09/29/2020 2102 GRiLLO, JOSEPH 377.77

11367 09/29/2020 2102 GRILLO, JOSEPH 559.45

11368 09/29/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE 450.00

11369 09/29/2020 17584 Jeannie Svrint 362.00

11370 09/29/2020 17587 Jennifer Campbell 263.00

11371 09/29/2020 18428 LAVEROIERE, ROBERT 106.52

11372 09/29/2020 3099 NEW YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN 6,825.00

11373 09/29/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 5,668.50

11374 09/29/2020 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 50,581.68

11375 09/29/2020 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS 9.315.34

11376 09/29/2020 ' , 9653 PEARL1NSURANCE 436.04

11377 09/29/2020 6535 RAO, DOREEN ANN, 740.55

11378 09/29/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY 528,87

11379 09/29/2020 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT) 5,957.50

Number of Transactions: 26 WarrantTota): 2,328,961,09
Vendor Portion: 2,328,961.09

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,.
. g^ou are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the da 

ana charge ea^ to the proper fund.

. in number, in tire total amount of
ints certified above the amount of each datm-aNowed

/f

09/29/2020 3:08 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For TE - 6; EXPENDABLE TRUST For Dates 9/16/2020 - 9/30/2020

Check it Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1764 09/29/2020 18547 OSWALD, KATHERINE 500.00

Number of Transactions: 1 Warrant Total: SOO.OO

Vendor Portion: SOO.OO

Certification ofWarrant

To The District Treasurer: I hereby certiiy that I have vehOed the above claims,.
■ You are hereby authorized^d directed to pay to the claip 

and charge each to the proper fund.

Date Signature

.in number, In the total amount of 
rithed above the amount of each claim allowed

Am6
Title

<20

09/29/2020 3:15 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -15: OFF CYCLE

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

300653 0 09/14/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R
A39P

A633T

1,095.35

3,007,666.04

0.00

0.00

Check Totals: 3,008,761.39 0.00

300654 0 09/14/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDTaA
A633T 1,882,301.83 0.00

Check Totals: 1,882,301.83 0.00

300655 0 Oa/14/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A
211126 A 9030.8000-00-0000

211126 A 9030.8000-00-0000

68,301.61

289,280.26

68,301.61

289.280.26

Check Totals: 357,581.87 357,581.87

Number of Cash Disbursements: 3

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totals: 5,248,645.09 357,581.87

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A39P

A633T
A 9030.8000-00-0000

DUE FROM SPEC AID-PR

DUE TO TRUST 8. AGENCY

EMP BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY

1,095.35
4.889,967.87

357,581-87

0.00

0.00
357,581.87

Fund A Totals: 5,248,645.09 357,581.87

General Ledger Summaiy Postings

Grand Totals: 5,248.645.09 357,581.87

a/Account Description Debits Credits

A 200

A 521

A 522
A 821

CASH-CHASE CHECKING , 0.00

ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 357,581.87

RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 357.581.87

5,248,645.09

357,581.87

0.00

0-00

10/05/2020 08:28 AM Page 1/1

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 43

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 S

E
P

T
E

M
B

E
R

 2
02

0 
W

A
R

R
A

N
T

S
 &

 C
A

S
H

 D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

  (
39

73
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Dale Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

167R71 □ 09/04/2020 14815 COSCIA, JOHN ••VOID"
A210 -100.00 0.00

Check Totals: •1QQ.Q0 0.00

ie790.1 D 09/04/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE •‘VOID**
211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 -181.11 -162.36
211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 -50,12 -50.12
211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 -37.76 -158,78
211542 A 2020.4500-31-0000 -33.26 -33,26
211177 A 2810.4500-00-0000 -148.11 -148-11
211394 A 2260.4500-00-3450 -71,92 -71.92
211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 -74.49 -74.49
211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 -190.83 -190.83
211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 -121.02 0.00
211205 A 2830.4500-00-0000 -103.64 -103.54
211394 A 2260.4500-00-3450 -223.99 -223.99
211689 A 2117.4500-00-1000 -321.20 -321.20
211543 A2110.4500-31-6500 -31.78 -31.78

1 211245 A 1310.4600-00-0000 -31.56 -31.66
211308 A 2020.4600-21-0000 19.82 0.00
211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 -19.82 0.00
211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 -41.62 0.00
211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 60.37 0.00

Check Totals: -1,601^4 -1,601.94

167.S3Q □ 09/14/2020 18519 A&AAUTOGUSS PLUS
212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 165.19 165.19
212290 A5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00
212290 A5510.4680-00-0000 65.00 55.00
212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 ^ 45.00
212290 A6510.4680-00-0000 55.00 65.00
212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 55.00 55.00
212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 55.00 65.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVIS)

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

212290 A 6510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

2122S0 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A5510.4680-00-0000 55.00 65.00

212290 A5510.4680-004)000 45.00 45.00

212290 A5510.4660-00-0000 65.00 65.00

212290 A5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 AS510.46SO-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 65.00 65.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 ' A 5510.4680-00-0000 65.00 65.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 55.00 55.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 85.00 85.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 55.00 55.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 75.00 75.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 450.00 450.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A 5510.4680-00-0000 45.00 45.00

212290 A5510.4680-00-0000 55.00 55.00

Check Totals: 2,085.19 2,085.19

167931 □ 09/14/2020 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC.
211138 A 2260.4060-00-7000 675.00 675.00

Check Totals: 675.00 675.00

167932 a 09/14/2020 81 ADVANTAGE MUSIC
212212 A2110;4350-00-2100 4,805.00 ^3 4,805-00

Check Totals: 4.605.00 4,805.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVIBl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Dale Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

167933 □ 09/14/2020 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC
211435 A 1621,4540-00-1610 2.156.26 2,156,26
211435 A1621,4540-00-1610 228,22 228,22

Check Totals: 2,384.48 2,384.48

1SZS24 □ 09/14/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC.
211326 A 1430.4750-00-0000 5.38 5,38

Check Totals: 5.38 S.38

167_a35 □ 09/14/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 931.13 931.13

Check Totals: 931.13 931.13

1R7936 □ 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
210411 A 2110.4600-00-6500 27.88 27.88
211475 A 2110.4000.20-0000 140.69 145.00
211824 A 7140.4500-00-0000 220.22 220,22
211653 A2117.4500-00-1000 168.98 168.98
211666 A2117.4500-00-1000 , 416.20 416.20
212174 A2117.2000-00-1000 319.96 319.98
211257 A 2855.4500-00-0000 171.60 171.60
211666 A2117.4500-00-1000 31.60 31.60
212174 A2117.2000-00-1000 639.96 639.96
212174 A2117.2000-00-1000 319.98 319.98
212174 A2117,2000-00-1000 319.98 319,98
212174 A2117.2000-00-1000 319.98 319,98
212174 A2117.2000-00-1000 319.98 319.98

Check Totals: 3,417X13 3,421.34

167^37 a 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 728.46 728.46
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 227-87 227.87
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 519,96 519.96
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 69.94 69.94

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 466.80 466.80

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 36.58 36.58

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 149.99 149.99

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 39.98 39.98
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 299.80 299.80

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 276.60 276.60

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 452.82 452.82

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,397.00 1,397.00

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 532.00 532.00

Check Totals: 6,276.60 6,276.60

167938 □ 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,297.50 1,297.50

211481 . A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,938.00 1,938.00

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 548.00 548.00

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 185.88 185.86

Check Totals: 3,969.38 3,969.38

1?293a □ 09/14/2020 323 ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISION 
&

212268 A 2110.4000-32-0000 49.00 49.00

Check Totals: 49.00 49.00

167940 □ 08/14/2020 7366 BSH PHOTO VIDEO
211864 A2117.4500-00-1000 794.00 794.00

• Check Totals: 794.00 794.00

157941 □ 09/14/2020 363 BAR BOY PRODUCTS, INC.
212156 A 1620.4550-00-1630 710.00 710.00

10/05/2020 08:27 AM Page 4/42

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 47

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 S

E
P

T
E

M
B

E
R

 2
02

0 
W

A
R

R
A

N
T

S
 &

 C
A

S
H

 D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

  (
39

73
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
212156 A 1620.4550-00-1630 710.00 710,00

i Check Totals: 1,420.00 1,420.00

16.791^ □ 09/14/2020 16963 BDJ BAGELS
212270 A2110.4000-14-0000 139.20 139.20
211975 A2110.4500-32-6500 210.00 210.00
211250 A2110.4000-31-0000 190.00 190.00
212237 A2110.4500-16-6500 145.00 145.00

Check Totals: 684.20 684.20

167943 □ 09/14/2020 9274 BECKER’S SCHOOL SUPPLIES
210954 A 2250.4560-00-3450 33.18 33.18

Check Totals: 33.18 33.18

167944 □ 09/14/2020 484 80CES - ADMINISTRATION
CENTER

212249 A 1310.4900-00-0000 10,838.10 10,838.10
212249 A 1430.4900-00-0000 5.200,00 6,200.00
212249 A 1480.4900-00-0000 6,459.84 6,459.84
212249 A 1620.4900-00-1630 19,874,86 19,874.86
212249 A1981.4900-00-1606 236,532,11 236,632.11
212249 A2110.4900-00-0000 13,713.79 13,713.79
212249 A 2630.4900-00-1800 288,605.88 288,605.88
212249 A 2830.4900-00-0000 33.458.69 33,458.69
212249 A 2855.4900-00-0000 14,692.33 14,692.33

Check Totals; 629,375.60 629,375.60

1R7945 □ 09/14/2020 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC.
211571 A 2855.4500-00-0000 1.045.63 1,045.63
211996 A 2855.4500-00-0000 999.96 999.96

1R794R □ 09/14/2020 15583 BULK OFFICE SUPPLY/BOS-ODC

Check Totals: 2,045.59 2,045.59

211432 A2113.4S00-O0-2400 491.70 491.70
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Cheek/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 491.70 491.70

167947 □ 09/14/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE
211602 A 5510.57004)0-0000 656,43 656.43

211602 A5510.570O-0O-0Q0O 770.16 770.16

211602 A5510,5700-00-OQOO 437.62 437.62

211602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 846.84 846.84

211602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 106.89 106.89

CheckTotals: 2.817.94 2,817.94

□ 09/14/2020 15585 CAULAHEAD
212116 A 2855.4100-00-0000 73.00 73.00

212116 A2855.4100-00-ODOD 73.00 73.00

Check Totals: 146.00 146.00

167949 □ 09/14/2020 18510 CALVERT MANOR BAGELS. INC
212295 A2110.4000-19-0000 250.00 250.00

Check Totals: 250.00 250.00

167950 □ 09/14/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY
CO,

212177 A2113.4500-00-2400 374.00 374.00

212178 A2113.4500-00-2400 187.00 187.00

212176 A2113.4500-00-2400 374.00 374.00

CheckTotals: 935.00 935.00

167951 □ 09/14/2020 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES,
INC-

210795 A 2250.4500-20-3450 16,82 16.82

210665 A2117.4500-00-1000 44.77 44.77

210661 A2117.4500-00-1000 417.76 417.76

210638 A2117,4500-00-1000 66,24 P7 66.24

210647 A2117.4500-00-1000 29,32 29.32

Check Totals: 574.91 574.91
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor (D Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

18735? □ 09/14/2020 13407 CASSONE LEASING, INC.
211908 A 1620.4350-00-1630 750.00 750.00

Check Totals: 750.00 750.00

1S7953 o 09/14/2020 2616 CDWG- MICRO WAREHOUSE
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 263.91 263.91
211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 563.12 563.12
212254 A2630.4650-00-1800 251.56 251,66
212254 A 2630.4650-00-1800 296,01 296.01
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 945.70 945.70
211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 200.36 200.36
211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 5,624.00 5,624.00
212254 A 2630,4650-00-1800 1.102.80 1,102.80
211117 A 2630,4500-00-1800 686.70 686.70
211117 A 2630.4600-00-1800 832.20 832.20
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 2,687.36 2,687.35
211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 701.26 701.25
211119 A2630.4650-00-1800 1,777.00 1,777.00
212254 A 2630.4650-00-1800 212.80 212.80

Check Totals; 16,144,76 16,144.76

157994 □ 09/14/2020 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC.
211684 A 1621.4530-00-1610 36.66 36.66

Check Totals: 36.66 36.66

167S55 □ 09/14/2020 16775 CONTINUED.COM, LLC.
212311 A 2250.4750-00-3450 1,869.00 1,869.00

Check Totals: 1,869.00 1,869.00

167956 □ 09/14/2020 13554 COSTELLO'S ACE HARDWARE
211976 A 1620.4560-00-1630 738.88 "7 <P‘ 738.88
211976 A 1620.4550-00-1630 359.97 359.97

Check Totals: 1,098.86 1,098.85
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

167957 □ 09/14/2020 835 CROWN TROPHY
212161 A2110.4500-31-6500 40.00 40.00

Check Totals: 40.00 40.00

167958 □ 09/14/2020 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP
211184 A 1320.4000-00-0000 8,000.00 8,000.00

Check Totals: 8,000.00 8,000.00

167959 □ 09/14/2020 929 DELL MARKETING L.P.
212130 A2630.2000-00-ia00 51,468.00 51.468.00

Check Totals: 51,468.00 51A68.00

1R7flfin □ 09/14/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL,
INC.

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 80.00 80.00

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 129.40 129.40

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 72,45 72.45

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 31,70 31.70

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 79.15 79.15

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 98.70 98.70

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 118.85 118.85

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 67.90 67.90

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 59.10 59.10

211B97 A 1620.4620-00-1630 198.60 198.60

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 63.05 63.05

Check Totals: 998.90 998.90

167961 □ 09/14/2020 11956 DIAL ACE UNIFORM SUPPLY CO
1Mf>

212094 A 5510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.50

212094 A 6510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.50

212094 A 5510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.50

212094 A5510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.60

Check Totals: 370.00 370.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

1fi79R? □ 09/14/2020 968 DICK SLICK COMPANY
210001 A2110.4500-11-6500 17.58 17,58
210666 A 2117.4500-00-1000 305.31 305.31
210628 A2117.4500-00-1000 250.30 250.30
210607 A2117A500-00-1000 12.20 12.20
210573 A2117.4500-00-1000 458.98 458.96
210561 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,758.08 1,758.08
210639 A 2117.4500-00-1000 561.39 • 561.39
210684 A 2117.4500-00-1000 38.78 38.78
210666 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,342.35 1,342.35
210666 A2117.4500-00-1000 41.64 41.64

, 210666 A2117.450Q-00-i000 63.98 63.98
210607 A2117,4500-00-1000 201.30 201.30
210573 A2117,4500-00-1000 167.25 167,26
210639 A2117.4500-00-1000 67.08 67.08
210639 A 2117.4500-00-1000 53.76 63.76
210639 A2117.4500-00-1000 494.04 494.04
210561 A2117.4500-00-1000 223.63 223,63

Check Totals: 6,057.63 6,097.63

JSZa62 □ 09/14/2020 4722 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
210883 A 2250.4500-31-3450 30.72 30.72

Check Totals: 30.72 30.72

1-67964 □ 09/14/2020 18543 DOWNING, THOMAS
A 2770 10.89 0.00

Check Totals: 10.89 0.00

167965 □ 09/14/2020 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES
211633 A 1620-4070-00-1630 2,263.73 2,263.73

Check Totals: 2,263.73 2,263.73

I679fifi □ 09/14/2020 15083 EDEN NSCHOOL
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

&cplanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211929 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,000,00 1,000,00

Check Totals: 1,000.00 1,000.00

■16796Z □ Oa/14/2020 10211 EDIZIONI FARINELLI
211880 A2115.4800-00-1500 2,719.70 2,719.70

Check Totals: 2,719.70 2,719.70

□ 09/14/2020 15845 EMATH INSTRUCTION, INC,
212280 A2112.4800-00-1900 5,500.00 5,500.00

211522 A 2112.4800-00-1900 4,700.00 4,700.00

Check Totals: 10,200.00 10,200.00

1.67969 □ 09/14/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH
210415 A 9060.8000-00-0000 57,045.90 57,045.90

Check Totals: 57,045.90 57,045.90

16797J3 □ 09/14/2020 17476 ENJOYABLE ENTERTAINMENT
194533 A 2855.4000-00-0000 6,100.00 6,100.00

194533 A 2855.4000-00-0000 1,200.00 1,200.00

Check Totals: 7,300.00 7,300.00

167971 □ 09/14/2020 1098 ERICARMIN, INC.
210912 A 2250.4500-32-3450 139.47 139.47

211001 A 2250.4800-00-3450 40-83 40.83

211004 A 2250.4800-00-3450 60.92 50.92

210882 A2250.4S00-31-3450 25.46 25.46

Check Totals: 256.68 256.68

167972 □ 09/14/2020 14619 ETA HAND2MIND
210820 A 2250,4500-21-3450 350,00 3/ 350.00

210864 A 2260.4500-31-3450 27.94 27.94

Check Totals; 377.94 377.94
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI
Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation

PO NumberAccount_________________________________________________________________ Liquidated

167973 □ 09/14/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC.

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 65.03 65.03
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 660.02 660.02
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 78.83 78.83
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,316.45 1,316.45
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,170.00 1,170.00
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 570,70 670,70
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 71,93 71,93
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 58.13 58,13
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1.304.12 1,304,12
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 136.96 136.96
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 65.03 65.03
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 143.93 143,93
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 143.86 143.86
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 51.23 51.23
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 104,00 104.00
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 527.07 527,07
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 82.68 82.68
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 189.70 189.70
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 85.73 85.73
211998 A1620.4620-00-1630 1.038.31 1,038.31
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 68.86 68.88
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 301,97 301.97
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 32.50 32.60

Check Totals: 8,267.06 8,267.06

167974 □ 09/14/2020 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LLC. 193427

A600 528.60 0.00

Check Totals: S28.50 0.00

167975 □ 09/14/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS.
INC.

210443 A 2110,4810-00-0000 107.40
32

107.40
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 107.40 107.40

167978 □ 09/14/2020 8186 FOUR SEASONS POWER
EQUIPMENT

193907 A 1620.2000-00-1630 10,874.00 10,874.00

Check Totals: 10,874.00 10,874.00

187977 □ 09/14/2020 5072 FRED'S DELI
211312 A 1430.4000-00-0000 49.96 49.96

Check Totals: 49.96 49.96

1R7978 □ 09/14/2020 14180 FREMONT INDUSTRIAL
CORPORATION

212105 A2112.4500-00-1900 284.25 284.25

212104 A2112.4500-00-1900 284.25 284.25

Check Totals: 568.50 568.60

1R7979 □ 09/14/2020 17565 Gaetano DAIessio
A 2703 100.76 0.00

Check Totals: 100.76 0.00

-167980 □ 09/14/2020 1505 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLY 
roRP

211685 A 5510.5700-00-0000 18.95 18.95

Check Totals: 18.95 18.95

1R7981 □ 09/14/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS. INC.
211581 A 1620.4650-00-1630 609.50 609.50

211875 A 1620.4650-00-1630 225.00 225.00

Check Totals: 834.50 834.50

1R7982 □ 09/14/2020 6617 GPM LAWN SPRINKLER SUPPLY 33 ’2,70211232 A 1621.4530-00-1610 12.70

Check Totals: 12.70 12.70
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A' 14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

167583 D 09/14/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,509.22 1,509,22
211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 179.00 179.00

Check Totals: 1,688.22 1,688.22

167594 □ 09/14/2020 7718 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
211070 A 2815.4500-00-0000 92.74 64.25
211058 A 2815.4600-00-0000 88.68 88.68
211082 A 2815.4500-00-0000 315.67 315,67
211085 A281S,4500-00-0000 82.15 82.15
211082 A2815.4500-00-0000 28.62 28.62
211058 A 2815.4500-00-0000 212.18 212.18
211070 A 2815.4600-00-0000 -16.16 0.00
211070 A 2815.4500-00-0000 •7.93 0.00
211070 A 2815.4500-00-0000 -14.40 0.00

Check Totals: 781.55 781.55

16Z985 □ 09/14/2020 15197 HERC RENTALS INC.
211987 A 1620.4350-00-1630 500.00 500.00

Check Totals: soo.oo 500.00

167966 □ 09/14/2020 18511 HOLLYWOOD BANNERS
212332 A2110.4500-11-650Q 1,250.00 1,250.00

Check Totals: 1,250.00 1,250.00

167SB7 n 09/14/2020 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
211839 A2110.4800-00-0000 31,568.89 31,568.89
211630 A2110.4800-11-0000 9.988.76 9,988.76
211866 A 2110.4800-20-0000 8,350.81 8,360.81

Check Totals: 49,908.46 49,908.46

167.988 □ 09/14/2020 1761 UANVEY&SONS, INC
211885 A 1620,4550-00-1630 4,815.00 4,816.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4,815.00 4,815.00

167989 □ 09/14/2020 17207 ISLAM. MOHAMMED
212278 A 2250.4750-00-3450 631.40 631.40

Check Totals: 631.40 631.40

167990 □ 09/14/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOL & ART SUPPLIES
210934 A 2250.4550-00-3450 20.99 20.99

Check Totals; 20.99 20.99

367991 □ 09/14/2020 18427 ISLANDWIDE AUTO AND TRUCK
LTD.

211612 A 1620.4580-00-1630 5,000.74 5,000.74

Check Totals: 5,000.74 5,000.74

367.9^ □ 09/14/2020 18545 ISOM, JACQUELINE
A1311 288.83 0,00

Check Totals: 288.83 0.00

1fi7993 □ 09/14/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP
211583 A 5510.4680-00-0000 1.427.65 1,427.65

211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 148.08 148.08

211583 A5510.4680-00-0000 2.814.68 2,814.68

211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 2,211.90 2,211.90

211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 219.60 219.60

211583 A 5510.4680-00-0000 1,384.00 1.384.00

Check Totals: 8.20S.91 8,205.91

1fi7994 □ 09/14/2020 8678 J.J.STANIS&CO., INC,
210417 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,234.30 1,234,30

Check Totals: 1,234.30 1,234.30

1R7995 □ 09/14/2020 1890 JAMAICA ASH & RUBBISH CO INC 35211970 A 1620.4040-00-1630 86.67 86.67

10I05I202Q 0B.-27AM Page 14/42
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Levittown UFSO
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211970 A 1620.4040-00-1630 86.67 86.67

Check Totals; 173.34 173.34

1^795.6 □ 09/14/2020 17595 Jennifer Vacchi
A 2703 50.38 0.00

Check Totals: 50.38 0.00

1679S2 □ 09/14/2020 13608 JOHNSTONESUPPLY
211333 A 1621.4550-00-1610 26.46 26.46

Check Totals: 26.46 26.46

■1.97999 □ 09/14/2020 8688 KURTZ BROTHERS. INC.
210932 A 2250.4550-00-3450 26.96 26.96

Check Totals: 26.96 26.96

167999 □ 09/14/2020 18509 L AND E BAGELS. INC.
212271 A2110.4000-21-0000 198.75 198.75

Check Totals: 198.75 198.75

J.69PQ.Q □ 09/14/2020 13846 L&J HEATING & AC
211909 A 1620.4650-00-1630 288.06 288.06

Check Totals: 288.06 288.06

166001 □ 09/14/2020 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC.
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 487.37 487.37
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 107.75 107.75
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 165.23 165.23
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 180.76 180.76
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 132,02 132.02

Check Totals: 1,073.13 1,073.13

168002 □ 09/14/2020 10839 L.I. LOCKSMITH & ALARM CO, INC 3C211479 A1621.4530-OD-161D 48.49 48.49
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 48.49 4849

168003 □ 09/14/2020 2258 L.i. ROWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS
211171 A 1621.4530-00-1610 259.98 259.98

211171 A1621.4530-00-1610 471.18 471.18

Check Totals; 731.16 731.16

□ 09/14/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING 
MATERIALS

210744 A2250.4500-11-3450 437.36 449.03

210741 A 2250.4500-11-3450 260.73 265.70

211025 A 2250.4800-00-3450 87.42 94.25

210781 A 2250.4500-19-3450 163.67 163.67

210780 A 2250.4500-19-3450 267.75 281.99

211029 A 2250.4800-00-3450 95.02 96.95

210798 A 2250,4500-20-3450 335.66 341.69

211030 A 2250.4800-00-3450 23.82 25.10

210783 A 2250.4500-19-3450 347.56 347.58

210778 A2250.4500-19-3450 172.95 172.95

210975 A 2250.4550-00-3450 83.23 83.23

211026 A 2250.4800-00-3450 97.54 98.83

211518 A2110.4500-11-6500 52.70 52.69

212047 A 2270.4500-00-1400 96.25 96.25

210043 A2110.4500-11-6500 120.18 120.18

210046 A2110.4500-11-6500 32.36 32.36

210051 A2110.4500-11-6500 73.97 73,97

210788 A 2250.4500-19-3450 243.17 243.17

210933 A 2250,4550-00-3450 19.69 19.69

211032 A 2250.4800-00-3450 64.73 64.73

211028 A 2250.4800-00-3450 73.98 73.98

210779 A2250.4500-19-3450 330.98 330.98

210227 A2110.4500-20-6500 60.09
37

60.09

210864 A2250.4500-31-3450 198.83 198.83

210785 A2250.4500-19-3450 267.0S 275.83

10/05/2020 08:27 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check I Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210808 A2250.4500-21-3450 84.15 67,90
211031 A 2250,4800-00-3450 93.88 99.65

Check Totals: 4,184.72 4,251.32

168005 □ 09/14/2020 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP
212298 A 1420.4100-00-0000 6,728.15 6,728.16
212299 A 1420.4000-00-0000 7,762.50 7,762.50

Check Totals: 14,490.65 14,490.65

IfiROOfi □ 09/14/2020 15201 LANROVER NETWORK
SERVICES,INC

211212 A 2630.4650-00-1800 9,221.63 9,221.63

Check Totals; 9,221.63 9,221.63

168007 □ 09/14/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
211604 A 5510.5700-00-0000 527.62 527.62

Check Totals: 527.62 527.62

IfifiOQR □ 09/14/2020 14809 LEADERSHIP FOR EDUCATIONAL
212344 A 1240.4750-00-0000 159.00 159.00

Check Totals: 159.00 159.00

168(109 □ 09/14/2020 14348 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC
211203 A 1670.4000-00-1630 645.00 645.00

Check Totals: 645.00 645.00

1RRm0 □ 09/14/2020 11627 LEARNING A-Z
212246 A 2630,4600-00-1800 32,698.55 32,696.55

Check Totals; 32,696.55 32,696.55

168011 □ 09/14/2020 2364 LEVITTOWN WATER DISTRICT
211289 A 1620.4060-00-1630 8.00 8.00
211289 A 1620.4060-00-1630 8.00 'Z? Q 8-00
211289 A 1620.4060-00-1630 9.49 9.49
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK

Nvisia
Check/Ref# Annual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

211289 A 1620.4060-00-1630 8.00 8-00

211289 A 1620.4060-00-1630 8.00 8.00

Check Totals: 41A9 41.49

168012 □ 09/14/2020 6743 LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS
211107 A 2855.4500-00-0000 781,56 781.56

Check Totals: 781.56 781.56

168013 □ 09/14/2020 4537 MAUVESE EQUIPMENT CO„ INC.
211685 A 1621.4530-00-1610 13,41 13.41

211685 A 1621.4530-00-1610 1,207.67 1,207.67

211686 A 1621.4530-00-1610 298.57 298.57

Check Totals: 1,519.65 1,519.65

1SS014 □ 09/14/2020 2717 MASSAPEQUA SOCCER SHOP
211097 A 2855.4500-00-0000 246.90 246.90

Check Totals: 246.90 246.90

168015 □ 09/14/2020 10465 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY
211072 A 2815.4500-00-0000 17.48 17.48

211101 A 2855.4500-00-0000 142.50 142.50

211060 A281S.4500-00-0000 12.24 12.24

211081 A2815.4500-00-0000 6.08 6.08

211087 A 2815.4500-00-0000 2.90 2.90

211084 A2815.4500-00-0000 3.65 3.65

211087 A 2815.4500-00-0000 6.72 6.72

211084 A 2815.4500-00-0000 8.90 8.90

211072 A 2815.4500-00-0000 3.60 3.60

211060 A2815.4500-00-0000 3.36 3.36

211081 A 2815.4500-00-0000 6.72 6.72

211084 A 2815.4500-00-0000 13.44 13.44

211084 A2815.4500-00-0000 5.96

3J
5,96

211084 A2815.4500-00-0000 59-91 59.91
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
211084 A2815.4500-00-0000 43.93 43.93

Check Totals: 337.39 337.39

168016 □ 09/14/2020 2827 MIDWESTTECHNOLOGY
PRODUCTS

210581 A2117.4500-00-1000 215.10 215.10
210619 A2117.4500-00.1000 97.40 97.40

Check Totals: 312.50 312.50

168017 Q 09/14/2020 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS
192013 A 1620.4650-00-1630 23,177.00 23,177.00
194518 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,018.00 6,016.00

Check Totals; 29,193.00 29,193.00

168D18 □ 09/14/2020 7698 MONDIALAUTOMOTIVE, INC.
211588 . A 5510.5700-00-0000 192.72 192.72

Check Totals: 192.72 192.72

166019 □ 09/14/2020 5251 MPS
212101 A2114.4600-QO-2500 6,592.01 6,592.01

CheckTotals: 6,592.01 6,592.01

168020 □ 09/14/2020 14460 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL
SUPPLIES

210669 A2117.4500-00-1000 219.00 219.00
210571 A2117.4500-00-1QOO 25.20 25.20
210563 A2117.4500-00-1000 128,52 128.52
210642 A2117.4500-00-1000 162.72 162.72

Check Totals'. 535.44 535.44

168021 n 09/14/2020 16008 NATIONALAUTO FLEET GROUP
193545 A 1622.2000-00-1640 48,434.27 48,434.27

CheckTotals: 48,434.27 48,434.27

10/05/2020 08;27AM Page 19/42
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

N^lSl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1$9Q22 □ 09/14/2020 7324 NATIONAL GRID
211163 A 1620.4050-00-1630 3,499.65 3,499.65

211381 A 5530.4050-00-0000 71.30 71.30

Check Totals: 3,570.95 3,570.95

168D23 □ 09/14/2020 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP
211198 A 132O.4O0O-OM0OO 3,250.00 3,250.00

Check Totals: 3,250.00 3,250.00

15S.Q24 □ 09/14/2020 3067 NCCSS
211224 A 1240.4750-00-0000 500.00 500.00

Check Totals; 500.00 500.00

1S8025 □ 09/14/2020 15037 NC8 PEARSON. INC.
211966 A 2820.4500-00-0000 3,160.00 3,160.00

Check Totals: 3,160.00 3,150.00

168026 □ 09/14/2020 14311 NEW YORK AMERICAN WATER
COMPA

211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 183.16 183.18

211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 53.54 53.54

211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 14.52 14.52

Check Totals: 251.24 251.24

1§a027 □ 09/14/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH
210421 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.816,297.32 1,816.297.32

Check Totals: 1,816,297.32 1,816.297.32

iRan?R □ 09/14/2020 3199 NYSIR
211123 A 1910-4000-00-1605 9.00 9.00

211123 A 1910-4000-00-1605 9.00 9.00

211123 A 5510.4200-00-0000 1,286.00 47 1,286.00

Check Totals: 1,304.00 1,304.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

ChecK/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168029 □ 09/14/2020 3260 PARAMOUNT TOOL AND
EQUIPMENT

211605 A551Q.57Q0-O0-Q00O 202.32 202.32

Check Totals: 202.32 202.32

168080 n 09/14/2020 13182 PARK LINE ASPHALT MAINT. INC.
212167 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,000.00 6,000.00
212167 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,000.00 6,000.00

Check Totals: 12,000.00 12,QQ0.QQ

168081 □ 09/14/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 102.92 102,92'
211429 A 1620.4620-00-1630 62.40 62.40
211427 A 1620.4620-00-1630 40.00 40.00
211427 A 1620.4620-00-1630 35.00 35.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 9162 91.52
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 495.00 495.00

Check Totals: 826.84 826.84

168082 Q 09/14/2020 4510 PAXTON/PATTERSON LLC
210623 A2117.4500-00-1000 54.30 54.30
210618 A2117.4500-00-1000 163.90 163.90

Check Totals: 218.20 218.20

168088 n 09/14/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP.
211837 A 2114.4800-00-2500 1,657.00 1,557.00

Check Totals: 1,557.00 1,557.00

168034 □ 09/14/2020 3383 PITSCO, INC
210624 A2117,4600-00'1000 976.87 976.87

Check Totete: 976.87 975.87

168086 □ 09/14/2020 6393 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS. INC.
211836 A 5510.4750-00-0000 658.50

/
658.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A < 14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 658.50 658.50

168035 □ 09/14/2020 18447 POWER PRO SERVICE COMPANY
INC.

212054 A 1620.4650-00-1630 164.50 164.60

Check Totals; 164.50 164.50

□ 09/14/2020 14996 PSEGLI
211237
211494

A 1820.4080-00-1630

A 5530.4080-00-0000

105,150.91

2,158,81

105,150.91
2,158.81

Check Totals; 107,309.72 107,309.72

168038 D 09/14/2020 14996 PSEGLI
211237 A 1620.4080-00-1630 37,42 37.42

Check Totals: 37A2 3742

lfiflO.19 □ 09/14/2020 14996 PSEGLI
211237

211237

A 1620.4080-00-1630

A 1620.4080-00-1630

405.28

579.74

405.28

579.74

Check Totals; 985.02 985.02

1Rfln40 □ 09/14/2020 3439 PTSI, INC
211973 A 5510.4750-00-0000 310.37 310.37

Check Totals: 310.37 310.37

1R8041 □ 09/14/2020 3441 PUPIL BENEFITS PLAN,INC.
212285 A 1910.4000-00-1605 82,552.05 82.553.00

Check Totals: 82,552.05 82,553.00

1RRn4? □ 09/14/2020 4520 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS
211100 A 2855.4500-00-0000

210379 A2110.4510-00-6500
210379 A2110.4510-00-6500

4,354.33

58.50

29.00

4,354.08 
V? 58.50

29.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4.441.83 4,441.58

168043 □ 09/14/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION
211595 A1310.4500-00-0000 8.49 8.49
211595 A 1310.4500-00-0000 14.78 14,78

Check Totals: 23.27 23.27

168044 □ 09/14/2020 10464 R 8. R TROPHY & SPORTING
GOODS

211104 A 2855.4500-00-0000 116.78 116.78
211105 A 2855.4500-00-0000 31.20 31.20

Check Totals: 147.98 147.98

11=18045 a 09/14/2020 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.
\ 210784 A2250.4500-19-3450 73.05 73.05

. 210050 A2110.4500-11-6500 123.90 123.90
210777 A 2250.4500-19-3450 38.84 38,84
210053 ,A2110.4500-11-6500 76.72 76.72
210033 A2110.4500-11-6500 108.04 106.04
210047 . A2110.4500-11-6500 22.79 22.79
210048 A2110.4500-11-6500 38.84 38.84
210052 A 2110.4500-11-6500 44.64 44.84
210762 A 2250.4500-17-3450 201.90 201,90
210789 A 2260.4500-19-3450 68.79 68.79
210789 A 2250.4500-19-3450 58.18 58.18
210807 A 2250.4500-21-3450 78.01 78,01
210797 A 2250,4500-20-3450 59.64 59.64
210981 A2250.4800-00-3450 98.94 98.94
211034 A 2250.4300-00-3450 93,30 93.30
210754 A 2250.4500-14-3450 156.34 155.34
210794 A 2250.4500-20-3450 428.18 428.18
210049 A2110.4500-11-6500 120,66 120.66

Check Totals: t,889.9& -1,889.96
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LevittownUFSD N'VlSlCTW
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK )

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date VendorlD Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

□ 09/14/2020 11605 RESIDENTIAL FENCE 
CORPORATION

193109 A 1620.4650-00-1630 3,335.25 3,335.25

Check Totals: 3,335.25 3,335.25

J 68047 □ 09/14/2020 3545 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN
194566 A2110.4610-00-6500 5.160.00 6,160.00

212083 A 2855.4600-00-0000 3,120.00 3,120.00

Check Totals: 8,280.00 6,280.00

IfiftfWfi □ 09/14/2020 16941 RISING TIDE FUEL LLC
212048 A 1620.4585-00-1630 80.00 80.00

Check Totals: 60.00 80.00

168049 □ 09/14/2020 3695 SSSWORLDWIDE, INC
211106 A 2855.4500-00-0000 35.16 35.16

212062 A2855.4S00-0O-0000 153.54 153.54

Check Totals: 188.70 188.70

16805Q □ 09/14/2020 3699 S.A.N.E
210726 A 2117.4500-00-1000 97.24 97.24

210724 A2117.4600-00-1000 18.00 18.00

210717 A2117.4500-00-1000 660.59 660.59

210595 A2117.4500-00-1000 192.25 192.25

210593 A2117.4500-00-1000 865.26 865.26

210621 A2117.4500-00-1000 109.10 109.10

210716 A2117.450D-00-1000 177.65 177.65

210654 A2117.4500-00-1000 279.68 279,68

Check Totals: 2,399.77 2,399.77

16R0R1 □ 09/14/2020 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY.
LLC

211953 A 2119.4800-00-6500 17.067.86 17,067.86

212210 A2113.4800-00-2400 1,663.06 1.663.06
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
212097 A2115.4800-00-1600 4,900.83 4,900.83
212005 A2115.4800-00-1500 750.33 750.33
212004 A2115.4800-00-1500 9,639.91 9,639.91

Check Totals: 34,021.99 34,021.99

168052 □ 09/14/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS
211677 A2117.4500-00-1000 271.00 271.00

Check Totals: 271.00 271.00

1S80S3 n 09/14/2020 4608 SCHOLASTIC, INC.
212096 A 2270.4500-00-1400 64.95 64.95

Check Totals: 64.95 64.95

168054 □ 09/14/2020 3.769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION
211059 A 2815.4500-00-0000 43.19 43.19

Check Totals: 43.19 43.19

1BR055 D 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Voided During Printing

0.00 0.00

Check Totals: 0.00 0.00

168056 □ 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210740 A 2250.4500-11-3450 84.26 84.26
210886 A 2250.4500-31-3450 76.99 99.97
210760 A 2250.4600-17-3450 98.23 99.99
210772 A 2250.4500-19-3450 203.55 243.41
211395 A2250A500-0Q-3450 5.24 5.24
210770 A 2250.4500-19-3450 350.16 350.16
211008 A 2250.4800-00-3450 74.15 74.15
210776 A 2250.4500-19-3450 45.18 45.18
210804 A 2250.4500-20-3450 99.36 99.36
211704 , A2110.4500-21-6500 228.69 300.00
210939 A 2250.4550-00-3450 16.19 16.19
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211848 A2114.4500-00-2500 89.58 89.58

211530 A 2020.4500-31-0000 87.83 87.83

211711 A2110.4500-21-6500 144.02 144,02

210922 A 2250.4500-32-3450 184.38 184.38

210920 A 2250.4500-32-3450 86,34 86,34

210020 A2110.4500-11-6500 106.80 106.80

210927 A 2250.4500-32-3450 239.17 239.17

210796 A 2250.4500-20-3450 35.98 35.98

210773 A2250.4500-19-3450 105.34 105.34

211772 A2110.4500-28-6500 100.76 100.76

210999 A 2250.4800-00-3450 59.99 59.99

210916 A 2250.4500-32-3450 59.94 63.83

210862 A 2250.4500-31-3450 7.77 7.77

210922 A 2250.4500-32-3450 12.15 12.15

211792 A2110.4500-28-6500 102.09 102.09

211796 A2110.4500-28-6500 298.43 298.43

211785 A 2110,4500-28-6500 226.97 226.97

211795 A2110.4500-28-6500 215.72 215.72

211799 A 2110.4500-28-6500 253.27 253.27

210999 A 2250,4800-00-3450 38.99 38.99

210862 A2250.4500-31-3450 78.63 78.63

210750 A 2250.4500-14-3450 159.29 159.29

210750 A 2250.4500-14-3450 27.89 27.89

210749 A2250.4500-14-3450 3.98 3.98

210749 A 2250.4500-14-3450 96.04 96.04

211022 A 2250.4800-00-3450 77.98 77.98

210995 A 2250,4800-00-3450 35.98 35.98

210928 A 2250.4500-32-3450 99.77 99.77

210915 A 2250.4500-32-3450 285.84 285.84

210896 A2250.4500-31-3450 93.58 97.89

210894, A 2250.4500-31-3450 96.25 96.25
210890' A 2250.4500-31-3450 449.58

V7
449.58

210875 A2250.4500-31-3450 349.76 349,76
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Levrttown UFSD

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

N'^

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 5,592.09 5,736.20

16gQg.7 □ 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC.
210891 A2250;4500-31-3450 23.28 23.28
210016 A2110.4500-11-6500 6.74 6.74
210017 A2110.450O-11-6S00 84.41 84.41
210727 A 2250.4500-00-3450 92.25 92.26
210771 A 2250.4500-19-3450 392.57 392.57
210012 A211O.4S00-11-650O 124.75 124.75
210023 A2110.4500-11-6500 47.02 47.02
210025 A211D.4500-11-6500 118,94 118.94
210892 A2250.4500-31-3450 46.91 46.91
210014 A2110.4500-11-6500 64.01 64,01
210016 A2110.4600-11-6500 77.37 77.37
210891 A 2260.4500-31-3450 199.15 199.15
211043 A 2270.4500-00-1400 8.31 8.31
211043 A2270.4500-00-1400 141.09 141.09
211Q53 A2270.4500-00-1400 62.45 62.46
210675 A2117.4500-00-1000 100.12 100.12
210648 A2117.4500-00-1000 55.15 55.15
210629 A2117.4500-00'1000 353.64 353.64
210608 A2117.4500-00-1000 155.46 165.46
210590 A2117.4500-00-1000 112.80 112.80
210403 A2110,4510-00-S5QO 118.13 118.13

Check Totals; 2,384.55 2,384.55

isaesa □ 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210823 A 2250.4500-21-3450 99.46 99.46
210957 A 2250.4550-00-3450 27.33 27,33
211009 A 2250.4800-00-3450 34.40 34.40
210755 A 2250.4500-16-3450 17.21 17.21
210775 A2260.4500-19-34SO 39.35 39.35
210824 A 2250.4500-21-3450 23.80 23.80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

210827 A 2250-4500-21-3450 14.09 14.09

210832 A 2250.4500-21-3450 41.48 41.48

210832 A 2250.4500-21-3450 128.66 129,66

210816 A 2250.4500-21-3450 26.39 26,39

210831 A 2250.4500-21-3450 4.15 4.15

210831 A2250.4S0O-21-34S0 95.82 95.82

210919 A226a4500-32-3450 99.98 99.98

210972 A 2250.4550-00-3450 48.16 48.16

210992 A 2250.4800-00-3450 11.10 11.10

211016 A 2250.4800-00-3450 1.99 1.99

211016 A 2250.4800-00-3450 93.62 93.62

211729 A2110.450O-21-65Q0 158.59 189.13

211738 A2110.4500-21-65QO 149.85 149.85

210002 A2110.4500-11-6500 15.17 15.17

210015 A2110.4500-11-6500 64.03 64.03

210028 A2110.4500-11-6500 120.63 120.63

210970 A 2250.4550-00-3450 111.28 111.28

210970 A 2250.4550-00-3450 4.97 4.97

210765 A2250.4500-16-3460 345.40 345.40

210824 A 2260.4600-21-3450 175.07 175.07

210827 A2250.4500-21-3450 335.53 335.53

210970 A 2250.4550-00-3450 14.99 14.99

Check Totals: 2,303.50 2,334.04

moss □ 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. Voided During Printing
0.00 0.00

Check Totals: 0.00 0.00

168060 □ 09/14/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210888 A 2250.4500-31-3450 14.28 14.28

210774 A 2250.4500-19-3450 96.08 96.08

210926 A 2250.4500-32-3450 99.89 99.89

210936 A 2250,4550-00-3450 34.72 34.72
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A 14: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date

i680ei □ 09/14/2020

vendor ID vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210951 A 2250.4550-00-3450 16.20 16.20
210965 A 2250.4560-00-3450 33.82 33.82
210826 A 2250.4500-21-3450 8.17 8.17
210828 A 2250.4500-21-3450 436.25 445.01
210990 A 2250.4800-00-3450 92.95 92.95
210966 A 2250.4560-00-3450 6.30 5,30
211018 A 2250.4800-00-3450 12.74 12.74
211019 A 2250.4800-00-3450 23.23 23.23
210377 A2110.4510-00-6500 1,079.99 1,079.99
21Q685 A2117.4500-00-1000 367.59 367.59
210565 A 2117.4500-00-1000 289.54 289.54
210662 A2117.4500-00-1000 190.86 190.86
210396 A2110.4510-00-6500 313.26 313.26
210254 A 2110.4600-32-6500 139.48 139.48
210720 A2117.4500-00-1000 137.62 137.52
210649 A2117.4500-QO-100Q 286.15 286.15
210640 A 2117.4500-00-1000 442,05 442.05
211309 A 2020.4500-21-0000 190.83 190.83
210027 A2110.4600-11-6500 12.74 12.74
210018 A2110.4500-11-6500 113.13 113,13
210888 A 2250.4500-31-3450 84.12 84.12
210826 A 2250.4500-21-3450 421.36 421.36
210826 A 2250.4500-21-3450 20.02 . 20.02
210986 A 2250.4550-00-3450 81.20 81,20
211018 A 2250.4800-00-3450 60.91 60.91
211018 A 2250.4800-00-3460 24.48 24.48
211019 A 2250.4800-00-3450 69.99 59.99
210254 A2110.4500-32-6500 10.47 10.47
210720 A 2117.4500-00-1000 13.45 13.45

Check Totals: 5,212.77 5,221.53

4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210233 A 2110.4500-20-6500 219.89 219.89
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211803 A2110.4500-28-6500 112.53 112.53

211793 A2110,4500-28-6500 295.17 295.17

211768 A2110.4500-28-6500 299.98 299.98

• 211054 A 2270.4500-00-1400 91.55 91.55

211051 A 2270.4500-00-1400 191.31 191.31

211041 A2270.4500-00-1400 123.79 123.79

210672 A2117.4500-00-1000 2.807.66 2.807.66

211054 A 2270.4500-00-1400 8.01 8.01

211051 A 2270.4500-00-1400 4.17 4.17

211045 A 2270,4500-00-1400 119.58 119.58

•211045 A 2270.4500-00-1400 29.96 29.96

211044 A 2270.4500-00-1400 66.91 66.91

211041 A2270.4500-00-1400 11.99 11.99

210667 A2117.4500-00-10QO 26.62 26.62

210667 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,013.36 1.013.36
2-i0584 A2117.4500-00-1000 208.96 208.96

210584 A2117.4500-00-1000 33.13 33.13

210241 A 2110.4500-20-6500 83.94 83.94

210241 A2110.4500-2b-6500 14.99 14.99

210236 A 2110.4500-20-6500 80.97 80.97

210236 A2110.4500-20-6500 79.57 79.57

211780 A2110.4500-28-6500 16,10 16.10

211758 A 2110.4500-28-^500 16.29 16.29

211041 A 2270.4500-00-1400 12.74 12.74

210236 A2110.4500-20-6500 276,22 276.22

Check Totals: 6,245.39 6,245.39

168062 □ 09/14/2020 3779 SCHWING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
CORP.

211413 A 1621.4540-00-1610 493.61 493.61

211413 A 1621.4540-00-1610 238.24 238.24

Check Totals: 731.85 5/ 731.85

168063 □ 09/14/2020 4606 SIGN-A-RAMA INC
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor to Vendor Name Explanal'ton
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
194562 A2110,4510-00-6500 2,323.75 2,323.75
194564 A2110.4510-00-6500 1,515.51 1.515.61

Check Totals: 3,839.26 3,839.26

168064 □ 09/14/2020 16651 SOCIAL EXPRESS
211999 A2630.4603-00-1800 194.99 194.99

Check Totals: 194.99 194.99

168065 □ 09/14/2020 16475 SONOVAUSA INC.
212273 A 2250.4500-00-3450 869.99 869.99

Check Totals: 869.99 869.99

mom □ 09/14/2020 3888 SOUTHEAST QUADRANT OF
NCCOSS

211223 A 1240.4750-00-0000 150.00 150.00

Check Totals: 150.00 150.00

168067 □ 09/14/2020 8661 SPORTSMAN'S
211110 A 2855.4500-00-0000 37.00 37.00

Check Totals: 37.00 37.00

168063 n 09/14/2020 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP
211383 A 5510.5710-00-0000 8,844.60 8,844.60

Check Totals: 8,844.60 8,844.60

168069 □ 09/14/2020 10231 SPRINT
211236 A 1620.4070-00-1630 . 726.00 728.00

Check Totals: 728.00 728.00

168070 □ 09/14/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
211543 A2110.4500-31-6600 25.49 25.49
211176 A 2810.4500-00-0000 148.31 148.31
212172 A 2111.4500-00-1300 171,98 171.98
211205 A2830.450Q-QQ-0000 78,28 78.28
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

N^ISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211297 A 1620,4500-00-1630 83.16 83.16

Check Totals: 507.22 507.22

ifisezi □ 09/14/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 181.11 162.36

211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 50.12 50.12

211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 37.76 158.78

211542 A 2020.4500-31-0000 33.26 33.26

211177 A2810.4500-00-0000 148.11 148.11

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 71.92 71.92

211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 74.49 74.49

211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 121.02 0.00

211205 A 2830.4500-00-0000 103.54 103.54

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 223.99 223.99

211689 A 2117.4500-00-1000 321.20 321.20

211543 A2110.4500-31-6500 31.78 31.78

211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 31.56 31.56

211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 -19.82 0.00

211308 A 2020.4500-21-0000 19.82 0.00

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 41.62 0.00

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 -60.37 0.00

Check Totals: 1.411-11 1,411.11

■1g90.7;? a 09/14/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

Voided During Printing

0.00 0.00

CheckToials: 0.00 0.00

16R073 □ 09/14/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

211403 A 5610,4500-00-0000 35,36 35.36

210836 A 2260.4600-21-3450 43.99 43.99

2109D4 A 2250.4500-31-3450 19.94 53 19.94

210971 A 2250.4550-00-3450 31.99 36.91
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Chech/Ref# Manual Check Oate VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210578 A2117.4500-00-1000 122.67 122.67
210838 A 2250.4500-21-3450 5.01 5.01
210930 A2250.4500-32-3450 2.00 2.00
210974 A 2250.4650-00-3450 92.19 92.19
210836 A 2250.4500-21-3450 2.12 2.12
210838 A 2250.4500-21-3450 224.02 224.02
210838 A 2260.4500-21-3450 13.69 13.69
210904 A 2250.4500-31-3450 2.15 2.15
210930 A 2250.4500-32-3450 12.06 12.05
210903 A 2250.4500-31-3450 71.24 71.24
210903 A 2250.4500-31-3450 28.27 28.27
210905 A 2250.4500-31.-3450 266.26 265.26
210905 A 2250.4500-31-3450 21.45 21.45
210968 A 2250.4550-00-3460 9.34 9.34
210968 A 2250.4550-00-3450 10.00 10.00
211403 A 5S1O.4500-QQ-Q000 389.62 389.62
210311 A 2110.4500-32-6500 137.82 137.82
210310 A2110.4500-32-6500 2-11 2.11
210310 A2110.4S0O-32-65OO 96.81 96.81
210032 A2110.4500-11-6500 18.18 18.18
210838 A 2250.4600-21-3450 16.80 16.80
210904 A 2250.4500-31-3450 419.63 419.63
210930 A 2250.4500-32-3450 12.05 12.05
210930 A 2250.4500-32-3460 6.74 6.74
210930 A 2250.4500-32-3450 12.91 12.91
210930 A 2250.4500-32-3450 12.98 12.98
210968 A 2250.4550-00-3450 2.24 2.24
210968 A 2250.4550-00-3450 7.97 7.97
210968 A 2250.4550-00-3450 749 7.49
210310 A2110.4500-32-6500 2.24 2.24
210310 A 2110.4500-32-6500 1.92 1.92
210310 A2110.4500-32-6500 2.24 3'^ 2.24

2.24210310 A 2110.4500-32-6500 2.24
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

N^lSl^

Check/Ref# Manual Check
t

Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210310 A2110.4500-32-6500 1.72 1.72

210310 A2110.4500-32-6500 2.31 2.31

210310 A 2110.4500-32-6500 6.01 6.01

Check Totals: 2,174.77 2,179.69

168074 □ 09/14/2020 8184 STATEWIDE ROOFING. INC,
211233 A1620.4650-00-1630 1,171.13 1,171.13

Check Totals: 1,171.13 1,171.13

168075 □ 09/14/2020 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS
194463 A 1622.2000^0-1640 782.21 782.21

Check Totals: 782.21 782.21

168076 D 09/14/2020 3978 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS
210940 A 2250.4550-00-3450 150.70 150.70

210818 A 2250.4500-21-3450 •42.85 42.85

210958 A 2250.4550-00-3450 29.95 29.95

210963 A 2250.4550-00-3450 172.76 172.76

210950 A 2250.4550-00-3450 189.75 189.75

210964 A 2250.4550-00-3450 155.85 155.85

210878 A2250.4500-31-3450 182.49 182.49

210769 A2250.4500-19-3450 72.80 72.80

210938 A2250.4660-00-3450 141.70 141.70

210953 A 2260,4650-00-3450 63.85 63.85

Check Totals: 1,202.70 1,202.70

168077 □ 09/14/2020 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT
211055 A 2110.4810-00-0000 691.09 691.09

211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 513.81 513.81

211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 179,26 179.26

168078 □ 09/14/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENTINCORPORATED

Check Totals: 1,384.16
.5-5

1,384.16
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Lcvittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
212257 A2630.2200-00-1800 7,498.00 7,498.00
212256 A 2630-2200-00-1800 6,100.00 6.100.00
212152 A2630.2000-00-1800 6,775.00 6,775.00

Check Totals: 20,373.00 20,373.00

168QZ9 D 09/1412020 16488 THE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
212297 A2110.4700-00-0000 6,020.67 6,020.67

Check Totals: 6,020.67 6,020.67

□ 09/1412020 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP
211608 A5510.5700-00-0000 154.26 154.26
211608 A 5510.5700-00-0000 666.39 666.39
211608 A5510.5700-00-0000 76.17 76.17

Check Totals: 896.82 896.82

168081 D 0911412020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 340.00 340.00
211144 A 2250.4080-00-7000 1,615.00 1,615.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,530.00 1,530.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 85.00 85.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 170.00 170.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 765.00 765,00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 340.00 340.00
211144 A 2250.4080-00-7000 1,020.00 1,020.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 85.00 85.00
211144 A 2250.4080-00-7000 680.00 680.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 2,210,00 2,210.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,700.00 1,700.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 850.00 860.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 42.50 42.50
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 85.00 85.00
211144
211144

A 2250.4060-00-7000

A 2250.4060-00-7000
85.00

85.00
85.00

85.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 680.00 680.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,020.00 1,020.00

211144 A 2260.4060-00-7000 1,020.00 1,020.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 595.00 595.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 170.00 170.00

Check Totals: 15,172.80 15,172.50

mm □ 09/14/2020 5415 THERAPRO, INC.
211512 A2110.4800-11-0000 1,425.00 1,425.00

Check Totals: 1,425.00 1,425.00

168083 □ 09/14/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO
212322 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,745.28 6,745.28

Check Totals: 6,745.28 6,745.28

168084 □ 09/14/2020 11756 UNITED SUPPLY CORP
210935 A 2250.4550-00-3450 62.95 83.93

210866 A2250.4500-31-3450 105.15 105.15

Check Totals: 168.10 189.08

168085 □ 09/14/2020 16925 URBAN SUPERINTENDENTS
ASSOD OF AMERICA

211218 A 1240.4750-00-0000 400.00 400.00

Check Totals: 400.00 400.00

IfiflORft □ 09/14/2020 4257 UTILITY CHECK LTD
211259 A 1620.4050-00-1630 1,156.53 1,156.53

Check Totals: 1,156.53 1,156.53

1680R7 □ 09/14/2020 16471 VILLA DELI
212128 A2110.4750-00-0000 937.70 937.70

Check Totals: 937.70
.^7

937.70

168088 □ 09/14/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212018 A2110.4500-11-6500 101.70 101.70

Check Totals: 101.70 ioi.ro

ififlfiRq □ 09/14/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC.
211592 A1621.4630-00-1610 73.98 73.98
211873 A1621.4650-00-1610 150.08 150.08
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 769.31 769.31
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 769.31 769.31
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 102.70 102.70
211873 A 1621.4550-00-1610 1,007.26 1,007,28
211873 A1621.4550-00-1610 740.86 740.86
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 1,635,84 1,635.84
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 373.65 373.65
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 174.59 174.59
211873 A 1621.4550-00-1610 1,450.71 1,450.71
211873 A 1621.4550-00-1610 1,007.28 1,007.28
211673 A1621.4550-0D-1610 1,019.48 1,019.48
211874 A1621.4540-00-1810 49.92 49.92
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 85.76 85.76
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 29.46 29.48
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 179.00 179.00
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 182.25 182.25
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 626.59 626.59
211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 92.28 92.28
211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 661.44 661.44

Check Totals: 11,181.79 11,181.79

168090 □ 09/14/2020 10401 WAYSIDE PUBLISHING
212153 A2115.4800-00-1500 2,732.98 2.732.98

Check Totals: 2,732.98 2,732.98

168091 n 09/14/2020 4349 WE TRANSPORT,INC.
211379 A 5540.4000-00-0000 11,760.00 11,760.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 11,760.00 11,760.00

Grand Totals: 3,295,079.86
Number of Cash Disbursements: 164 

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1240.4750-00-0000 SUPT TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,209.00 1,209.00

A 1310.4500-00-0000 BO MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 23.27 23.27

A 1310.4900-00-0000 BO BOCES SERVICES 10,838.10 10,836.10

A 1311 DRIVER'S ED TUITION 288.83 0.00

A 1320.4000-00-0000 AUDITING SERVICES 11,250.00 11,250.00

A 1420.4000-00-0000 GENERAL COUNSEL EXPENSES 7,762.50 7,762.50

A 1420.4100-00-0000 LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES 6,728.15 6,728.15

A 1430.4000-00-0000 PERSONNEL CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 49.96 49.96

A 1430.4750-00-0000 PERSONNEL TRAINING/TRAVEL 5.38 5.38

A 1430.4900-00-0000 PERSONNEL- BOCES SERVICES 5,200.00 5,200.00

A 1480.4900-00-0000 PUBLIC RELAT BOCES SERVICES 6,459.84 6,459.84

A 1620.2000-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT 10,874.00 10,874.00

A 1620.4040-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CARTAGE 173,34 173.34

A 1620.4050-00-1630 OPERATIONS-GAS 4,656.18 4.656.18

A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER 292.73 292.73

A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 2,991.73 2,991.73

A 1620.4080-00-1630 OPERATIONS-ELECTRIC 106.173.35 106,173.35

A 1620.4350-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1.250.00 1,250.00

A 1620.4500-00-1630 OPERATiONS-MATERIAL SUPPLIES 83.16 83.16

A 1620.4550-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 9,022.07 9,022.07

A 1620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLE PARTS 8,653.45 8,653.45

A 1620.4585-00-1630 O&M GASOLINE 80.00 80.00

A 1620.4620-00-1630 . OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL 9,403.36 9,403.36

A 1620.4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 54,421.16 54,421.16

A 1620.4900-00-1630 OPERAT10NS-BOCES-HEALTH-SAFETY 19.874.86 19,874.86

A 1621.4630-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 4,709.42 4.709.42

A 1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMB SUPPLS 6,561.67 6,561.67

3,294,481.42
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Levittown UFSt)
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A1621.4S50-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 6,402.15 5,402.15
A 1622.2000-00-1640 SECURITY EQUIPMENT 49,216.48 49,216.48
A 1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIOE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 645.00 645.00
A 1910.4000-00-1605 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE & LOSS FUND 82,570.05 82.571,00
A 1981.4900-00-1605 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 236,532.11 236,532.11
A 2020.4600-21-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/WISDOM 0.00 0.00
A 2020.4600-31-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/DIVISION 87.83 87.83
A210 PETTY CASH -100.00 0.00
A2110.4000-14-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/GARDINERS 139.20 139.20
A211O.4OQO-10-OOOO CONTRACTUAL EXPENO/E BDWAY 250.00 250.00
A2110.4000-20-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/SUMMIT 140.69 145.00
A2110.4000-21-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/WISDOM 198.75 198.75
A2110.4000-31-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/OMSION 190.00 190.00
A2110.4000-32-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENO/MAC ARTHUR 49.00 49.00
A2110.43SO-00-2100 INST EQUIP RENT/MUS/ 4,805.00 4,805.00
A2110.4500-00-650D MAT/SUPP INSTRUCTION/DISTRICT 27.88 27.88
A2110.4SO0-11-6500 MAT/ SUPP ABBEY LANE 3,168.20 3,158,19
A 2110.4500-16-6500 MAT/SUPP LEE ROAD 145.00 145.00
A2110.4500-20-6500 MAT/SUPP SUMMIT LN 815.67 815.67
A 2110.4500-21-6500 MAT/SUPP WISDM LN 681,15 783.00
A 2110.4500-26-6500 MAT/SUPP SAUK MS 1,937.31 1,937.31
A2110.4500-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION 65.49 65.49
A2110.4500-32-6SOO MAT/SUPP MAC ARTHUR 615.37 615.37
A2110.4510-00-6500 MAT/SUPP PHYS ED 10,598.14 10,698.14
A2110.4700-QO-0OQO PAYMENTS TO CHARTER SCHOOLS 6,020-67 6,020.67
A2110.4750-00-0000 TRAiNING/TRAVEL 937,70 937.70
A2110.4800-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS - DISTRICT 31,568.89 31,568-89
A2110.4800-11-0000 TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE 11,413.76 11,413.76
A2110.4800-20-0000 TEXTBOOKS/SUMMIT LANE 8.350-B1 8,350.81
A2110.4810-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NON-PUBLIC 1,491,56 1,491.56
A2110.4900-00'0000 BOCES SERVICES 13,713.79 13,713.79
A2111.450Q-00-1300 MAT & SUPP/ENGLISH 171.98 171,98
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# ManuaiCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 2112.4500-00-1900 MAT & SUPP/ MATH 568.50 668.50

A2112.4800-00-190D TEXTBOOKS-MATH 10,200.00 10,200.00

A2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPP -SCIENCE 1,426.70 1,426.70

A2113.4800-00-2400 TEXTBOOKS-SCIENCE 1,663.05 1,663,06

A 2114.4500-00-2500 MAT & SUPP/ SOCIAL STUDIES 89.58 89.58

A2114.4800-00-2500 TEXTBOOKS-SOCIALSTUDIES 8,149.01 8,149.01

A 2115.4800-00-1500 TEXTBOOKS-WORLD LANGUAGE 20,743,75 20,743.75

A2117.2000-00-10DO INST EQUIPMENT/ART 2,239.86 2,239.86

A2117.4500-00-1000 MAT/SUPP/ART 19,439.43 19,439.43

A2119.4800-00-6500 ELEM ED TEXT BOOKS 17,067.86 17,067.86

A 225a4000-00-3450 SPEC ED RELATD SERV/IN-DIST 1,000.00 1,000.00

A 2250.4060-00-7000 SUMMER SCHOOL RELATED SERVICES 15,847.50 15,847.60

A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-D(STR(CT 957.48 967.48

A2250.4500-11-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-ABBEY 782.35 799.04

A2250.4500-14-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-GARDINERS 442.54 442.54

A2250.4500-16-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-LEE RO 362,61 362.61

A2250.4500-17-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-NORTHSIDE 300.13 301.89

A 2250.4500-19-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-EAST BROADWAY 3,337.02 3,399.92

A 2250.4500-20-3450 SPEC EO MAT/SUPP-SUMMIT 976.64 981.67

A 2250.4500-21-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-WISDOM 2,691.89 2,704.40

A2250,4500-31-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DIVISION 2,918.83 2,946.12

A 2250,4500-32-3450 SPEC EO MAT/SUPP-MACARTHUR 1,365,66 1,369,55

A 2250.4550-00-3450 SPEECH/HEAR SRV GEN INST SPPLIES 1,706.94 1,732.84

A 2250.4750-00-3450 SPEC ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 2,500.40 2,500.40

A 2250.4800-00-3450 SPEC ED TEXTBOOKS 1,522.88 1.539.98

A2270.4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 1,033.06 1,033.06

. A 2630.2000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST EQUIP 58,243.00 58,243.00

A 2630.2200-00-1800 COMPUTERINST STATEAIDEDHAROWR 13,598.00 13.598,00

A 2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MATS. SUPP 5,415.86 5,415.86

A 2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTERINST STATE AIDED SOFTWR 32,696.55 32,696.55

A 2630.4603-00-1800 COMPUTER INST E5 SOFTWARE 194,99 194.99

A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 30,196.51 30,196.51

Paid Liquidated

10/05/2020 08:27 AM Page 40/42

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 83

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 S

E
P

T
E

M
B

E
R

 2
02

0 
W

A
R

R
A

N
T

S
 &

 C
A

S
H

 D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

  (
39

73
 :

 W
ar

ra
n

ts
)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation
PO NumberAccount ________ _ Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2630,4900-00-1800 COMPUTER INST BOCES SERVICES 288,605.88 288.605.88
A 2703 REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS - OTHER 151.14 0.00
A 2770 OTHER UNCLASSIFIED REVENUE 10.89 0.00
A 2810.4500-00-0000 GUIDANCE MAT SSUPP 148.31 148,31
A 2815.45004)0-0000 HEALTH SERVICES MAT&SUPP 1,019.63 1,019,63
A 2820.4500-00-0000 PSYCHOLOGSRV MAT&SUPP 3,160,00 3,160.00
A2830.450Q-0Q-00Q0 OADE MAT&SUPP 78.28 78.28
A 2830.4900-00-0000 OADE BOCES SERVICES 33,458.69 33,458.69
A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTS^SCHOLATHUT CONTRACTUAL EXP 7,300.00 7,300.00
A 2855.4100-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT PARTICPATN FEES 146.00 146.00
A 2855.4500-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT MAT&SUPP 11,236.16 11,235.91
A 2855.4900-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT BOC-GAMEOFFICLS 14,692.33 14.692.33
A 5510.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL EXP 370.00 370.00
A5510.4200-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS INSURANCE 1,286.00 1,266.00
A5510.4500-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION MAT & SUPP 424.98 424.98
A 5510.4680-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS REPAIR/OUTSIDE 7,711.52 7,711.52
A 5510.4750-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION TRAINING & TRAVEL 968.87 968,87
A 5510.57004)0-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 5,687,50 5,587.60
A 5510.5710-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION FUEL FOR BUSES 8,844,60 8,844.60
A 5530.4050-00-0000 GARAGE GAS 71,30 71.30
A 5530.4080-00-0000 GARAGE ELECTRICITY 2,158.81 2,158.81
A 5540.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTED BUSES 11,760.00 11,760.00
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 523.50 0.00
A 7140.4500-00-0000 AFTER SCH PROG MAT & SUPP 220.22 220.22
A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 1,874,577.52 1,874,577.52

Fund A Totals: 3,295,079.86 3,294,481.42
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -14; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manuai Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

Grand Totals: 3,295,079.88 3,294,481.42

Paid Liquidated

General Ledger Summaiv Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 3,295,079.86

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0,00 3,294.481.42

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 3,294,200.50 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 3,294,481.42 0.00

A 980 REVENUES 450.86 0.00

cS3
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C - 5: SCHOOL LUNCH

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

5127 □ 09/14/2020 18534 AGUILAR, IVONNE
C1440 5.60 0.00

Check Totals: 5.60 0.00

5128 □ 09/14/2020 18527 AQUILINO, KIM
C 1440 36.65 0.00

Check Totals: 36.65 0.00

512§ □ 09/14/2020 18518 CAHILL, KAREN
C1440 36.20 0.00

Check Totals: 36.20 0.00

51S2 D 09/14/2020 18541 CARRIZO, KIMBERLY
C1440 9.00 0.00

Check Totals: 9.00 0.00

5131 □ 09/14/2020 18530 CARROLL, ERICA
C1440 46.76 0.00

Check Totals: 46.76 0.00

5132 □ 09/14/2020 18528 HAFEZ. AYMAN
C1440 70.50 0.00

Check Totals: 70.50 0.00

5133 □ 09/14/2020 18529 HAGEL, KENNY
C 1440 73.95 0.00

Check Totals: 73.95 0.00

5134 □ 09/14/2020 18531 HARRIGAN, LISA
C1440 56.65 0.00

Check Totals: 56.65 0.00

5135 □ 09/14/2020 18517 LEO, NANCY
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C > 5: SCHOOL LUNCH

NVlSJ

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

C1440 53.10 0.00

Check Totals: 53.10 0.00

523S □ 09/14/2020 18539 MALONE, MAURA
C1440 92.60 0,00

Check Totals: 92.60 0.00

sjaz □ 09/14/2020 18536 NICKICH, MICHAEL
C1440 27,36 0.00

Check Totals: 27.36 0.00

5138 □ 09/14/2020 18533 PATEL, KAIPANABEN
C1440 67.95 0.00

Check Totals: 67.95 0.00

SISS □ 09/14/2020 18538 RODRIGUEZ, CATHERINE
C1440 49.60 0.00

Check Totals: 49.60 0.00

SMQ □ 09/14/2020 8582 SANTIAGO, ELIZABETH
C1440 33.15 0.00

Check Totals: 33.15 0.00

SHI □ 09/14/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS
211572 C 2860.4650-A-0 58.50 58.50

Check Totals: S8.S0 S8.S0

5342 □ 09/14/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS
212129 C 2860.2000-A-0 1,232.00 1,232.00

Check Totals: 1,232.00 1,232.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C - 5: SCHOOL LUNCH

NVISI

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation
PO Number Account

Number of Cash Disbursements: 16

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totals:

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
C1440 SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 659.07 0.00
C 2860.2000-A-0 EQUIPMENT 1,232.00 1,232.00
C 286O.4660-A.0 REPAIRS 58.60 68,50

Fund C Totals: 1,949.67 1,290.50

Grand Totals: 1,949.67 1,290.50

Paid

1.949.67

Liquidated

1,290.50

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
C200B CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,949.57
C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 1,290.50
C522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 1,290.60 0.00
C821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 1,290.50 0.00
C980 REVENUES 659.07 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - S: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

15716 D 09/14/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
212119 F 2250.4500-2021-0032 1,005,94 1,005.94

212119 F 2250.4500-2021-0032 659.88 659.88

Check Totals: 1,665.82 1,665.82

157J17 □ Oa/14/2020 124S5 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR
211446 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 9.850.00 9,850.00

211446 F2253.4720-2021-4408 25,396.00 25,396.00

211446 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 9,512.00 9,512.00

Check Totals: 44,758.00 44,758.00

iszia □ 09/14/2020 15083 EDEN 11 SCHOOL
211449 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 8,779.00 8.779.00

212017 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 13,805.00 13.805.00

211449 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 8,779.00 8,779.00

211449 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 8,779.00 8,779,00

Check Totals: 40,142.00 40,142.00

15719 □ 09/14/2020 16312 FERNCLIFF MANOR INC.
211450 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 21,441.17 21.44117

Check Totals: 21,441.17 21,441.17

15720 □ 09/14/2020 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE
SCHOOL

211451 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 151,145,00 151.145.00

Check Totals: 151,145.00 151,145.00

15721 □ 09/14/2020 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION
CENTER

211453 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 2,725.00 2,725.00

Check Totals: 2,725.00 2,725.00

15722 □ 09/14/2020 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC. ^7

193966 F 2110.4000-1920-0016 814.63 814.63
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - 5: FEDERAL FUND NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 814.63 814.63

13223 □ 09/14/2020 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
212252 F 2250.4500'2021-0032 3,000.00 3,000.00
212261 F2250.4500'2021-0032 2,746,86 2,746.86

Check Totals: 5,746.86 5,746.86

15ZM a 09/14/2020 4066 IGHL
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4406 10.890.30 10,890,30
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 3.477.99 3,477.99
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 1,852.20 1,852.20
211447 F2253.4720-2021-4408 1,852.20 1,852.20
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 3,477,99 3.477.99

■ 211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 1,862,20 1,852.20
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 10,890.30 10,890.30
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 1,852.20 1,852.20
211447 F2253.4720-2021-4408 1,852.20 1,852.20
211447 F2253,4720-2021-4408 1,852.20 1,852.20
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 3,477.99 3,477.99
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 3.477,99 3,477,99
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 3,477,99 3,477,99
211447 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 3,477.99 3.477.99

Check Totals: 53,761.74 53,761.74

□ 09/14/2020 17238 LOMBARDO. JANET
194157 F 9995.4600-1920-0000 464.78 464.78

Check Totals: 454.78 464.78

13223 □ 09/14/2020 15950 ROSLYN UFSD
211400 F2253.4710-2021-440S 28,946.00 28,945.00

Check Totals: 28,945.00 28,945.00

-15Z27 □ 09/14/2020 16210 THE CHARLTON SCHOOL (^9
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - 5: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211399 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 7,490.00 7,490.00

211399 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 28,1S0.78 28,190.78

Check Totals; 35,680.78 35,680.78

□ 09/14/2020 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING
CENTER

211401 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 8,061.00 8,061.00

Check Totals: 8,061.00 8,061.00

Grand Totals: 395,341.78 395,341.78
Number of Cash Disbursements: 13

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

F2110,4000-1920-0016 TITLE I PART D PURCHASES SVCS 19-20 814.63 814.63

F 2250.4000-2021-0032 1DEA611 20-21 PURCHASED SVCES 13,805.00 13,805.00

F 2250.4500-2021-0032 IDEA611 20-21 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 7,412.68 7,412.68

F2263.471D-2021-440B 4408 JUL/AUG 20-21 SCH AGE TUIT PUBLIC D1ST 28,945.00 28,945.00

F 2253.4720-2021-4408 4408 JUL/AUG 20-21 SCH AGE TUITION PRIVATE 343.909.69 343.909.69

F 9995.4600-1920-0000 1920 DRUG FREE COALLITION GRANT-Training & Travel 454.78 454.78

Fund F Totals; 395,341.78 395,341.78

Grand Totals; 395,341.78 395,341.78

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

F200B JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING 
W/INTEREST

0.00 395,34178

F521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 395,341.78

F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 395,34178 0.00

F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 395,341.78 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX - 5: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Q 09/14/2020 363 BAR BOY PRODUCTS, INC.
212268 HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000 9,675.00 9,675,00

Check Totals: 9,675.00 9,675.00

ISSl □ 09/14/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS, INC.
192630 HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 294,434.95 294,434.95

Check Totals: 294,434.95 294/134.95

Number of Cash Disbursements: 2
Grand Totals: 304,109.95 304,109.95

Account Distribution Totals
Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 

HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000

Security Door Replacement- District Wide 

COVID-19 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
294,434.95

9,675.00

294,434.95

9,675.00

Fund HEX Totals: 304,109.95 3Q4.1Q9.95

Grand Totals: 304,109.95 304,109.95

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
HEX 200 CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING 0.00 304,109.95
HEX 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0,00 304,109.95
HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 304,109.95 0.00
HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 304,109.95 0.00

■7c5
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 7; TRUST AND AGENCY

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

m □ 09/14/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION
T31

Trust 8i Agency Payment
80,323.33 0.00

Check Totals; 80,323.33 0.00

201 □ 09/14/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX
T21

Trust S Agency Payment
236.202.64 0.00

T28 1.385.76 0.00

Check Totals: 237.S88A0 0.00

2S2 □ 09/14/2020 4601 US OMNI
T29

Trust & Agency Payment
450.00 0.00

T29 14.172.00 0.00

T29 375.00 0.00

T29 6,970.00 0.00

T29 275.00 0.00

T29 200.00 0.00

T29 2,419.45 0.00

T29 30,822.18 0.00

T29 7,800.00 0.00

T29 2,761.59 0.00

T29 1,050.00 0.00

T29 49,229.74 0.00

T29 5,900.00 0.00

T29 52,137.26 . 0.00

T29 6,215.00 0.00

T29 2,885.00 0.00

T29 296.00 0.00

T29 71,596.28 0.00

T29 15,596.49 0.00

T29 2,485.26 0.00

T29 1,585.00 0.00

Check Totals: 275,221.25 0.00
y/
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 7: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

203 □ 09/14/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust & Agency Payment
T26A 289.280.26 0.00
T26B 289,280.26 O.OQ
T22 610,414.39 0.00
T40 68,301.61 0.00
T41 68,301.61 0.00

Check Totals: 1,325,578.13 0.00

Jia5.4 □ 09/14/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & Trust & Agency Payment - TAX/FINA
T46 111,02 0,00

Check Totals: 111.02 0.00

11355 □ 09/14/2020 17554 Elise Tjrjplcchio
T852D 45,00 0.00

, Check Totals: 45.00 0.00

11356 □ 09/14/2020 1726 EMBLEM HEALTH
T87A 17,071.49 0.00

Check Totals: 17,071.49 0.00

113.57 □ 09/14/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERViCE Trust & Agency Payment - IRS 2
T46 450.00 0.00

Check Totals: 450.00 0.00

11358 □ 09/14/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT
PROCESSING

Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

T46 1,375.15 0.00
T46 419.00 0.00
T46 511.50 0.00
T46 1,250.00 0.00
T46 750.00 0.00
T46 632.62 0.00
T46 50.00 -7^ 0.00

T46 680.33 0.00
1OJ0S/202O 08:29 AM Page 2/4
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report Por T - 7: TRUST AND AGENCY

N'Clsii

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 5,668.50 0.00

11359 D 09/14/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH
T 87A 408.847.71 0.00

Check Totals; 408,847.71 0.00

11360 □ 09/14/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY Trust & Agency Payment-SHER.NC
T46 528.87 0.00

Check Totals: 528.87 0.00

4Q0134 B Q9IUI2020 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
T13B 781.60 0.00

T13A 13,916.00 0.00

T13 531.64 0.00

T12 9.956.41 0.00
'' Check Totals: 25,185.65 0.00

-73
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 7: TRUST AND AGENCY

HV\3\

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid

Number of Cash Disbursements: 12
Grand Totals: 2,376,619.35

Account Disbibution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
T12 CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT 9,956.41 0.00
T13 CIVIL SERV RETIRE ARREARS 531.64 0.00
T13A EMPLOYEE RETIRE LOAN 13,916.00 0.00
T13B EMP RET 414H ARREARS 781.80 0.00
T21 NYS INCOME TAX 236,202.64 0.00
T22 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 610,414.39 0-00
T26A S.S. TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 289.280.26 0.00
T26B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 289,280.26 0.00
T28 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 1.385.76 O.QO
T29 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 275,221.25 0.00
T31 NASSAU ED CREDIT UNION 80,323.33 0.00
T40 MEDICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 68,301.61 0.00
T41 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 68,301.61 0.00
T46 GARNISHEES 6,758.39 0.00
T852D DANCE PROGRAM 45.00 0.00
T87A NYS HEALTH INS EMPLOYEE SHARE 425,919.20 0.00

FundTTotals: 2,376,619.35 0.00

Grand Totals: 2,376,619.35 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
T200A CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 2,376,619.35

Liquidated

(Too
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For TE - 5; EXPENDABLE TRUST

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account

1763 □ 09/14/2020 18526 SUNY POTSDAM
TE 92 BERMAN

Check Totals;

Paid Liquidated

8,964.15 0.00

8,964.15 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totals:

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

TE 92 BERMAN SHAWN BERMAN SCHOLARSHIP 8,964.15 0.00

Fund TE Totals: 8,964.15 0.00

Grand Totals; 8,964.15 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings
Account Description Debits Credits
TE200A CASH - CHASE CHECKING o!oO 8,964/15

W/INTEREST

4

75
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -17; OFF CYCLE

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168256 □ 09/30/2020 14652 LOWG’S CREDIT SERVICES
211431 Al62t.4530-00'1610 553.85 553.85
211431 A1621.4530-0Q-161O 5,605.00 5,605.00
211431 A 1621.4530-00-1610 105.06 105.06
211431 A 1621.4530-00-1610 1,042.11 1,042.11
211431 A 1621.4530-00-1610 684.50 684,50
211431 A 1621.4530-00-1610 12.88 12,66

Check Totals: 8,003.40 8,003.40

300656 0 Cp9/29/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R
A39P 20,394.88 0.00
A39CP 525.40 0.00
A633T 3,306,084.67 0.00

Check Totals: 3,327,004.85 0.00

3flP6&7 0 09/29/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDTaA
A633T 2,050,042.26 0.00

Check Totals; 2,050,042.26 0.00

300696 0 09/29/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A
211126 A 9030.8000-00-0000 75,388.25 75.388.25
211126 A 9030.8000-00-0000 316,499.00 316,499.00

Check Totals: 391,887.25 391,887.25

0 09/29/2020 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS
212248 A 9089.8000-00-0000 12,196.90 12,196.90
212248 A 9070.8000-00-0000 50.013.50 50,013.50
212248 A9060.8100-00-0000 27.306.90 27,306.90

Check Totals; 89,517.30 89,517.30
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Checfc/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation
PO Number Account

Levittown UFSD
Cash Oisbursemant Schedule Report For A • 17: OFF CYCLE

Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: S
Grand Totels: 5,886,455.06

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 8,003.40 8,003.40

A39CP DUE FROM SCHOOL LUNCH-PR 525.40 0.00

A39P DUE FROM SPEC AID-PR 20,394.88 0,00

A633T DUE TO TRUSTS AGENCY 6,356,126.83 0.00

A 9030.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY 391,887.25 391,887.25

A 9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE 27,306.90 27,306.90

A 9070.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLEMENTAULUT 50,013.50 50,013.50

A 9089.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS CATASTROPHIC LEAVE 12,196.90 12,196.90

Fund A Totals: 5,866,455.06 489,407.95

Grand Totals: 5,866,455.06 489,407.95

General Ledger Summary Postings
Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 5.866.455.06

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 489,407.95

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 489,407.95 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 489.407.95 0.00

489,407.95

77
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Levittown UFSD

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

D 09124/2020 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP' **VOID"
A 600 •7,631.12 0.00

Check Totals: ■7,631.12 0.00

168012 □ 09/17/2020 6743 LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS "VOID**
211107 A 2855.4500-00-0000 -781.56 -781.56

Check Totals: •781.56 -781.56

168092 □ 09/29/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS
211377 A1621.4530-00-1610 62.78 62.78
211377 ' A 1621.4530-00-1610 448.74 448.74
211377 A 1621.4530-00-1610 160.91 160.91

Check Totals: 672.43 672.43

166093 □ 09/29/2020 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES. INC.
211138 A 2250.4060-00-7000 600.00 600.00

Check Totals: 600.00 600.00

168094 □ 09/29/2020 15977 ADVANTAGE SPORT AND FITNESS
194545 A 1620.2000-00-1630 8,727.80 8,727,80

Check Totals: 8,727.80 8,727.80

168095 □ 09/29/2020 1,172 AHOLD USA, INC.
211215 A 1240.4500-00-0000 43.62 43.62

Check Totals: 43.62 43.62

168096 □ 09/29/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 101.79 101.79
211967 A 5510,5700-00-0000 120.00 120.00
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 27.20 27.20
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 562.18 . 582 18
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 175.66

—7 y
( O 175.66

211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 64.51 64.51
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref#

168097

168098

Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,051.24 1,051.24

Q 09/29/2020 152 ALLSTATE S«3N & PLAQUE CORP,
212135 A 1620.4550-00-1630 79.20 79.20

Check Totals: 79.20 79.20

□ 09/29/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 3,316.20 3,316.20

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 2.332.30 2,332.30

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 299.70 299.70

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 13.98 13.98

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,140.24 1,140.24

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 570.12 570.12

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 15.82 15.82

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 82-54 82.54

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,959.60 1,959.60

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,959.60 1,959.60

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 1,910.61 1.910.61

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 484.35 484.35

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 103.97 103,97

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 337.94 337.94

2114S1 A 2630.4660-00-1800 249.90 249.90

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 468.00 468.00

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 83,97 - 83.97

211461 A 2630.4650-00-1800 4,597.00 4,597.00

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 8,998.00 8,998.00

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 269.70 269.70

, Check Totals: 30,272.34 30,272.34
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report ForA-16: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

ifiRfifln □ 09/29/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
211257 A2110.4510'00-6500 159.99 159.99
212343 A2116,2000-00-2100 159.99 159.99
212343 A 2116.2000-00-2100 159.99 159.99
212343 A2116.2000-00-2100 159.99 159.99
212343 A2116.2000-00-2100 159.99 169.99
212343 A 2116.2000-00-2100 319.98 319.98

Check Totals: 1,119.93 1,119.93

166.1 QQ □ 09/29/2020 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS
211152 A 1310.4500-00-0000 26.00 26.00

Check Totals: 26.00 26.00

166101 □ 09/29/2020 16721 ARBOR SCIENTIFIC
210901 A2250.450O-31-34S0 25.10 25.10

Check Totals: 25.10 25.10

168102 □ 09/29/2020 6973 ART SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION
212417 A2117.4000-00-1000 80.00 80.00

Check Totals: 80.00 80.00

168.103 □ 09/29/2020 S443 AT&T
211190 A2630.4000-00-1800 536-64 536.64

Check Totals: 536.64 536.64

16.8104 □ 09/29/2020 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC
211409 A 1621.4540-00-1610 578.92 578.92

Check Totals: 578.92 578.92

1661QS □ 09/29/2020 9274 BECKER'S SCHOOL SUPPLIES
210319 A 2110.4500-31-6500 63.65 63.65
210980 A 2250.4800-00-3450 35.48 35.46
210948 A 2250,4550-00-3450 72.01 72.01
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 171.14 171.14

168106 □ 09/29/2020 13202 BLUE SEA EDUCATIONAL
211141 A 2250.4060-00-7000 680.00 680.00

211141 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,140.00 1,140.00

211141 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1.600.00 1,600.00

211141 A 2250.4060-00-7000 2,560.00 2,560.00

Check Totals: 5,980.00 5,980.00

168107 n 09/29/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

210419 A 9060.8000-00-0000 351.08 351.08

Check Totals; 351.08 351.08

168108 D 09/29/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OFGARDEN 
r.iTY

210420 A 9056.8010-00-0000 641.98 841.98

Check Totals: 841.98 841.98

168109 □ Q3I29IZQ20 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

210418 A9060.8100-00-0000 5,306.79 5,306.79

Check Totals: 5,306.79 5,306.79

168110 □ 09/29/2020 14379 BSN SPORTS. INC.
212255 A 2855.4500-00-0000 906.48 906.48

212170 A2110.4510-00-6500 2,681.40 2,681.40

212063 A 2855.4500-00-0000 487.92 487.92

211315 A 2355.4600-00-0000 2,266.20 2,266,20

212313 A 2855.2000-00-0000 3.995.00 3,995.00

Check Totals: 10,337.00 10,337.00

168111 □ 09/29/2020 2383 CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH
211202 A 2630.4000-00-1800 746.81 746.81
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor tD Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 746.81 746.81

168112 D 09/29/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAUSUPPLY
CO.

210447 A21t3.4500-00-2400 246.46 246.46
210486 A2113.45D0-O0'2400 217,87 217.87
210467 A 2113.4500-00-2400 29.49 29.49
210460 A2113.4500-00-2400 144.35 144.35
210473 A2113.4500-00-2400 25.22 25.22

Check Totals: 663.36 66349

168113 □ 09/29/2020 14428 CARR BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
212154 A2630.4600-00-1800 7,000.00 7,000.00
212155 A 2630.4600-00-1800 3,425.00 3,425.00
211528 A2110-4500-31-6500 700.00 700.00

Check Totals: 11,125.00 11,125.00

188114 □ 09/29/2020 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES,
INC.

210318 A2110.4500.31-6500 36.26 36.25
210710 A2117.4500-00-1000 84.46 84.46
210693 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 126.72 126,72
210092 A2110-4500-14-6500 15.13 15.13
210083 A2110.4500-14-6500 31.09 31.09
210688 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 38.07 38.07
210833 A2117.4500-00-1000 232.66 232.56
210868 A 2250.4500-31-3450 15.60 15.60
210699 A2117.4500-00-1000 110.29 110.29

Check Totals; 690.17 690.17

188115 □ 09/29/2020 2816 CDWG-MICRO WAREHOUSE
212250 A 2630.2200-00-1800 16,632.99 16.632.99
211978 A 2630.4600-00-1800 22,294.06 22,294,06
211899 A2630.4600-00-1800 33,133.84 33,13344
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -18: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 3,342.00 3,342.00

211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 240.00 240.00

211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 669.25 669.25

211119 A2630.4650-00-1800 211.46 211.46

211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 343.35 343.35

211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 198.10 198.10

211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 1,105.70 1,105.70

211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 1,101.90 1,101.90

211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 4,371.12 4,371.12

Check Totals: 83,643.77 83,643.77

1681-16 n 09/29/2020 3212 CENTER FOR EDUCATION &
EMPLOYMENT

211980 A 2110,4000-32-0000 154.95 154.95

Check Totals: 154.95 1S4.9S

168117 □ 09/29/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS
211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 149.64 149.64

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 112.26 112.26

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 360.84 360.84

211640 A7140.4500-00-0000 100.22 100.22

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 360.84 360.84

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 100,20 100.20

211640 A 7140.4600-00-0000 360.84 36a84

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 122.44 122.44

211640 A7140.4500-00-0000 360.84 360,84

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 100.20 100.20

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 237.72 237.72

211640 A 7140.4500-00-0000 304.36 304.36

Check Totals: 2,670.40 2,670.40

168118 □ 09/29/2020 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC.
211684 A 1621.4530-00-1610 354.18 P.3 354.18
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 354.18 354.18

168119 □ 09/29/2020 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION, INC
211621 A 5510.5700-00-0000 440.77 440.77
211621 A5510,5700-00-0000 18.10 18.10
211621 A 5510.5700-00-0000 18.36 18.36

Check Totals: 477.23 477.23

ififll?n □ 09/29/2020 13318 CIGNA UFE INSURANCE CO OF NY
211465 A 9060.8200-00-0000 99.45 99.46

Check Totals: 99A5 99.45

168121 □ 09/29/2020 15318 CITIBANK
211155 A 1621.4530-00-1610 3,307.23 3,307,23
211155 A 1621.4540-00-1610 90.22 90.22
211155 A 2110.4500-00-6500 4,770.00 4,770.00
211155 A 2630.4600-00-1800 739,98 739.98
211155 A6510.5700-00-0000 109.96 109.96

Check Totals: 9,017.39 9,017.39

1M122 □ 09/29/2020 13554 COSTELLO'S ACE HARDWARE
211976 A 1620.4550-00-1630 25.92 25,92

Check Totals: 25.92 25.92

1RR12S □ 09/29/2020 830 CREST/GOOD MFG CO. INC
211321 A 1621,4540-00-1610 605.26 605.26

Check Totals: 605.26 605.26

1RR124 □ 09/29/2020 836 CROWN TROPHY
212361 A2855,4100-00-0000 120.00 120.00

■168125 □ 09/29/2020 847 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES. INC

Check Totals: 120.00 120.00
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i-evlttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211958 A2110.48O0-11-QO00 151.42 151.42

Check Totals: 151.42 151.42

168126 □ 09/29/2020 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY
210704 A2117.4500-00-1000 66.29 66.29

210689 A2117.4500-00-1000 587.43 587.43

210694 A2117.4600-00-1000 238.53 238.53

210597 A 2117.4500-00-1000 783.80 783.80

210674 A2117.4500-00-1000 365.58 365.58

210634 A2117.4500-00-1000 563.32 563.32

210602 A2117.4500-00-1000 929.95 929.95

210569 A2117.4500-00-1000 226.85 226.85

210711 A2117.4500-00-1000 521.25 521.25

210700 A2117.4500-00-1000 44.40 44.40

210674 A2117.4500-00-1000 379.98 379.98

210694 A2117.4500-00-1000 34.85 34.85

21059r A 2117.4500-00-1000 182.40 182.40

210704 A2117.4500-00-1000 32.40 32.40

210704 A2117.4500-00-1000 146.88 146.88

210704 A 2117.4500-00-1000 1,319.36 1,319.36

210674 A2117.4500-00-1000 297.00 297.00

210674 A2117.4500-00-1000 3.553.14 3.553.14

210602 A2117.4500-00-1000 16.56 16.56

210602 A2117.4500-00-1000 73.85 73.85

210602 A2117.4500-00-1000 182.40 182.40

210700 A2117.4500-00-1000 44.40 44.40

210700 A2117.4500-00-1000 403.98 403.98

210700 A 2117.4500-00-1000 950.32 950.32

Check Totals: 11,944.92 11,944.92

16812Z □ CJ9/29/2020 4722 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
210321 A2110.4500-31-6500 126.74 126.74

Check Totals: 126.74 126.74
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168128 D 09/29/2020 8461 DOMENICO'S RESTAURANT, INC.
210430 A 1010.4750-00-0000 87.20 87.20

Check Totals: 87.20 87.20

168129 a 09/29/2020 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES
211633 A 1620.4070-00-1630 2,263.95 2.263.95

Check Totals: 2,263.95 2,263.95

16813Q □ 09/29/2020 5128 EASY ENGLISH NEWS
211871 A2270.4500-00-1400 336.00 336.00

Check Totals: 336.00 336.00

168131 a 09/29/2020 1164 EDUWARE, INC.
212309 A2630.4601-00-1800 7.854.00 7.854.00

Check Totals: 7,854.00 7,854.00

168132 □ 09/29/2020 17205 EMC PURLISHING DBA EMC
SCHOOL. MONDO EDU

212288 A 2115.4800-00-1500 1,263.65 1,263.65

Check Totals: 1,263.65 1,263.65

1fiS133 □ 09/29/2020 1098 ERICARMIN, INC.
210910 A 2250.4600-32-3450 214.63 214,63
210320 A 2110.4600-31-6500 22.02 22.02
210171 A 2110.4600-19-6500 30.52 30.52
210880 A2260.4500-31-3450 43.00 43,00

Check Totals: 310.17 310.17

168134 □ 09/29/2020 18522 EXPLORELEARNING1, LLC.
212310 A2113.4800-00-2400 12,500.00 12,500.00

Check Totals: 12,600.00 12,500.00

168135 □ 09/29/2020 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
211412 A1621.4540-00-1610 74.86 74.86
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Levfttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211412 A16214540-00-1610 149.72 149,72

211412 A 1621,4540-00-1610 31.95 31,95

Check Totals: 2S6.S3 256.53

-168136 □ 09/29/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO.. INC.
211938 A 1620.4620-00-1630 134.50 134.50

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 632.94 632.94

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 155.42 155.42

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 606.80 606.60

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 106.03 105,03

211998 A 1620.46204)0-1630 121.70 121.70

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,033.27 1.033.27

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,211.05 1,211.05

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 142.25 142.25

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 414.16 414.16

211998' A 1620,4620-00-1630 213.63 213.63

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 676.96 676.96

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 280.06 280.08

211998 A1620-4620-00-1630 303.38 303.38

211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 863.83 863.83

Check Totals: 6,895.00 6,895.00

168137 □ 09/29/2020 4517 FISHER SCIENTIFIC, LLC
210476 A2113.4600-00-2400 67.36 67.36

Check Totals: 67.36 67.36

168138 □ 09/29/2020 1391 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC
210477 A 2113.4500-00-2400 94.64 94.64

210457 A2113.4500-00-2400 4.58 4.58

210366 A2110.4500-31-6500 62.35 62.35

210468 A2113.4500-00-2400 42.71 42,71

210461 A2113.4500-00-2400 33.87 33.87

210457 A2113.4500-00-2400 36.70 36.70
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Levittown UFSD
Cash 0(sbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NViS!

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
210467 A2113.4S00-00-240O 198.07 198.07

Check Totals: 472.92 472.92

.169139 □ 09/29/2020 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV. •
INC.

212287 A2111.4750-00-1300 431.70 431.70
212289 A2111.4800-00-1300 6,709.47 6,709,47
212281 A2111.48004)0-1300 23.523.66 23,524,66
212282 A 2111.4800-00-1300 6,490.08 6.490.08
212377 A2111.4800-00-1300 540.00 540.00
212287 A2111.4800-00-1300 21,799.90 21,799.90

Check Totals: 59,494.81 59,495.81

188140 □ 09/29/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,
INC.

210443 A2110.481O-0O-00D0 21.10 21.10
210443 A2110.4810-00-0000 97.33 97.33
210443 A2110.4810-00-0000 66.58 66.58

Check Totals: 185.01 185.01

16R141 □ 09/29/2020 1444 FRANKLEN GLASS CORP.
212002 A 1621.4530-00-1610 80.98 60.98

Check Totals: 60.98 60.98

18814? a 09/29/2020 1505 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLY
CORP

211335 A1621.4530-00-1810 320.12 320,12

Check Totals'. 320.12 320.12

188148 □ 09/29/2020 14827 GRADE A PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION

211607 A 6510.5710-00-0000 2,522.62 2,522.62
211607 A6510.5710-00-0000 912.80 912.80

Check Totals: 3,435.32 3,435.32
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168144 D 09/29/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 2,097.90 2,097.90

211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 7.715.40 7,715.40

Check Totals: 9,813.30, 9,813.30

168145 □ 09/29/2020 1695 HEMPSTEAD UFSD ADM BLDG 192094
A 600 4,564.40 0.00

Check Totals: 4.S64A0 0.00

1RR14fi □ 09/29^020 7718 HENRY SCHEiN, INC.
211064 A2815.4500-00-0000 132.49 131.29

211067 A 2815,4500-00-0000 110.00 110.00

211076 A 2815.4500-00-0000 287.07 287.07

211061 A 2815.4500-00-0000 55.60 55.60

211061 A2815.4500-00-0000 63.63 63.63

211067 A2815,4500-00-0000 36.78 36.78

211061 A 2815.4500-00-0000 25.45 25,45

Check Totals: 711.02 709.82

mm D 09/29/2020 15197 HERC RENTALS INC.
211987 A 1620.4350-00-1630 2,250.00 2,250.00

Check Totals: 2,250.00 2,250.00

168148 □ 09/29/2020 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC
212402 A 1310.4000-00-0000 3,000,00 3.000.00

Check Totals: 3,000.00 3,000.00

168149 n 09/29/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES,
INC.

211339 A 1620.4650-00-1630 318.00 318.00

Check Totals: 318.00 318.00

168150 □ 09/29/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOL & ART SUPPLIES ^9211035 A 2250.4800-00-3450 83.88 83.88
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
210085 A 2110.4500-14-6600 33.71 33.71

Check Totals: 117.59 117.59

16S153 □ 09/29/2020 4534 iVS INC.
211299 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,376.07 1,376.07

Check Totals: 1,376.07 1,376.07

168152 □ 09/29/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP
211425 A 1620.458D-00-1630 37.00 37,00
211583 A5510.4680-00-0000 226.85 225.85
211583 A6510.4680-00-0000 4,418.40 4,418.40
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 724.16 724.16
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 137.00 137.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 37.00 37.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 21.00 21.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 129.95 129.95
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 457.30 457.80
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 37.00 37.00
211425 A 1620,4580-00-1630 37.00 37.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 37.00 37.00

Check Totals: 6,299.16 6,299.16

168153 □ 09/29/2020 15356 K & S MUSIC
210510 A2116.4500-00-2100 26.30 26.30

Check Totals; 26.30 26.30

362151 □ 09/29/2020 16258 KLINGSPOR'S WOODWORKING
SHOP

210680 A2117.4500-00-1000 67.89 67.89

Check Totals; 67.89 67.89

158155 □ 09/29/2020 12759 KOWAL-CONNELUY MD, SUANNE
211525 A 2815.4000-00-0000 2,000,00 2,000.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 2,000.00 2,000.00

158156 □ 09/29/2020 8688 KURTZ BROTHERS, INC.
210869 A 2250.4500-31-3450 48.30 48.30

210093 A2110.4500-14-6500 26.23 26.23

Check Totals: 74.53 74.53

168157 □ 09/29/2020 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC.
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 85.38 16.86

211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 28.46 0.00

211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 166.28 0.00

211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 126.03 0.00

211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 20.20 0.00

211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 -409.49 0.00

Check Totals: 16.86 16.86

168158 □ 09/29/2020 10839 LI. LOCKSMITHS ALARM CO, INC
211479 A 1621,4530-00-1610 455.60 455.60

Check Totals: 455.60 455.60

168159 □ 09/29/2020 2258 L.I. POWER EQUIPMENT/HICKS
211171 A1621.4530-00-1610 360.48 360.48

Check Totals: 360.48 360.48

168160 a 09/29/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING
MATERIALS

210871 A 2250.4500-31-3450 36.99 36.99

211039 A 2270.4500-00-1400 17.55 17.55

210786 A 2250.4500-19-3450 483.69 483.69

212046 A 2270.4500-00-1400 78.17 78.17

211027 A 2250.4800-00-3450 80.45 80.46

212037 A 2270,4500-00-1400 130.50 130.60

210765 A2250.4500-17-3450 448.42 / 448,42

211033 A 2250,4800-00-3450 92.03 ' 92.03
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210751 A 2250.4600-14-3450 184.98 184.98

Check Totals: 1^52.78 1,552.79

.169151 □ 09/29/2020 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP 190346
A 600 7,631.12 0.00

Check Totals: 7,631.12 0.00

168.152 □ 09/29/2020 13353 LAMB & BARNOSKY, LLP
212298 A 1420,4100-00-0000 7,073.55 7.073.55
212299 A 1420,4000-00-0000 14,640.41 14,640,41

Check Totals: 21,713.96 21,713.96

168163 □ 09/29/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC-
211604 A 5510,5700-00-0000 89.76 89.76
211604 A 5510.5700-00-0000 756.96 756.96

Check Totals: 846.72 846.72

158164 □ 09/29/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY
A 630 637,472.00 0,00

Check Totals: 637,472.00 0.00

158155 □ 09/29/2020 4537 MALVBSE EQUIPMENT CO-. INC,
211686 A1621.4530-00-1610 2,429.46 2,429.46

Check Totals; 2,429A6 2,429.46

16816S D 09/29/2020 14986 MC GRAW-HILL SCHOOL
EDUCATION,

212164 A 2113.4800-00-2400 293.94 293.94

Check Totals: 293.94 293.94

188167 D 09/29/2020 10465 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY
211066 A2815.4SOO-00-0000 1.29 1.29
211069 A2816.4600-00-0000 1.48 1-48
211083 A2815,4500-00-0000 1.61 1.61
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211078 A 2815-4500-00-0000 57.81 57.81

2110S0 A 2815.4500-00-0000 57.00 57.00

211060 A2815.4500-00-0000 53.64 28.68

211063 A 2815.4500-00-0000 9.60 9.60

211078 A2815.4500-00-0000 1.81 1.81

211069 A 2815.4500-00-0000 43.83 43.83

211069 A 2815.4500-00-0000 3.57 3.57

Check Totals: 231.64 206.68

165188 □ 09/29/2020 15919 MERENDINO, GIOVANNA
212398 A 1620.4650-00-1630 494.22 494.22

Check Totals: 494.22 494.22

iSSlSS □ 09/29/2020 2827 MIDWESTTECHNOLOGY
PRODUCTS

210626 A2117.4500-00-1000 466.39 466.39

210611 A2117.4500-00-1000 437.30 437.30

210679 A2117.4500-00-1000 735.10 735.10

Check Totals: 1,638.79 1,638.79

16R170 n 09/29/2020 4496 MltBURN FLOORING MILLS
212165 A 1620.4650-00-1630 5,096.70 5,096.70

212166 A 1620.4650-00-1630 4,476.60 4476.60

Check Totals: 9,573.30 9,573.30

DccC
D 09/29/2020 18524 MO' MONEY ASSOCIATES, LLC

212312 A 2250.4500-00-3450 2,428.42 2,428.42

Check Totals: 2,42842 2428.42

168172 □ 09/29/2020 2956 MUSIC IN MOTION, INC.
210519 A2116.4500-00-2100 113.65 113.65

210513 A2116.4500-00-2100 30.00 30.00

210554 A2116.4500-00-2100 248.04 a O 248.04
' 35.91210533 A2116.4500-00-2100 35.91
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Levittown UFSD

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
210605 A2116.4500-00-2100 247.09 247.09
211754 A2110.4500-21-6600 59.00 59.00
210507 A2116.4500-00-2100 18.00 18.00
210035 A2110.4500-11-6500 37.80 37.80
211754 A2110.4500.21-6500 4.95 4.95
210519 A2116,4500-00-2100 125.90 125.90

Check Totals: 920.34 920.34

lSfilZ2 □ 09/29/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC
210466 A 2113.4500-00-2400 9.10 9.10
210459 A2113.4500-00-2400 45.96 45.96
210646 A2117.4500-00-1000 159.36 159.36
210879 A2250.4500-31-3450 87.24 87.24
210900 A 2250.4500-31-3450 27.07 27.07
210466 A2113,4600-00-2400 11.26 11.26

Check Totals: 339.99 339.99

3sam □ 09/29/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC
210659 A2117.4500-00-1000 1.028.66 1,028.56
210725 A2117.4500-00-1000 15.00 15.00
210946 A 2250.4550-00-3450 9.07 9.07
210400 A2110.4510-00-6500 584.60 584,60
210405 A2110.4S10-00-6500 514,98 514.98
210456 A2113.4500-00-2400 14.04 14,04
210575 A2117.4500-00-1000 316.32 316.32
210586 A2117.4500-00-1000 45.60 45.60
210594 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 631.89 631.89
210676 A2250.4500-31-3450 64.14 64.14
210670 A2117.4500-00-1000 72.00 72.00
210565 A2117.4500-00-1000 140.28 140,28
210659 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 28.08 28.08
210456 A 2113.4500-00-2400 4.16 4.16
210594 A2117.4500-00-1000 75.68 75.68
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 3.S44A0 3,544.40

168.125 □ 09/29/2020 2993 MASCO EDUCATION, LLC
210599 A2117.4500-00-1000 83.28 83.28

210604 A2117.4500-00-1000 57.96 57.96

210620 A2117.4500-00-1000 73.01 73.64

210630 A2117.4500-00-1000 31.96 31.96

210641 A2117.4500-00-1000 79.88 79.88

210668 A2117.4500-00-1000 41.24 41,24

210673 A2117.4S00-00-1000 49.20 49.20

210676 A2117.4500-00-1000 115.56 115.56

210713 A2117.4S00-00-100O 197.40 197.40

210863 A 2250.4500-31-3450 43.23 43.23

210870 A 2250.4500-31-3450 40.30 40.30

210653 A2117.4500-00-1000 151.36 151.36

210653 A2117.4500-00-1000 28.08 28.08

210653 A2117.4500-00-1000 89.96 89.96

210653 A2117.4500-00-1000 496.70 496.70

210655 A2117.4500-00-1000 515.84 515.84

210668 A2117.4500-00-1000 8.20 8.20

21Q881 A 2250.4600-31-3450 38.50 38,60

210911 A 2250.4500-32-3450 65.62 65.62

Check Totals: 2,207.28 2,208.01

168176 □ 09/29/2020 2993 MASCO EDUCATION, LLC
210686 A 2117.4500-00-1000 463.64 463.64

210691 A2117.4500-00-1000 80.40 80.40

210696 A2117.4500-00-1000 86.28 86.28

210706 A2117.4500-00-1000 8.48 8.48

210658 A2117.4500-00-1000 55.80 55.80

211759 A2110.4500-28-6500 89.40 100.35

211956 A 2110.4500-28-6500 88.98 95
88:98

210817 A2250.4500-21-3450 142.73 142.73

10/05/202008:24AM Pase 18/48
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
210819 A 2250.4600-21-3450 95.73 95.73
210996 A 2250.4800-00-3450 63.71 63.71
210997 A 2250.4800-00-3450 47.14 47.14
210686 A2117.4500-00-1000 21.32 21.32
210696 A2117.4500-00-1000 158.40 158.40
210715 A2117.4500-00-1000 4.73 4.73
210715 A2117.4500-00-1000 523.30 523.30
210782 A 2260.4500-19-3450 ' 26.36 26.36
210617 A2250.4500-21-3450 25.46 25.46

• 211000 A 2250.4800-00-3450 25.50 25.50
211003 A 2260.4800-00-3450 42.50 42.50
211759 A2110.4500-28-6500 22.06 22.06

Check Totals: 2,071.92 2,082.87

168177 □ 09/29/2020 3027 NASSP
211562 A 2110.4000-32-0000 385,00 385.00

Check Totals: 38S.00 385.00

■16817? □ 09/29/2020 14460 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL
SUPPLIES

210600 A2117.4500-00-1000 30.24 30.24
210697 A2117.4500-00-1000 21.12 21.12
210636 A2117.4500-00-1000 . 440.58 440.58
210707 A2117.4500-00-1000 70.12 70.12
210605 A2117.4500-00-1000 38.16 38.16
210631 A2117.4600-00-1000 75.60 75.60

Check Totals: 675.82 675.82

1R8179 D 09/29/2020 15037 NCS PEARSON. INC. -

212366 A 2820.4500-00-0000 800.00 800.00

Check Totals: 800.00 800.00

ifiaisn D 09/29/2020 15199 NEEDDECALS.COM
211954 A 2020.4500-32-0000 236.00 236.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 236.00 236.00

16S181 □ 09/29/2020 3078 NESCO BUS M4INTENANCE INC.
211619 A5S10.5700-00-0000 727.16 727.16

211620 A 1620.4650-00-1630 3,433.50 3,433.50

211620 A 5510.4680-00-0000 6,480.77 6,480.77

211619 A 5510.5700-00-0000 100.43 100.43

Check Totals: 10,741.86 10,741.86

IfiRlS? □ 09/29/2020 14311 NEW YORK AMERICAN WATER
COMPA

211380 A 5530.4060-00-0000 56,91 56.91

211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 67.52 67.52

211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 53.00 53.00

211380 A 5530.4060-00-0000 39.03 39.03

211288 A 1620,4060-00-1630 16.07 16.07

Check Totals: 232.S3 232.53

iRRiaa □ 09/29/2020 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PUCEMENT

211151 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,604.00 1,604.00

211151 A 2250.4060-00-7000 1,224.00 1,224.00

211151 A 2250.4060-00-7000 894.00 894.00

Check Totals: 3,722.00 3,722.00

1RR184 □ 09/29/2020 3105 NEWSDAY, INC
211166 A 2610.4600-31-0000 43.13 43.13

Check Totals: 43.13 43.13

1RR185 □ 09/29/2020 3134 NORTH MERRICK U.F.S.D.
212146 A 2250.4050-00-3450 1,031.46 1,031.46

Check Totals: 1,031.46 1,031.46

1Rfi1Rfi □ 09/29/2020 4535 OPTIMUM
^7
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
211520 A2630.4000-00-1800 20.00 20.00

Check Totals: 20.00 20.00

168182 □ 09/29/2020 8439 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
INC.

211516 A2110.4500-11-6SD0 60.76 60.76

Check Totals: 60.76 60.76

16R188 □ 09/29/2020 8788 PARACO GAS
211991 A 1620.4050-00-1630 39.69 39.69

Check Totals: 39.69 39.69

1SS18S □ 09/29/2020 14785 PARCO SCIENTIFIC COMPANY
210487 A2113.4500-00-2400 230.00 230.00
210462 A2113.4500-00-2400 114.00 114.00

Check Totals: 344.00 344.00

188100 □ 09/29/2020 3261 PARENT INSTITUTE
211972 A 2110.4500-14-6500 229.00 229.00

Check Totals: 229.00 229.00

168101 a 09/29/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
211424 A1620/4650-00-1630 89.09 89.09
211428 A 1620.4620-00-1630 75.00 75.00
211429 A 1620.4620-00-1630 62.40 62.40
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 102.92 102.92
211424 A 1620-4650-00-1630 80.00 80.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00*1630 81.00 81.00
211424 A 1620.4850-00-1630 82.00 62,00
211424 A162Q.4650-00-1630 91.52 91.52

Check Totals: 663.93 663.93

18810? □ 09/29/2020 4519 PASSON'S SPORTS/DIVISION OF
210404 A2110.4510-00-6500 412,39 412.39
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A * 16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210378 A2110.451D-00-6500 50.02 50.02

210386 A2110.4510-00-6500 97.00 97.00

Check Totals: 559.41 55941

168193 n 09/29/2020 4510 PAXTON/PATTERSON LLC
210682 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,862.98 1,862.98

210610 A2117.45QO-00-1000 40.40 40.40

210681 A2117.45QO-00-1000 931.49 931.49

210614 A2117.4500-00-1000 56.08 56.08

210612 A2117.4500-00-1000 472,43 472,43

Check Totals: 3,363.38 3,363.38

1S919.4 □ 09/29/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP.
212201 A2114.4B00-00-2500 520.07 520.07

Check Totals: 520.07 520.07

168195 □ 09/29/2020 14670 PERRET, STEPHEN MICHAEL MD
PC

211406 A 2820.4000-00-0000 1,000.00 i.ooaoo

Check Totals; 1,000.00 1,000.00

168196 □ 09/29/2020 17478 PETROKIEWIZ.ADAM
A 1488 56.54 0.00

Check Totals: 56.54
■

0.00

1RR197 D 09/29/2020 3383 PITSCO, INC
210615 A2117.4500-00-1000 149,46 149.46

Check Totals: 149.46 14946

ippISR □ 09/29/2020 184S4 PRIDE ELECTRONICS
212157 A 1620.4550-00-1630 9,875.00 9,875.00

Check Totals: 9,875.00 9,875.00

9?
168199 □ 09/29/2020 14996 PSEGLi
10/05/2020 08:24 AM Page 22/48
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Levtttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISJ

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211237 A 1620.4080-00-1630 299.82 299.82
211237 A 1620.4080-00-1630 442.75 442.76
211237 A 1620.4080-00-1630 149.90 149.90

- Check Totals: 892.47 892.47

16.820Q □ 09/29/2020 4520 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS
210399 A2110.4510-006500 61.96 81,00
212076 A 2855.4500-00-0000 199.68 199.58
212074 A 2855.4600-00-0000 395.00 395.00
212060 A 2855.4500-00-0000 180.00 180.00
212075 A2856.450Q-00-0000 — 645.50 645.50
212074 A 2856.4500-00-0000 207.00 207.00
210399 A2110.4510-00-6600 40-50 40,50

Check Totals: 1,748.58 1,748.58

168201 n 09/29/2020 14518 QUADIENT, INC.
211197 A 1670.4200-32-1630 159.00 159.00

Check Totals: 159.00 159.00

168202 a 09/29/2020 12974 RADIAC ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

212140 A 1620.4650-00-1630 16,980.00 16.980.00

Check Totals: 16,980.00 16,980.00

188203 □ 09/29/2020 3493 REALLY GOOD STUFF. INC.
212038 A2270,4500-00-1400 160.68 160.68
210763 A225O.4S00-17-3450 256,14 256.14
210764 A2250.4500-17-3460 90.64 90.64
210096 A2110.4500-14-6500 44.66 44.66
210094 A2110.4500-14-6500 42.53 42.53
210087 A2110.4500-14-6SOO 132.41 132.41
210060 A2110.4SOO-14-6500 149.06 149.06
210078 A 2110.4500-14-6500 110.98 110.98
210120 A2110.4500-17-6500 36.06 36.06

10/05/2020 08:24 AM Page 23/48
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210077 A2110,4500-14-6500 62.61 62.61

210081 A2110.4500-14-6500 90.14 90.14

210752 A 2250.4500-14-3450 256.65 256.65

210165 A2110.4500-17-6500 77.02 77.02

210164 A 2110.4500-17-6500 61.04 61.04

210039 A 2110.4500-11-6500 106,33 106.33

Check Totals: 1,676.95 1,676.95

168204 □ 09/29/2020 14386 RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS
211971 A2110.4500-14-6500 258,50 258.50

211971 A 2110.4500-14-6500 258,60 258.50

Check Totals: 517.00 517.00

166205 D 09/29/2020 3695 S&S WORLDWIDE, INC
210731 A 2250.4500-00-3450 39.19 39.19

210095 A211D.4500-14-6500 23.96 23.96

210731 A 2250.4500-00-3450 59.19 59.19

Check Totals: 122.34 122.34

issaos □ 09/29/2020 3699 SiA-N-E

210656 A2117.4500-00-1000 634.14 634.14

210660 A 2117.4500-00-1000 988.54 988.54

Check Totals: .1,622.68 1,622.68

168207 □ 09/29/2020 3699 SAN-E
211659 A2117.4500-00-1000 127.65 127.65

211659 A2117.4500-00-1000 398.00 398.00

Check Totals: 525.65 525.65

168208 □ 09/29/2020 4319 SARGENTWELCH
210488 A 2113.4500-00-2400 374.54 374.54

210469 A2113.4500-00-2400 17.74 17.74

210463 A 2113.4500-00-2400 36.82 /^/ 36,82
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
210474 A2113.4500-00-2400 50.97 50.97
210469 A 2113.4500-00-2400 41.50 41.50
210488 A2113.450D-00'2400 17.74 17.74

Check Totals: 539.31 639.31

168209 □ 09/29/2020 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY,
LLC

212098 A 2115.4800-00-1500 3,364.09 3,364.09
212006 A2115.4800-00-1500 750.33 750.33
211993 A2115.4800-00-1500 3,751,66 3,751.66
211456 A 2119.4800-00-6500 12,030.09 12,030.09
211994 A2115.4800-00-1500 11,820.79 11,820.79
211631 A 2119.4800-00-6500 20,371,31 20,371.31
211385 A2119.4800-00-6500 16,517.28 16,517.28
212242 A2113.4800-00-2400 5,532.22 5,532.22
212243 A 2113.4800-00-2400 1,527,30 1,527.30
212241 A2113.4800-00-2400 6,804.97 6,804.97
211443 A 2119.4800-00-6500 9,084,51 9,084.50
211993 A2115.48CKKKM500 2,971.63 2,971.63

Check Totals; 94,526.18 94,526.17

□ 09/29/2020 15961 SCHOLASTIC INC.
212213 A2110.4500-19-6500 5,970.98 5,970.98

Check Totals: 5,970.98 5,970.98

158211 □ 09/29/2020 3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION
211065 A2815.4500-00-0000 337.55 337.55
211077 A 2815.4500-00-0000 46.33 46.33

Check Totals: 383.88 383.88

158212 ' □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210353 A2110.4500-31-6500 432.05 432,05
210331 A2110.45DO-31-6500 1.56 1.58
210330 A 2110.4500-31-6500 14.28 14.28
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
FO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210272 A 2110.4500-32-6500 150.00 150.00

210330 A2110.4500-31-6500 134.87 134.87

210331 A2110.4500-31-65DO 95.76 95.76

210339 A2110.4500-31-6500 2.02 2,02

■ 210340 A2110.4500-31-6500 26.46 26.46

210650 A2117.4500-00-1000 68.18 68.18

210356 A2110.4500-31-6500 76.30 76.30

210695 A2117.4500-00-1000 816.49 816.49

211712 A 2110.4500-21-6500 299.60 299.60

211049 A 2270.4500-00-1400 101.10 101.10

211049 A 2270.4500-00-1400 28.39 28.39

210712 A2117.4500-00-1000 46.56 46.56

210712 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,423.52 1,423.52

210695 A2117.4500-00-1000 8.84 8.84

210650 A 2117.4500-00-1000 207,84 207.84

210587 A2117.4500-00-1000 238.10 238.10

210370 A 2110.4500-31-6500 247.80 247.80

210356 A2110.4500-31-6500 0.49 0.49

210348 A 2110.4500-31-6500 96.38 96.38

210340 A2110.4500-31-6500 22.61 22.61

210339 A2110.4500-31-6500 86.34 86.34

210331 A2110.4500-31-6500 2,64 2.64

Check Totals: 4,628.20 4,628.20

168213 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210154 A2110.4500-17-6500 84.31 84.31

211047 A 2270.4500-00-1400 1.87 1.87

211048 A 2270.4500-00-1400 1.54 1,54

211787 A2110.4500-28-6500 8.39 8.39

211800 A2110.4500-28-6500 103.14 103.14

210130 A2110.4500-17-6500 18.06 18.06

210131 . A 2110.4500-17-6500 32.99 32.99

210141 A 2110.4500-17-6500 101.01 /<?3 101.01
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

210152 A 2110.4500-17-6500 7.94 7.94
210158 A2110.4500-17-6500 494.25 494.25
210325 A2110.4500-31-6500 15.04 15.04
210130 A2110.4600-17-6500 116.29 116.29
210131 A2110.4500-17-6500 101.99 101.99
210141 A2110.4500-17-6500 21.81 21.81
210152 A2110.45Q0-17-650O 191.82 191.82
210154 A2110.4500-17-6500 3.98 3.98
210158 A2110.4500-17-6500 186.42 186.42
210360 A2110.4500-31-6500 88.76 88.76
210485 A2113.4500-00-2400 28.76 28.76
211038 A 2270.4500-00-1400 35.28 35.28
211047 A 2270.4500-00-1400 144.41 144.41
211047 A 2270.4500-00-1400 3.41 3.41
211048 A2270.450Q-00-1400 148.25 148.25
211786 A2110.4500'28-6500 11.26 11.26
211786 A2110.4500-28-6500 143.79 143.79
211786 A2110,4500-28-6500 8.10 8,10
211787 A2110.4500-28-6500 177.21 177,21

Check Totals: 2,280.08 2,280.08

168214 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC-
210365 A2110.4500-31-6500 37.28 37.28
210351 A2110.4500-31-65QO 99.91 99.91
210350 A2110.4500-31-6500 364.34 364.34
210349 A2110.4500-31-6500 84,51 84.51
210332 A2110.4500.31-6500 15.13 15.13
210296 A 2110.4500-32-6500 72.29 72,29
210294 A 2110.4600-32-6600 62.07 62,07
210292 A2110.4500-32-6500 71.57 71.57
210284 A2110.4600-32-6600 150.00 160.00
210259 A2110.46Q0-32-650Q 135.46 135.46
210303 A2110.4600-32-6500 3,29
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

N^isia^
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211775 A2110.4500-28-6500 173.06 173.06

211775 A2110.4500-28-6SOO 29.99 29.99

211721 A2110.4500-21-6500 165.12 165.12

211721 A 2110.4500-21-6500 21.42 21.42

210338 A2110.4500-31-6500 14.90 14.90

210338 A2110.4500-31-6500 36.87 36.87

210305 A2110.4500-32-6500 93.99 89.99

210303 A2110.4500-32-6500 2.05 2.05

210303 A2110.4500-32-6500 82.88 82.88

210300 A 2110.4500-32-6500 124.15 124,15

210300 A2110.4500-32-6500 8.33 8.33

210299 A2110.4SOO-32-6500 136.42 136.42

210299 A2110.4600-32-6500 13.49 13.49

210277 A2110.4500-32-6500 121.92 121.92

Check Totals: 2,12644 2,126.44

168215 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210306 A2110.45C10-32-6500 1,799.27 1,799.27

210276 A2110.4500-32-6500 110.33 110,33

210766 A2250.4500-19-3450 42.22 42.22

210084 A2110.4500-14-6500 64,71 54,71

210079 A 2110.4500-14-6500 65.56 65.56

210068 A2110.4500-14-6500 53.55 53.55

210059 A2110.4500-14-6500 30.43 30.43

211511 A 2020.4500-11-0000 5.56 5.56

21030S A2110.4600-32-6500 149.45 149.45

210342 A 2110.4500-31-6500 99.14 99.14

210385 A2110.4510-OD-6500 178.58 178.58

210274 A2110-4500-32-6500 1.47 1.47

210274 A2110.4SOO-32-6SOO 93.82 93.82

210268 A2110.4500-32-65QO 140.50 140.50

210267 A2110.4500-32-6500 145.03 145.03

210267 A 2110.4500-32-6500 4.97 /^5
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK NVISi

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210266 A2110.4500-32-6500 107.56 107.56
210069 A 2110.4500-14-6500 121.38 121.38
210064 A2110.4500-14-6500 145.84 145.84
210064 A 2110.4500-14-6500 3.74 3.74
210063 A2110.4500-14-6500 4.12 4.12
210063 A 2110.4500-14-6500 137,94 137.94
210058 A 2110.4500-14-6500 131.27 131.27
210766 A 2250,4500-19-3450 0.69 0.69
210588 A2117.4500-00-1000 105.65 105,65

Check Totals: 3,732.78 3,732.78

168216 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210307 A2110.4500-32-6500 149.58 149.58
210302 A211O.45D0-32-650O 148.86 148.86
210293 A2110.4500-32-6500 136.60 136.60
210291 A2110.4500-32-6500 462.21 462.21
210288 A2110,4500-32-6500 •136.59 136.59
210279 .A2110.4500-32-6500 150.00 150.00
210265 A2110.4500-32-6500 115.57 115.57
210255 A211O.4S00-32-6500 131.94 131.94
210251 A 2110.4500-32-6500 143.39 143.39
210170 A2110.4500-19-6500 91,24 91.24
210603 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 133.14 133.14
210721 A 2117.4500-00-1000 9.89 9.89
210721 A2117.4500-00-1000 20.99 20.99
210705 A2117.4S00-0O-100O 226.30 226,30
210635 A 2117.4500-00-1000 676.58 676.58
210589 A2117.4500-00-1000 460.22 460,22
210577 A2117.4500-00-1000 7.14 7.14
210577 A2117.4500-00-1000 974.70 974,70
210574 A2117.4500-00-1000 1.76 1.76
210574 A2117.4500-00-1000 130.15 130.15
210329 A2110.4500-31-6500 63.05
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210329 A2110.4500-31-6500 36.88 36.88

210304 A2110.4500-32-6500 102.07 102.07

210304 A2110.4600^2-6500 20.77 20.77

210289 A 2110.4500-32-6500 134.42 134.42

210290 A 2110.4500-32-6500 144,93 144.93

Check Totals: 4,808.97 4,808.97

168217 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC.
210343 A2110.4500-31-6500 10.71 10.71

210337 A2110,4500-31-6500 84.03 84.03

210354 A2110.4500-31-6500 99.50 99.50

210327 A211O.45OO-31-6SO0 89.74 89.74

210326 A2110,4500-31-6500 26.24 26.24

210287 A211O.4S00-32-6500 10.21 10.21

210282 A2110.4500-32-6500 4.76 4.76

210253 A 2110.4600-32-6500 13.25 13.25

210359 A2110.4500-31-650Q 63.24 63.24

210358 A 2110.4500-31-6500 149.91 149,91

210355 A2110.4500-31-6500 99.95 99.95

210343 A2110.4500-31-6500 66.01 36.01

210343 A2110.4500-31-6500 2.70 2.70

210354 A 2110.4500-31-6500 0.49 0.49

210327 A2110.4500-31-6500 9.94 9.94

210326 A 2110.4500-31-6500 16.93 16.93

210287 A2110.4500-32-6500 125.09 125,09

210282 A2110.4500-32-6500 129,40 129.40

210273 A 2110.4600-32-6500 5,41 5.41

210273 A2110.4500-32-6500 137.69 137.69

210273 A 2110.4500-32-6500 3.32 3,32

210273 A2110.4500-32-6500 3.58 3.58

210271 A211O.45O0-32-6S00 9.13 9.13

210271 A2110.4500-32-6500 112,48 112.48

210253 A 2110.4500-32-6500 130.08 130.08
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO NumberAccountPaid Liquidated

211088 A 2110.4500-31-6500 41.43 41.43

Check Totals: 1,465.22 1,465.22

168218 □ 00/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC,

211798 A2110.4500-28-6500 245.56 246.56
211794 A2110.4500-28-6S00 229.73 229.73
210803 A 2260.4500-20-3450 15,97 15.97
210282 A2110.4500-32-6500 15.58 15.58
211511 A 2020.4500-11-0000 51,59 61.59
210134 A2110.4500-17-6500 120.49 120.49
210137 A2110.4500-17-6500 124.88 124.88
210138 A 2110.4500-17-6500 124,72 124.72
210344 A2110.4500-31-6500 96.78 96.78
210446 A 2113.4500-00-2400 25.52 25.52
210448 A2113.4500-00-2400 323.96 323.96
210979 A 2250.4800-00-3450 25.48 25.48
210979 A 2250.4800-00-3450 38.98 38.98
210893 A 2250.4500-31-3450 82.92 82.92
210893 A 2250.4600-31-3450 16.96 16.96
210543 A 2250.4500-28-3450 334.22 334.22
210843 A 2260.4600-28-3450 12.30 12.30
210842 A 2250.4500-28-3450 72.91 72.91
210842 A 2250.4500-28-3450 26.99 26.99
210803 A 2250.4500-20-3450 244,64 244.64
210803 A 2250.4500-20-3450 12.81 12,81
210455 A 2113.4600-00-2400 104.90 104.90
211094 A2110.4600-28-6500 227.65 227,55
212014 A 2270.4500-00-1400 138.42 138.42
211771 A2110.4600-28-6500 266.47 266.47

CheckTotals: 2,980.33 2,980.33

168219 Q 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL ^ECIALTY, INC.

211014 A 2250.4800-00-3450 80.96 80.96
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210833 A 2250.4500-21-3450 342.29 342.29

210825 A2250.4500-21-3450 49.19 49.19

210822 A 2250.4500-21-3450 13.35 13.35

210821 A 2250.4500-21-3450 3.16 3.16

210756 A2250.4500-16-3450 425.67 425.67

210918 A 2250.4500-32-3450 100.00 100.00

210913 A 2260.4500-32-3450 99.99 99.99

210895 A 2260.4500-31-3450 99.88 99.88

210834 A225O.4500-21-34S0 449.98 449.98

211784 A2110.4500-28-6500 244.07 244.07

210347 A2110.4500-31-6500 99.67 99.67

210345 A2110.4500-31-6500 99.95 99.95

210341 A2110.4500-31-6500 99.13 99.13

210328 A2110.4500-31-6500 150.00 150.00

210260 A2110.4500-32-6500 75.00 75.00

211021 A 2250.4800-00-3450 75.05 75.05

211014 A 2250.4800-00-3450 18.74 18.74

210833 A 2250.4500-21-3450 17.24 17.24

210833 A2250.4500-21-3450 12.39 12.39

21082S A 2250.4500-21-3450 316.51 316.51

210822 A2250.4500-21-3450 4.49 4.49

210823 A 2250.4500-21-3450 388.87 388.87

210821 A 2250.4500-21-3450 93.68 93.68

211788 A2110.4500-28-6500 289.61 289.61

Check Totals: 3,648.87 3,648.87

168220 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210232 A2110.4500-20-6500 14.99 14.99

210229 A2110.4500-20-6500 99.84 99.84

210652 A 2117.4500^0-1000 154.65 154.65

210598 A 2117.4500-00-1000 340.75 340.75

210361 A2110.4500-31-6500 149.63 149.63

210357 A2110.4500-31-6500 149.91 149.91
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A > 16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210352 A2110.4500-31-6500 99.69 99.69
210333 A2110.4500-31-6500 74.99 74.99
210242 A2110.4500-2O-6S00 45.83 45.83
210240 A 2110.4500-20-6500 49.76 49.76
210723 A2117.4500-00-1000 157.26 157.26
210242 A2110.4500-20-6500 1.79 1.79
210232 A 2110.4500-20-6500 403.46 403.46
210723 A2117.4500-00-1000 4.04 4.04
211797 A2110-4S0O-28-6500 214.17 214.17
211779 A 2110.4500-28-6500 198.16 198.16
211779 A 2110.4500-28-6500 2.38 2.38
211091 A 2110.4500-28-6500 24.12 24.12
211091 A 2110.4500-28-6500 222.93 222.93
211091 A 2110.4500-28-6500 29.99 29.99
210847 A 2250.4500-28-3450 293,32 293.32
210847 A 2250.4500-28-3450 6.95 6.95
210363 A 2110.4500-31-6600 85,33 85.83
210363 A 2110.4500-31-6600 13.09 13.09
210346 A 2110,4500-31-6500 92.78 92.78
210346 A 2110,4500-31-6500 7,20 7.20

Check Totals: 2.937.61 2,937.51

168221 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
211801 A2110.4500-28-6500 190.36 190.36
211093 A2110.4500-28-6500 230.58 230.58
210024 A2110,4500-11-6500 124.65 124.55
210030 A2110.4500-11-6500 85.43 85.43
210334 A2110.4500-31-6500 16.94 16.94
210335 A2110.4500-31-6500 34.45 34.45
210336 A2110.4500-31-6500 22.90 22.90
210824 A2260.4500-21-3450 3.52 3.52
210730 A 2250.4500-00-3450 67.03 67.03
211044 A 2270,4500-00-1400 23.37 //^ 23.37
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

N^ISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211524 A2110.4500-28-6500 145.54 145,54

211801 A2110.4500-28-6500 5,45 5.45

210030 A2110.4500-11-6500 17.24 17.24

210030 A2110.4500-11-6500 2.32 2.32

211020 A 2250.4800-00-3450 12,00 12.00

211020 A 2250.4800-00-3450 37.48 37.48

211017 A 2250.4800-00-3450 69.94 69.94

210829 A 2250,4500-21-3450 429.14 429.14

210829 A 2250.4500-21-3450 4,74 4.74

210830 A 2250.4500-21-3450 22.49 22.49

210830 A 2250.4500-21-3450 366.27 366.27

210730 A 2250.4500-00-3450 29.39 29.39

211296 A 2020.4500-31-0000 294.57 294.57

211042 A 2270.4500-00-1400 149.42 149.42

210389 A2110.4510-00-6500 647.68 647.68

210368 A 2110.4500-31-6500 82.66 82.66

Check Totals: 3,116.46 3,115.46

168222 □ 09/29/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
210288 A 2110.4500-32-6500 8.94 8.94

210280 A2110.4500-32-6500 17.85 17.65

210278 A2110.4500-32-6500 149.99 149.99

210275 A 2110.4500-32-6500 1ia39 113.39

210270 A 2110.4500-32-6500 20.70 20.70

210264 A2110.4500-32-6500 37.15 37.15

210262 A 2110.4500-32-6500 49.79 49.79

210285 A 2110.4500-32-6500 27.29 27.29

210257 A 2110.4500-32-6500 140.37 140.37

210238 A2110.4500-2D-6500 94.47 94.47

210174 A2110.4500-19-6500 27.30 27.30

210288 A2110.4S00-32-6500 9.48 9.48

210288 A 2110.4500-32-6500 131.19 131.19

210285 A 2110.4500-32-6500 122.57
///

122.57
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK NVISl
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
210280 A2110.4500-32-6500 18.78 18.78
210270 A2110.4500-32-6500 128.81 128.81
210257 A 2110.4500-32-6500 4.94 4.94
210238 A2110.4500-20-6500 5.24 5.24
210230 A 2110.4500-20-6500 4.27 4.27
210230 A2110.4500-20-6500 5.99 5.99
210230 A2110.4600-20-6500 39.45 39.45
210175 A2110.4500-19-6500 47.66 47.56
210175 A2110.4500-19-6500 46.45 46.45
210174 A2110.4500.19-6500 29.98 29.98
210945 A 2250.4550-00-3450 58.72 58.72

Check Totals: 1,340.67 1,340.67

166223 □ 09/29/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO.
210542 A2116.4500-00-2100 471.81 471.81
210535 A2116.4S00-00-210O 73.04 73.84
210506 A2116.4500-00-2100 152.05 152.05

Check Totals: 697.70 697.70

168224 □ 09/29/2020 18548 SHERIDAN, LINDA
A 2770 30.00 0.00

Check Totals: 30.00 0.00

168225 □ 09/29/2020 4606 SIGN-A-RAMA INC
211470 A 1621.4530-00-1610 200,00 200.00

Check Totals: 200.00 200.00

-168226 □ 09/29/2020 6344 SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL
194569 A 1620.2000-00-1630 15,899,00 15.899.00
194569 A 1620.2000-00-1630 16.301.00 16,301.00

Check Totals; 32.200.00 32,200.00

168227 □ 09/29/2020 8561 SPORTSMAN’S
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

212066 A 2655.4500-00-0000 17.24 17.24

Check Totals: 17.24 17.24

168228 □ 09/29/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
211542 A 2020.4500-31-0000 38.15 38.15

211544 A 2020.4500-31-0000 179.15 179.15

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 65.29 65.29

211205 A 2630.4500-00-0000 64.92 64.92

211543 A2110.4600-31-6500 106.30 105.30

211549 A 2020.4500-11-0000 29.63 29.83

211473 A 2110.4500-20-6500 192.56 192.66

211214 A 1240.4500-00-0000 4.16 4.16

211542 A 2020.4500-31-0000 13.87 0.00

211214 A 1240.4500-00-0000 10.74 0.00

211214 A 1240.4500-00-0000 -10.74 0.00

211542 A 2020.4500-31-0000 -13.87 0.00

Check Totals: 679.36 679.36

168229 □ 09/29/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

Voided During Printing

0.00 0.00

Check Totals: 0.00 0.00

168260 □ 09/29/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & 
COMMERCIAL

211609 A2110.4500-28-6500 34.51 34.51

210835 A 2250.4500-21-3450 84.84 84.84

210929 A 2250.4500-32-3450 5.90 5.90

210837 A 2260.4500-21-3450 1.52 1.52

210373 A2110.4500-31-6500 80.80 80.80

210367 A2110.4600-31-6500 99.75 99.75

210364 A2110.4500-31-6500 11.99 11.99

210160 A2110.4500-17-6500 8.98 8.98

211089 A 2110.4500-28-6500 24.07 //^ 24.07
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210374 A 2110.4500-31-6500 6.44 6.44
210317 A 2110.4500.32-6500 92.69 92.69
211089 A 2110.4500-28-6500 197.11 197.11
210317 A 2110.4500-32-6500 25.48 25.48
210315 A2110.4500-32-6500 27.05 27.05
210315 A2110.4500-32-6500 9.74 9.74
210314 A2110.4500-32-6500 53.00 53.00
210314 A2110.4SOO-32-6500 20.21 20-21
210075 A2110.4500-14-6500 19.36 19.36
210075 A2110.4500-14-6500 18,54 18.54

• 210074 A 2110.4500-14-6500 32.87 32.87
210683 A2117.4500-00-1000 44.67 44.87
210591 A 2117.4500-00-1000 47.92 47.92
210591 A 2117.4500-00-1000 13.50 13.50
210316 A 2110.4500-32-6500 3.47 3.47
210316 A2110.4500-32-6600 123.36 123.36
210245 A2110.4S00-2O-6500 3.89 3.89
210245 A2110.450D-20-6500 69.29 69.29
210312 A2110.4500-32-8500 6.94 6.94
210312 A2110.4500-32-6500 118.77 118.77
211811 A2110.45QO-28-6500 81.12 81.12
211748 A2110,4500-21-6500 46.07 46.07
211810 A 2110.4500-28-6500 2.90 2.90
211810 A 2110.4500-28-6500 3.71 3.71
210835 A 2250.4500-21-3450 168.94 169.51
210929 A 2250.4500-32-3450 269,01 269.01
210837 A2250.4500-21-3450 182.74 182.74
210373 A211O.4S00-31-65O0 5.90 5.90
210364 A2110.4500-31-6500 3.47 3.47
210364 A2110.4500-31-6500 84.22 84.22
210160 A 2110.4500-17-6500 87.59 87.69
210160 A 2110.4500-17-6500 2.92 2.92
210160 A 2110.4500-17-6500 8.84 /// 8.84
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

N^ISI

Check / Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

210160 A2110.4500-17-6500 3.37 3.37

210160 A 2110.4500-17-6500 9.74 9.74

210160 A 2110.4500-17-6500 ; 2.24 2.24

211089 A 2110.4500-28-6500 19.21 19.21

210314 A 2110.4500-32-6500 20.90 20.90

210314 A 2110.4500-32-6500 42.39 42.39

210591 A 2117.4500-00-1000 30.20 30.20

210591 A 2117.4500-00-1000 152.74 152.74

211810 A2110.4500-28-6500 24.07 24.07

211810 A 2110.4500-28-6500 119.24 119.24

Check Totals: 2,658.39 2,658.96

168231 □ 09/29/2020 15521 STUDIES WEEKLY
212149 A2110.48QO-14.0000 874.50 874.50

212149 A 2119.4800-00-6500 755.25 755.25

Check Totals: 1,629.75 1,629.75

168232 Q 09/29/2020 16415 STUFF A BAGEL
212333 A2110.4000-11-0000 261.12 261.12

Check Totals: 261.12 261.12

16R233 □ 09/29/2020 3978 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS
210960 A 2250.4550-00-3450 198.74 198.74

210768 A 2250.4500-19-3450 39.95 39.95

210944 A 2250.4550-00-3450 134.83 134.83

Check Totals: 373.52 373.52

168234 □ 09/29/2020 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT
211055 A 2110.4810-00-0000 304.58 304.58

211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 73.09 73.09

211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 40,50 40.60

211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 66.39 66.39

211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 22170 //5 ''''''
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 16; COMPUTER CHECK

"sTci^
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 38.74 38.74
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 65,00 66.00
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 18.99 18.99
211055 A 2110.4810-00-0000 130.84 1,008.37
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 116.04 0.00
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 113.22 0.00
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 -49.98 0.00
211055 A2110.4810-00-0000 631.66 O.QO

Check Totals: 1,770.97 1,837.36

168235 □ 09/29/2020 16938 SURVEILLANCE 247, LLC.
212324 A5510.2000-00-0000 6,916,67 6,916.67

Check Totals: 6,916.67 6,916.67

168236 □ 09/29/2020 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP
211608 A 6510.5700-00-0000 77.39 77.39
211608 A551O.57OO-0O-0OOD 44.82 44,82
211608 A 5510.5700-00-0000 6.70 5.70
211608 A 5510.5700-00-0000 72.38 72.38
211608 A 5510.6700-00-0000 561.84 561.84
211608 A6510.5700-00-0000 355.24 355.24
211608 A5510.5700-00-0000 154.78 154.78

Check Totals: 1,272.15 1,272.15

168237 n 09/29/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 428.75 428.75
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 318.75 318.75
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 340.00 340.00
211144 A 2250.4080-00-7000 635.00 635.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 173.30 170.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 106.25 106.25
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 595.00 695.00
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 892.50 892.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 425.00 425.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 170.00 170-00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 510.00 510.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 382.50 382.50

211144 A 2250,4060-00-7000 1,275.00 1,275.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 850.00 850.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 siaoo 510.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 21.25 21.25

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 85.00 85,00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 85.00 85.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 510.00 510,00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 595.00 695.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 510.00 510.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 85.00 85.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 340.00 340.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 170.00 170.00

Check Totals: 10,010.00 10,010.00

368238 □ 09/29/2020 4091 THE LIBRARY STORE. INC.
210076 A 2110.4500-14-6500 65.63 65.63

Check Totals: 65.63 65.63

168239 □ 09/29/2020 15023 THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR
MUSIC

212416 A 2850.4180-00-2100 148.00 148.00

Check Totals: 148.00 148.00

168240 □ 09/29/2020 16665 THE TV TEACHER, LLC. 
212346 A2110.4800-11-0000 229.69 229.69

211457 A2110.4800-20-0000 1,145.86 1,145.86

Check Totals: 1,375.55 1,375.55

168241 □ 09/29/2020 4178 TIME FOR KIDS
211681 A2110.4500-20-6500 465.40 // "7 455.40
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Levrttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 455.40 4SS.4Q

168242 □ 09/29/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 87.50 87.50
211477 A1620.46SO-00-1630 142.40 142.40
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 43.75 43.75
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 186.06 186.05
211477 A 1620,4650-00-1630 140.40 140.40
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 168.72 168.72

Check Totals: 768.82 768.82

168243 □ 09/29/2020 10234 ULINE, INC.
212191 A2110.4500-31-6500 266-02 266.02

Check Totels; 266.02 266.02

166244 □ 09/29/2020 4234 UNIFORM PROS
212362 A 2855.4500-00-0000 375.00 375.00

Check Totals: 375.00 375.00

1.682.4$ □ 09/29/2020 12096 UNIFORMS FOR ALL SPDRTS, INC
211102 A 2855.4500-00-0000 427.50 427.50
211102 A 2855.4500-00-0000 163.75 163.75

Check Totals: 581.25 561.25

168246 □ 09/29/2020 11756 UNITED SUPPLY CORP
210873 A 2250.4500-31-3450 56.97 56.97
211040 A 2270.4500-00-1400 42.97 42.97
210091 A211O.45OO-14-6S00 36.99 36.99

Check Totals: 136.93 136.93

168247 □ 09/29/2020 14956 VALIANT NATIONAL AVSUPPLY
210371 A2110.4500-31-6500 89.97 89.97

Check Totals: 89.97 //^ 89.97
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168248 □ 09/29/2020 420 VERIZON NEWYORK, INC.
211235 A 1620.4070-00-1630 420.72 420.72

Check Totals: 420.72 420.72

168249 □ 09/29/2020 12S50 W.S. MASON CO,, INC 
212269 A2110.4500-32-6500 41.76 41.76

210709 A2117.45QO-00-1000 27.37 27.Z7

210698 A2117.4500-00-1000 873.37 873.37

210687 A2117.4500-00-1000 17.82 17.82

210632 A2117.4500-00-1000 455.54 455.54

210576 A2117.4500-00-1000 425.07 425.07

210572 A2117.4500-00-1000 97.08 97.08

210609 A2117.4600-00-1000 39.18 36.24

210677 A2117.4500-00-1000 24.83 24.83
' 210692 A2117.45DO-00-1000 384,67 381.73

210670 A2117.4500-00-1000 27.37 27.37

210709 A2117.4500-00-1000 383.92 383.92

210677 A2117.4500-00-1000 811.20 811.20

210670 A2117.4500-OD-1000 400.55 400.55

210664 A2117.4500-00-1000 64.88 64.88

211948 A 2110.4500-28-6500 290.00 290.00

211948 A2110.4500-28-6500 303.26 303,26

210703 A2117.4600-00-10QO 199.49 199.49

210703 A2117.4500-00-1000 36,72 36,72

Check Totals: 4,904.08 4,698.20

1S325Q □ 09/2a'2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 505.90 505.90

211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 308.00 306.00

211873 A 1821.4560-00-1610 843.81 843.81

211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 1,505.00 1,505.00

211874 A1621.4540-QO-1610 2,651.35 2,651.35

211873 A1621.4550-Q0-1610 926.88 //f 926.88
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211873 A 1621.4550-00-1610 1,975.69 1,975.69
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 8.047.50 8,047.50
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 1,360.80 1,360,80
211873 A 1621.4550-00-1610 100.98 100.98
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 279.10 279.10
211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 116.98 116.98
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 194.00 194.00
211874 A1621.4640-00-1610 169.42 169.42
211592 A1621.4630-00-1610 4.99 4.99
211592 A1621.4530-00-1610 287.10 287.10
211673 A 1621.4550-00-1610 523.23 523.23

Check Totals: 19,798.73 19.798.73

168251 a 09/29/2020 4340 WARD'S SCIENCE
210478 A2113.4500-OQ-2400 199.98 199.98
210489 A 2113.4500-00-2400 70.52 70.52
210470 A2113.4500-00-2400 31.25 31.25
210464 A2113.4500-00-2400 35.16 35.16
210475 A 2113.4500-00-2400 56.54 56.54
211813 A 2110.4500-28-6500 996.71 996.71
210478 A 2113.4500-00-2400 41.32 41.32

Check Totals: 1,431.48 1,431.48

168252 □ 09/29/2020 4395 WILLIAMSON LAWBOOK CO
210422 A 1010.4500-00-0000 164.28 164.28

Check Totals: 164.26 164.28

168253 □ 09/29/2020 15951 WINTERS BROS. HAULING OF LI
212042 A 1620.4040-00-1630 200.00 200.00

ChecKTotals: 200.00 200.00

J5S254 D 09/29/2020 4427 XEROX CORP.
211354 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211355 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

211357 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51

211358 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1.496.51

212039 A 1670,4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.61

211364 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1.496.51 1,496.51

211363 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

211362 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

212040 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1.496.51 1,496.51

211356 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

211359 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,641.42 1,641.42

211361 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57

211365 A 1670.4000-00-1630 443.13 443.13

211360 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,641.42 1,641.42

Check Totals: 20,442.88 20,442.88

168255 □ 09/29/2020 4437 YOUNG EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.
194560 A 2020.4500-00-2200 27,173.00 27,173.00

Check Totals: 27,173.00 27,173.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 166
Grand Totals: 1,334,643.23 692,567.89

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1010.4500-00-0000 BD OF ED MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 164.28 164.28

A 1010.4750-00-0000 BD OF ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 87.20 87.20

A 1240.4500-00-0000 SUPT MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 47,78 47.78

A 1310.4000-00-0000 80 CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 3,000.00 3,000.00

A 1310.4500-00-0000 BO MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 26.00 26.00

A 1420.4000-00-0000 GENERAL COUNSEL EXPENSES 14,640.41 14.640.41

A 1420.4100-00-0000 LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES 7,073.55 7,073.55

A1488 OTR CHG FOR SER-DANCE PRG 56.54 0.00

A 1620.2000-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT 40,927.80 40.927.80 /J/

A 1620.4040-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CARTAGE 200.00 200.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1620.4050-00-1630 OPERATIONS-GAS 39.69 39.69
A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER 136.59 136.59
A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 2,684.67 2,684,67
A 1620.4080-00-1630 OPERATtONS-ELECTRlC 892.47 892.47
A 1620.4350-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENTRENTAL 2,250.00 2,250.00
A 1620.4550-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIALSUPPLIES 19,793.42 19,793.42
A 1620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLEPARTS 1,671.77 1,671.77
A 1620.4820-00-1630 OPERATIONSCONTRACTUAL 7,032.40 7,032.40
A 1620,4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 33,470,44 33,470.44
A 1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 16,166.87 18,166.87
A 1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMB SUPPLS 6,952.68 6,952.68
A 1621.4550-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 4,370.59 4,370.59
A1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 20,442.88 20,442.88
A 1670.4200-32-1630 PRINTING-MAG ARTHUR 159.00 159.00
A 2020.4500-00-2200 SUPRVSN MAT&SUPPATHLETICS 27,173.00 27,173.00
A 2020.4500-11-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/ABBEY 86.98 86.98
A2020.4500-31-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/DMSION 511.87 511.87
A 2020,4500-32-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/WIACARTHUR 236.00 236.00
A 2110.4000-11-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/ABBEY 261,12 261,12
A 2110.4000-32-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/MAC ARTHUR 539.95 539,95
A2110.4500-00-6500 MAT/SUPP INSTRUCTION/DiSTRICT 4,770.00 4,770,00
A2110.4500-11-6500 MAT/SUPP ABBEY UNE 434.43 434.43
A 2110.4500-14-6500 , MAT/SUPP GARDINERS , 2,430.44 2,430.44
A 2110.4500-17-6500 MAT/SUPP NORTHSIDE 2,026.76 2,028,76
A2110.4500-19-6500 MAT/ SUPP EAST BROAD 6,244.03 6,244.03
A2110.4500-20-6500 MAT/SUPP SUMMIT LN 1,486.23 1,486.23
A2110.4500-21-6500 MAT/SUPP WISDM LN 596.16 596.16
A2110.4500-28-6500 MAT/SUPP SALK MS 5.717.96 5,728.91
A2110.4500-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION 6,116.68 6,116.65
A2110.4500-32-6500 MAT/SUPP MAC ARTHUR 8,105.22 8,105.22
A2110.4510-00-65DO MAT/SUPP PHYS ED 5,448,14 5,448.14
A2110.48QQ-11-OOOQ TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE 381.11 381,11
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16; COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 2110.4800-14-0000 TEXTBOOKS/GARDINERS AVE 874.50 874.50

A2110.4800-20-0000 TEXTBOOKS/SUMMIT LANE 1,145.86 1,145.86

A2110.4810-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NON-PUBUC 1,955.98 2,022.37

A2111.4750-00-1300 TRAINING/TRAVEL - ENGLISH 431,70 431.70

A2111.4600-00-1300 TEXTBOOKS-ENGLISH 59,063.11 59.064.11

A2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPP -SCIENCE 3,027.06 3,027.06

A 2113.4800-00-2400 TEXTBOOKS-SCIENCE 26,656.43 26.658.43

A2114.4800-00-2500 TEXTBOOKS-SOCIAL STUDIES 620.07 520.07

A2115.4800-00-1500 TEXTBOOKS-WORLD LANGUAGE 23,922.15 23,922.15

A2116.2000-00-2100 INST EQUIPMENT/MUSIC 959.94 959.94

A2116.4500-00-2100 MAT/SUPP/MUSIC 1,542.59 1,542.59

A2117.4000-00-1000 CONTRACUAL EXPEND/ART 80.00 eo.oo
A2117.4500-00-1000 MAT/SUPP/ART 37,286.48 37,281.23

A2119.4800-00-6500 ELEM ED TEXT BOOKS 58,758.44 58,758.43

A 2250.4050-00-3450 SPEC ED REUTDSERV/OUT-DIST 1,031.46 1,031-46

A 2250.4060-00-7000 SUMMER SCHOOL RELATED SERVICES 20,312.00 20,312.00

A 2250-4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 2,688.51 2,688.51

A 2250.4500-14-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-GAROINERS 441.63 441.63

A2250.4500-16-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-LEE RD 425.67 425.67

A2250.4500-17-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-NORTHSIDE 795.20 795.20

A 2250.4500-19-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-EAST BROADWAY 592.91 592.91

A 2250.4500-20-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-SUMMIT 273.42 273.42

A2250.4500-21-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-WISDOM 3,219.27 3,219.84

A 2250.4500-28-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-SALK 746.69 746.69

A2250.4500-31-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DIVISION 726.20 726.30

A 2250.4500-32-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-MACARTHUR 755.15 755.15

A 2250.4550-00-3450 SPEECH/HEAR SRV GEN INST SPPLIES 473.37 473.37

A 2250.4800-00-3460 SPEC ED TEXTBOOKS 829-32 829.33

A2270.4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 1,541-33 1,541.33

A 2610.4600-31-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS DIVISION 43.13 43.13

A 2630.2200-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATE AIDED HARDWR 16.632.99 16,632.99 /Z3
A2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 1,303-45 1,303.45
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI
Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlO VendorName Explanation

PO NumberAccount___________________________________________________________________________  Paid Uquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A263Q.4500-00-1600 COMPUTER tNST MAT & SUPP 11,131.42 11,131.42
A 2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATE AIDED SOFTWR 66,592.88 66,692.88
A2630.4601-00-1800 COMPUTER [NST HS SOFTWARE 7,854.00 7,854.00
A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER iNST REPAIR CODE 30,723.80 30,723.80
A 2770 OTHER UNCLASSiFIED REVENUE 30.00 0-00
A 2815.4000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES CONTRACTUAL EXP 2,000.00 2,000.00
A 2815.4500-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES MATS SUPP 1,326.54 1,300.38
A 2820.4000-00-0000 PSYCHOLOG SRV CONTRACTUAL EXP 1,000.00 1,000.00
A 2820.4500-00-0000 PSYGHOLOGSRV MATS SUPP 800.00 800.00
A 2830.4500-00-0000 OAOE MATS SUPP 64.92 64.92
A 2850.4180-00-2100 STDNT PARTP FEES-MUSIC 148.00 148.00
A 2855.2000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT EQUIPMENT 3,995.00 3,995.00
A2855.4100-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT PARTICPATN FEES 120.00 120.00
A2855.45O0-0D-00D0 INTERSCHOLATHLT MATS SUPP 5,479.61 6,479.61
A 5510.2000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 6,916.67 6,916.67
A 5510.4680-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS REPAIR/OUTSIDE 11,125.02 11.125.02
A 5510.5700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 4,684.89 4,584.89
A5510.5710-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION FUEL FOR BUSES 3.435.32 3,435.32
A 5530.4060-00-0000 GARAGE WATER 95.94 95.94
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 4,564.40 0.00
A 630 DUE TO PUBLIC LIBRARY 637,472.00 0.00
A 7140.4500-00-0000 AFTER SCH PROG MAT & SUPP 2,670.40 2,670.40
A 9056.8010-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS LONGTERM DISB & EMM/AL 841.98 841.98
A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 351.08 351,08
A 9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE 5,306.79 5,306.79
A 9060.8200-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLMNTL/NON-CERTIF 99.45 99.45

Fund A Totals: 1,334,643.23 692,567.89
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -16: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor (0 Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

Grand Totals: 1,334,643.23 692,567.89

Paid Liquidated

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credite

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,334,643.23

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 692,567.89

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 692,520.29 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 692,567.89 0.00

A 930 REVENUES 86.54 0.00

/;?5
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -6: SCHOOL LUNCH

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

£143 □ 09/29/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS
211635 C 2860.4020-A-0 2,499.19 2.499,19

Check Totals: 2,499.19 2,499.19

5144 □ 09/29/2020 18564 FUSARO.AYOUNG
C1440 26.50 0.00

Check Totals: 26.50 0.00

5145 a 09/29/2020 15684 HEARTLAND SCHOOL SOLUTIONS
212240 C 286D.2000-A-0 3,240.00 3,240.00

Check Totals: 3,240.00 3,240.00

SHS □ 09/29/2020 18542 MEYERBACK, LENORE
C1440 39.15 0.00

Check Totals: 39.16 O.OD

514Z a 09/29/2020 18546 MORRIS. NOREEN
C1440 67.40 0.00

Check Totals: 57.40 0.00

□ 09/29/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
211576 C 2860.4650-A'0 755,00 755.00

Check Totals: 755.00 755.00

/ac.
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C - 6: SCHOOL LUNCH

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 6

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totals:

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

C1440 SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 123.05 0.00

C 2860.2000-A-0 EQUIPMENT 3,240.00 3,240.00

C2860.4020-A-0 NET MGMT CO DIRECT EXPENSES 2,499,19 2,499.19

C 2860.4650-A-0 REPAIRS 755.00 755.00

Fund C Totals: 6,617.24 6,494.19

Grand Totals: 6,617.24 6,494.19

6,494.19

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

C200B CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 6,617.24

C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 6,494.19

C522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 6,494.19 0.00

C821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 6,494.19 0.00

C980 REVENUES 123.05 0.00

/27
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Levrttown UFSD
Cash Disbureement Schedule Report For F - 7; FEDERAL FUND
Cfieck/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
15729 □ 09/29/2020 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM

211444 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 22,177.64 22.177.64
211444 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 22,177.64 22,177.64

Check Totals; 44,355.28 44,355.28

15730 □ 09/29/2020 15318 CITIBANK
211341 F 9995.4000-1920-000 1.15 1.15
211341 F 9995.4500-1920-0000 74.99 74.99

Check Totals: 76.14 76,14

15731 □ 09/29/2020 17170 CROTCHED MOUNTAIN 
REHABIUTAT10NC7R

211683 F 2253.4720-2021-4408 22,245.44 22,245.44

Check Totals: 22,245.44 22,245.44

15732 a 09/29/2020 835 CROWN TROPHY
211959 F 9995,4600-1920-0000 250.00 250.00

Check Totals: 250.00 250.00

15733 □ 09/29/2020 948 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
211448 F 2263.4720-2021-4408 50,994,90 50,994.90

Check Totals; 50,994.90 50,994.90

15734 □ 09/29/2020 12177 KIDDIE JUNCTION PRE-SCHOOL.
212335 F 2510.4000-2021-0409 9,792.00 9,792.00

Check Totals: 9,792.00 9,792.00

1573R □ 09/29/2020 16006 TENDER GARDEN I) OF NASSAU
INC

212334 F 2510.4000-2021-0409 27,348.75 27.348.75

Check Totals: 27,348.75 27,348.75

15236 □ 09/29/2020 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

Afia
F9995 5,864.22 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F - 7; FEDERAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 5,864.22 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 8
Grand Totals: 160,926.73

Account Distribution Totals 

Account
F2253472o3o214408

F2510.4000-2021-0409
F999S

F 9995.4000-1920-000 

K 9995.4500-1920-0000

Description
4408 JUUAUG 20-21 SCH AGE TUITION PRIVATE

UPK 20-21 PRUCHASED SVCE

19-20 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT

1920 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT-Contraclual

1920 DRUG FREE COALLITION GRANT-Mal & Supp

Fund F Totals:

Total Expensed 
117^95.62

37,140.75
5,864.22

1.15

324,99

Total Liquidated 

117,595.62 • 

37,140.75 

0.00 

1.15 

324.99

160,926.73 155,062.51

Grand Totals: 160,926.73 155,062.51

155,062.51

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

F200B JPMORG4N/CHASE CHECKING 
W/INTEREST

0,00 160,926.73

F521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 155.062.51

F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 155,062.51 0.00

F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 155,062.51 0.00

F980 REVENUE 5,864.22 0.00

/39
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX - 6: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

C/ieck/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1562 □ 09/29/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS, INC.
192522 HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 275,159.29 275,159.29

Check Totals: 275,159.29 275,159.29

1563 □ 09/29/2020 4477 JOHN A. GRILLO
212124 HEX 2110.2403-0003-9001 7,338.88 7,338.88

Check Totals: 7,338.88 7.338.88

15§4 □ 09/29/2020 4477 JOHN A GRILLO •

164617 HEX 2110.2401-0D01-9002 761.23 761.23
164617 HEX 2110.2401-0002-9002 1.579.39 1,579.39

■ 164617 HEX 2110,2401-0013-9002 7.031.25 7,031.25
164617 HEX 2110.2401-0009-9002 243.75 243.75
164617 HEX 2110.2401-0008-9002 2,850.00 2,850.00
164617 HEX 2110.2401-0003-9002 2,114,85 2,114.85
164617 HEX 2110.2401-0015-9002 1,601.25 1,601.25

Check Totals: 16,181.72 16,181.72

1565 □ 09/29/2020 4477 JOHN A GRILLO
' 170654 HEX 2110.2401-0008-9006 12,212.02 12,212.02

Check Totals: 12,212.02 12,212.02

im D 09/29/2020 18395 H&JMEDICAL SUPPLIES
212238 HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000 20,400.00 20.400.00

Check Totals: 20,400.00 20,400.00

im □ 09/29/2020 17009 PARK EAST CONSTRUCTION 184999
CORP.

HEX 600 17,552.00 0,00

Check Totals: 17,652.00 0.00

1566 n 09/29/2020 18464 PRIDE ELECTRONICS
212142 HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000 9,800,00 /30 9,800.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX - 6: CAPITAL FUND

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 9,800.00 9,800.00

□ 09/29/2020 18515 SMART MOVING AND STORAGE.
INC.

212262 HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000 11,900.00 11,900.00

Check Totals: 11,900.00 11,900.00

1S70 □ 09/29/2020 11784 THE LANDTEK GROUP INC
211513 HEX 1620-2938-0003-9001 316.474.96 316,474,96

Check Totals: 316,474.96 316y474.96

15Z1 □ 09/29/2020 10234 ULINE, INC,
212321 HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000 4,806.63 4,806.63

Check Totals: 4,806.63 4,806.63

/3J
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX - 6: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Cfieck/Ref# Manual Check Date VendorlD VendorName

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid

NumberofCash Disbursements: 10
Grand Totals:

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 Security Door Replacement- District Wide 275,159.29 275,159.29
HEX 1620.2931-0099-1000 COVlD-19 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 46.906.63 46,906.63
HEX 1620.2938-0003-9001 DIV AVE TENNIS CRTS/PKING LOTS 316,474.96 •. 316.474.96
HEX 2110.2401-0001-9002 LMEC ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 761.23 761,23
HEX 2110.2401-0002-9002 SALK ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 1.579.39 1,579.39
HEX 2110,2401-0003-9002 DIVISION ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 2,114,85 2,114.85
HEX 2110.2401-0008-9002 NORTHSIDE ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 2,850.00 2,850.00
HEX 2110.2401 -0008-9006 NSIDE AUDITORIUM/CAF- ARCHITECT 12,212.02 12.212.02
HEX 2110.2401-0009-9002 LEE RD ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 243.75 243.75
HEX 2110,2401-0013-9002 GARDINERS ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 7.031.25 7,031.25
HEX 2110.2401-0015-9002 ABBEY ELEC UPGR-ARCHITECT 1,601.25 1,601.25
HEX 2110.2403-0003-9001 DIV AVE TENNIS COURTS ARCHITECT 7,338.88 7.338.88
HEX 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 17.552.00 0.00

Fund HEX Totals: 691,825.50 674,273.50

Grand Totals: 691,825.50 674,273.50

General Ledger Summary Postings
Account Description Debits Credits
HEX200 CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING 0.00 691,826.50
HEX 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 674,273.50
HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 674,273,50 0.00
HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 674,273,50 0,00

691,825.50

Liquidated

674,273.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 9: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

2Qi □ 09/29/2020 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS
T24A

Trust & Agency Payment
75,009.02 0.00

Check Totals: 75,009.02 0.00

2Q5 □ 09/29/2020 3018 JOVIA RNANCfAL CREDIT UNION
T31

Trust 8 Agency Payment
80,998.33 0.00

Check Totals: 80,998.33 0.00

m □ 09/29/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT T/OC
J21

Trust & Agency Payment
268,279.55 0.00

T28 1,823.88 0.00

Check Totals: 270,103.43 0.00

2SZ O 09/29/2020 4601 US OMNI
T29

Trusl 3c Agency Payment
450.00 0.00

T29 14,172.00 0,00

T29 525.00 0.00

T29 6,970.00 0.00

T29 275.00 0.00

T29 200,00 0.00

T29 2,419.45 0.00

T29 30,822.18 0.00

T29 7,800.00 0.00

T29 2,761.59 0.00

T29 1,050.00 0.00

T29 49,774.74 0.00

T29 4,900.00 0.00

T29 53,187.26 0,00

T29 6,215.00 0.00

T29 2,885.00 0.00

T29

T29

T29

296.00

71,396.28

15,596.49

^ 0.00 
0.00

0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedufe Report For T - 9: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

T29 2.485.26 0.00
T29 85.00 0.00

Check Totals: 274,266.25 0.00

2Q8 □ 09/29/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust & Agency Payment
T26A 316,499.00 0.00
T26B 316,499.00 0.00
T22 711,611.86 0.00
T40 75.490.43 0.00
T41 75,388.25 0.00

Check Totals: 1,495,688.54 0.00

209 □ 09/29/2020 13788 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS Trust & Agency Payment
T20 5,836.56 0.00

CheckTotals: 5,836.56 0.00

210 □ 09/29/2020 14961 AFLAC NEW YORK Trust & Agency Payment
T34 2,046.40 0,00
T34 6,147,66 Q.OQ

CheckTotals: 8,194.06 0.00

H3S1 □ 09/29/2020 18 A.LS.A,
T24 4,050.00 0.00
T24E 4.00 0.00

CheckTotals; 4,054.00 0.00

U362 □ 09/29/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN 
CITY

T87A 3,406.48 0,00

Check Totals: 3,405.48 0.00

11363 □ 09/29/2020 537 C.S.E.A., INC.
T32

Trust & Agency Payment - CSEADUES
28,876.02 /5 y
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 9: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 28,876.02 0.00

11 □ 09/29/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION &
T46

Trust & Agency Payment • TAX/FINA
111.02 O.DO

Check Totals: 111.02 0.00

11SS5 □ 09/29/2020 9621 DUWE, BRIAN
T43 246.16 0.00

Check Totals: 246.16 0.00

11366 □ 09/29/2020 2102 GRILLO, JOSEPH
T43 377.77 0.00

Check Totals: 377.77 0.00

11367 □ 09/29/2020 2102 GRILLO, JOSEPH
T43 559.45 0.00

Check Totals: 5S9.45 0.00

11368 □ 09/29/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE
T46

Trusts Agency Payment - IRS 2
450.00 0.00

Check Totals: 450.00 0.00

lim □ 09/29/2020 17584 Jeannie Swint
T852D 362.00 0.00

Check Totals: 362.00 0.00

1137Q □ 09/29/2020 17587 Jennifer Campbell
T852D 263.00 0.00

Check Totals: 263.00 0.00

11371 □ 09/29/2020 18428 LAVERDIERE. ROBERT
T43 106.52 /25 0.00

Check Totals: 106.52 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 9: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

11372 □ 09/29/2020 3099 NEWYORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS 
PLAN

Trust & Agency Payment - NYCOLLG

T29A 100.00 0.00
T29A 200.00 0.00
T29A 350.00 0.00
T29A 600.00 0.00
T29A 650.00 0.00
T29A 1,400.00 0.00
T29A 1,500.00 0,00
T29A 400.00 0,00
T29A 150.00 0.00
T29A 200,00 0.00
T29A 250.00 0.00
T29A 600.00 0.00
T29A 100.00 0.00
T29A 100.00 0.00
T29A 150.00 0.00
T29A 75.00 0.00

Check Totals: 6^25.00 0.00

11373 □ 09/29/2020 9324 NYS CHILD SUPPORT
PROCESSING

Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

T46 1,375.15 0.00
T46 419.00 0.00
T46 511.50 0.00
T46 1,250.00 0.00
T46 750.00 0.00
T46 632.52 0.00
T46 50.00 0.00
T43 680.33 0.00

Check Totals: 5.668.S0 0.00

11374 □ 09/29/2020 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM

Trust & Agency Payment - TRSLOAN

T27 50,581.68 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 9: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 50,581.68 0.00

1137S □ 09/29/2020 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS
T24C

Trust & Agency Payment- NYSUT
9,315.34 0.00

Check Totals: 9,318.34 0.00

11376 □ 09/29/2020 9653 PEARL INSURANCE
T32

Trust 3t Agency Payment - CSEA INS
49.66 0.00

T32 31.72 0.00

T32 78,58 0.00

T32 28.90 0.00

T32 201.30 0.00

T32 45.88 0.00

Check Totals: 436.04 0.00

11377 □ 09/29/2020 5535 RAO. DOREEN ANN
T43 740.55 0.00

Check Totals: 740.55 0.00

113ZS □ 09/29/2020 3629 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY
T46

Trust & Agency Payment - SHER.NC
528.87 0.00

Check Totals: 528.87 0.00

11379 □ 09/29/2020 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT)
T24D

Trust & Agency Payment - VOTE
5,957.50 0.00

Check Totals: 5,987.50 0.00

/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T - 9: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Raf# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements; 26
Grand Totels: 2,328,961.09 0.00

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
T20 GROUP INSURANCE 5,836.66 0.00
T21 NYS INCOME TAX 268,279.55 0.00
T22 FEDERALINCOME TAX 711,811.86 0.00
T24 TEACH & AOMIN DUES 4.050.00 0.00
T24A LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 75,009.02 0.00
T24C NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST 9,315.34 0.00
T24D VOTECOPE-LUT 5,957.50 0.00
T24E ALSA CAS/PAS-POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 4.00 Q.QO
T26A S-S. TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 316,499.00 0.00
T26B S,S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 316,499.00 0.00
T27 TEACHERS RETIRE. LOANS 50.581.68 0.00
T28 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 1,823.88 0.00
T29 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 274.266.25 0.00
T29A COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM 6.825.00 0-00
T31 NASSAU ED CREDIT UNION 30,998.33 0.00
T32 CIVIL SERVICE DUES 29,312.06 0.00
T34 AFLAC 8,194.06 0.00
T40 MEDICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 75,490.43 0.00
T41 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 75,388.25 O.OQ
T43 T/\X REFUNDS 2.030.45 0.00
T46 GARNISHEES 6.758.39 0.00
T852D DANCE PROGRAM 626.00 0-00
T87A NYS HEALTH INS EMPLOYEE SHARE 3,406.48 0.00

Fund T Totals: 2,328,961.09 0.00

Grand Totals: 2,328,961.09 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings
Account Description Debits Credits
T200A CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0-00 2.328,961.09
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For TE - 6: EXPENDABLE TRUST

NVIS)

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1764 □ 09/29/2020 18547 OSWALD, KATHERINE
TE92S.C.MC 500.00 0.00

Check Totals: 50000 oloo

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1 

Account Distribution Totals 

Account Description
TE 92 S.C. MC SANDRA CAMILLE'rI MCOEVITT MEMORIAL SCH

Fund TE Totals: 

Grand Totals:

Grand Totals:

Total Expensed Total Liquidated 

500.00 OOO

500.00 o!oo
SOOM ^

soo.oo 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings
Account Description Debits Credits

TE 200A CASH - CHASE CHECKING OOO 600.00
W/INTEREST
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gmorringiello
Typewriter
BUS HOOD LATCH - JESSE TOMEO

gmorringiello
Typewriter
GENERATOR PARTS - C. MILANO

gmorringiello
Typewriter
GENERATOR PARTS - C. MILANO

gmorringiello
Typewriter
TRACTOR PARTS - C. MILANO

gmorringiello
Typewriter
GENERATOR PARTS - J. TOSNER

gmorringiello
Typewriter
GENERATOR PARTS - J. TOSNER
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gmorringiello
Typewriter
FACEBOOK ADS FOR YES CCC - J. LOMBARDO

gmorringiello
Typewriter
PORTABLE A.C. UNITS FOR BUS GARAGE AND TO USE AS NEEDED IN OTHER BLDGS.-KURT HODGE

gmorringiello
Typewriter
DISTRICT WEB SECURITY SSL CERTIFICATE - T. CONNELL

gmorringiello
Typewriter
STREAMING VIDEOS & LESSONS SUBSCRIPTIONS FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - TODD WINCH

gmorringiello
Arrow

gmorringiello
Arrow

gmorringiello
Arrow

gmorringiello
Line

gmorringiello
Line

gmorringiello
Typewriter
EMAIL PROGRAM FOR YES CCC - J. LOMBARDO

gmorringiello
Typewriter
ADOBE STOCK TRIAL - YES CCC - J. LOMBARDO



 
 
 
     Michael E. Nawrocki                           Lauren M. Agunzo 
     Ernest Patrick Smith                           John K. Hoffman 
                             Darin V. Iacobelli 
                             David M. Tellier 
 
 
 

    CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 

Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 631.756.9500│f: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
October 7, 2020 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Mr. Christopher Dillon 
Assistant Superintendent for Business & Finance 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
Re:   Claims Audit Report for September 2020 
 
Dear Mr. Dillon: 
 
Enclosed please find a copy of our Claims Audit Report for September. Please distribute a copy to Administration 
and distribute a copy to each of the Board members of the Levittown Union Free School District. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Lauren M. Agunzo 
_____________________ 
Lauren M. Agunzo, CPA 
 
Enclosure 
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     Michael E. Nawrocki             Lauren M. Agunzo 
     Ernest Patrick Smith                           John K. Hoffman 
                             Darin V. Iacobelli 
                             David M. Tellier 
 
 
 

    CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 631.756.9500│f: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 

 
October 7, 2020 
 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020 
 
Board of Education: 
 
We have completed our claims auditing services to the Levittown Union Free School District covering the 
time period of September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020.  The services we performed, as outlined within 
our proposal, include reviewing all claims against the District.  The purpose of this report is to update the 
Board of Education on work performed to date, our findings, and recommendations. 
 
For ease of reference we have categorized the remainder of this report as follow: 
 

Claims Audit Services 
 

Exhibits 
 

CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES 
 
The claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of: 

 
1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms. 

 
2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of 

the school district. 
 

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education 
policy, and applicable state law.
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Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 631.756.9500│f: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
October 7, 2020 
Page 2 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020 
 

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts. 
 

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight charges. 
 

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary evidence 
indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations. 

 
Over the time period of September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020 we have audited 433 claims against the 
District in the amount of $22,020,638.60.  (See attached Exhibit I) We made inquiries and/or observations into 14 
claims in the amount of $39,801.81. It should be noted that currently, there is 1 outstanding inquiries in regard to 
the audit of claims made against the District for the period of July 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020.  We have 
summarized the inquiries and/or observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. 
 
Please note that for comparative purposes, we have attached Exhibit II – “Summary of Inquiries/Resolutions” for 
each of the prior months. 
 
 
We trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this matter 
further, please contact me at 631-756-9500. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Nawrocki Smith LLP 
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

 

 
Legend:

 A - General  HEX - Capital 
 C - Cafeteria   T - Trust & Agency  
 F - Federal  TE- Expendable Trust 
 H - Capital 
HE - Capital

Sep-20

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks
 $  Value of 

Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

09/14/20 09/15/20 14 A 164 3,295,079.86        2                           1,442.72 2                       -                            Voids; 167930-168091
09/14/20 09/15/20 15 A 3 5,248,645.09        -                                         - -                       -                            300653-300655
09/14/20 09/15/20 5 C 16 1,949.57                -                                         - -                       -                            5127-5142
09/14/20 09/15/20 5 F 13 395,341.78           -                                         - -                       -                            15716-15728
09/14/20 09/15/20 5 HEX 2 304,109.95           -                                         - -                       -                            1560-1561
09/14/20 09/15/20 7 T 12 2,376,619.35        -                                         - -                       -                            200-203; 11354-11360; 400114
09/14/20 09/15/20 5 TE 1 8,964.15                -                                         - -                       -                            1763

211 11,630,709.75$    2               1,442.72$         2                       -                            

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks
 $  Value of 

Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

9/29/2020 9/30/2020 16 A 166          1,334,643.23 11                       17,959.09 11                     -                            Voids; 168092-168255
9/29/2020 9/30/2020 17 A 5          5,866,455.06 -                                       -   -                       -                            168256; 300656-300659
9/29/2020 9/30/2020 6 C 6                 6,617.24 -                                       -   -                       -                            5143-5148
9/29/2020 9/30/2020 7 F 8             160,926.73 -                                       -   -                       -                            15729-15736
9/29/2020 9/30/2020 6 HEX 10             691,825.50 1                         20,400.00 1                       -                            1562-1571
9/29/2020 9/30/2020 9 T 26          2,328,961.09 -                                       -   -                       -                            204-210; 11361-11379
9/29/2020 9/30/2020 6 TE 1                    500.00 -                                       -   -                       -                            1764

222 10,389,928.85$    12             38,359.09$       12                     -                            

433 22,020,638.60$    14             39,801.81$       14                     -                            GRAND TOTAL

Claims Audit By Fund

Levittown Union Free School District

Exhibit I

TOTAL

TOTAL
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% 2                             0.42% 1                             0.23%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% 1                             0.21% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 9                             2.14% 8                             1.69% -                             0.00%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided 1                             0.24% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% 3                             0.64% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 3                             0.71% 14                           2.97% 13                           3.00%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 4                             0.95% 1                             0.21% -                             0.00%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 17                           4.04% 29                           6.14% 14                           3.23%

Total Claims Audited 421                         100.00% 472                         100.00% 433                         100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None 1 None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% 169.62                    0.00% 4,808.97                 0.02%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                         0.00% 248.00                    0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 40,144.74               0.40% 1,245.77                 0.01% -                             0.00%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided 88.03                      0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                         0.00% 538.00                    0.01% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 10,497.00               0.10% 96,984.35               1.15% 34,992.84               0.16%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 46,650.91               0.47% 245.00                    0.00% -                             0.00%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 97,380.68$             0.97% 99,430.74$             1.18% 39,801.81$             0.18%

Total Claims Audited 10,026,261.80$      100.00% 8,451,025.42$        100.00% 22,020,638.60$      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None 248.00                    None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2020 / 2021 YTD
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2020-21 FOOD SERVICE COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

Abbey Lane School - Susanne Gallina 

 

East Broadway School – Keri Szachacz 

 

Lee Road School – Danielle Famiglietti 

 

Northside School – Jill Culotta 

 

Gardiners Avenue School -Theresa Henschel 

 

Summit Lane School -Amanda Pellechia 

 

Salk Middle School - Sandra Criscione 

 

Wisdom Lane School -Amy Hoffmann 

 

Division Avenue High School -Arelys Lugo 

 

MacArthur High School - Vanessa Nesci 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY # 3140 

                                              Page 1 of 1  

 

COMMUNITY RELATIONS 

 

SUBJECT:  Flag Display 
 
 In keeping with the State Education Law and Executive Law, the Board of Education accepts its 

duty to display the United States flag upon or near each public school building during school hours, weather 

permitting and such other times as the law may require or the Board may direct.   

 When ordered by the President, Governor, or local official to commemorate a tragic event or the 

death of an outstanding individual and when required by law, the United States flag will be flown at half-

staff.  The Superintendent’s approval is required for the flag to be flown at half-staff upon any other 

occasion. 

 The United States flag will be displayed in every assembly room (i.e. the Auditorium) including the 

room where the Board of Education meetings are conducted, as well as displayed in all rooms used for 

instruction. 

Under no circumstances may any flag other than the official flags of the United States, the State of 

New York or the County of Nassau be flown on District property without the expressed permission of the 

Board of Education.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Education Law, Sections 418 and 419 
Executive Law Sections 402 and 403 
8 New York Code of Rules and Regulations (NYCRR) Sections 108.1 – 108.3 
 
Re-adopted:  January 9, 2013 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
POLICY  # 3150 

Page 1 

  

COMMUNITY RELATIONS 
 

SUBJECT:  SCHOOL VOLUNTEERS 

 

The Board recognizes the need to develop a school volunteer program to support District 

instructional programs and extracurricular activities. The purpose of the volunteer program will be to: 

 
a) Assist employees in providing more individualization and enrichment of instruction; 

 
b) Build an understanding of school programs among interested citizens, thus stimulating 

widespread involvement in a total educational process; 
 

c) Strengthen school/community relations through positive participation. 
 

Volunteers are persons who are willing to donate their time and energies to assist Principals, 

teachers, and other school personnel in implementing various phases of school programs. Volunteers 

shall serve in that capacity without compensation or employee benefits except for liability protection 

under the District's insurance program. 

 

An application shall be filled out by each prospective volunteer and forwarded to the District 

Office for evaluation. The prospective volunteer will be fingerprinted and subject to background 

checks before he or she can be considered further. The Building Principal will forward his/her 

decisions concerning selection, placement and replacement of volunteers to the Superintendent for 

final evaluation. Following approval from the Superintendent of Schools, volunteers selected for work 

in the District shall be placed on the list of approved volunteers. However, the Superintendent retains 

the right to approve or reject any volunteer applications submitted for consideration. 

 

Administrative regulations will be developed to implement the terms of this policy.  

 

 

 

Volunteer Protection Act of 1997, 42 United States Code (USC) Section 14501 et seq. 

Education Law Sections 3023 and 3028 

Public Officers Law Section 18 

 

 

 

NOTE: Refer also to Policy #6540 -- Defense and Indemnification of Board Members and 

 Employees 

 

 

 

Adoption Date 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 3520 

                                              Page 1  

 

COMMUNITY  RELATIONS 
 
 

SUBJECT:  EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES        

 

 
 The District considers the safety of its students and staff to be of the utmost importance and 
is acutely aware that extraordinary circumstances such as widespread illness, natural disaster, or 
other emergency situation may make District premises unsafe or otherwise interrupt the District's 
ability to effectively operate.  
 
 In these circumstances, the District will follow its previously developed policies, procedures, 
and plans including, but not limited to, the District-wide school safety plan and building-level 
emergency response plan(s). To the extent that any District policy, procedure, or plan is in any 
way inconsistent with or conflicts with federal, state, or county law, regulation, or executive order 
released for the purpose of addressing the extraordinary circumstance, the federal, state, or county 
law, regulation, or executive order will govern. Additionally, the Board may adopt resolutions or 
take other actions as needed to respond to changes in federal, state, or county law, regulation, or 
executive order to provide further direction during an extraordinary circumstance.  
 
 
Adopted:  
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 1 of 13 

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA 
 
 The District is committed to maintaining the privacy and security of student data and teacher 
and principal data and will follow all applicable laws and regulations for the handling and storage 
of this data in the District and when disclosing or releasing it to others, including, but not limited 
to, third-party contractors. The District adopts this policy to implement the requirements of 
Education Law Section 2-d and its implementing regulations, as well as to align the District's data 
privacy and security practices with the National Institute for Standards and Technology 
Framework for Improving Critical Infrastructure Cybersecurity (Version 1.1). 
 
Definitions  
 
 As provided in Education Law Section 2-d and/or its implementing regulations, the following 
terms, as used in this policy, will mean: 
 

a) "Breach" means the unauthorized acquisition, access, use, or disclosure of student data 
and/or teacher or principal data by or to a person not authorized to acquire, access, use, 
or receive the student data and/or teacher or principal data. 

 
b) "Building principal" means a building principal subject to annual performance 

evaluation review under the provisions of Education Law Section 3012-c. 
 
c) "Classroom teacher" means a teacher subject to annual performance evaluation review 

under the provisions of Education Law Section 3012-c. 
 
d) "Commercial or marketing purpose" means the sale of student data; or its use or 

disclosure for purposes of receiving remuneration, whether directly or indirectly; the 
use of student data for advertising purposes, or to develop, improve, or market products 
or services to students. 

 
e) "Contract or other written agreement" means a binding agreement between an 

educational agency and a third-party, which includes, but is not limited to, an 
agreement created in electronic form and signed with an electronic or digital signature 
or a click-wrap agreement that is used with software licenses, downloaded, and/or 
online applications and transactions for educational technologies and other 
technologies in which a user must agree to terms and conditions prior to using the 
product or service. 

 
f) "Disclose" or "disclosure" means to permit access to, or the release, transfer, or other 

communication of personally identifiable information by any means, including oral, 
written, or electronic, whether intended or unintended. 

 
g) "Education records" means an education record as defined in the Family Educational 

Rights and Privacy Act and its implementing regulations, 20 USC Section 1232g and 
34 CFR Part 99, respectively. 

 
 

(Continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 2 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 

h) "Educational agency" means a school district, board of cooperative educational 
services (BOCES), school, or the New York State Education Department (NYSED). 

 
i) "Eligible student" means a student who is eighteen years of age or older.  
 
j) "Encryption" means methods of rendering personally identifiable information 

unusable, unreadable, or indecipherable to unauthorized persons through the use of a 
technology or methodology specified or permitted by the Secretary of the United States 
Department of Health and Human Services in guidance issued under 42 USC Section 
17932(h)(2). 

 
k) "FERPA" means the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act and its implementing 

regulations, 20 USC Section 1232g and 34 CFR Part 99, respectively. 
 
l) "NIST Cybersecurity Framework" means the U.S. Department of Commerce National 

Institute for Standards and Technology Framework for Improving Critical 
Infrastructure Cybersecurity (Version 1.1). A copy of the NIST Cybersecurity 
Framework is available at the Office of Counsel, State Education Department, State 
Education Building, Room 148, 89 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12234. 

 
m) "Parent" means a parent, legal guardian, or person in parental relation to a student. 
 
n) "Personally identifiable information (PII)," as applied to student data, means personally 

identifiable information as defined in 34 CFR Section 99.3 implementing the Family 
Educational Rights and Privacy Act, 20 USC Section 1232g, and, as applied to teacher 
or principal data, means personally identifying information as this term is defined in 
Education Law Section 3012-c(10). 

 
o) "Release" has the same meaning as disclosure or disclose. 
 
p)  “School” means: (i) a public elementary or secondary school, including a charter 

school; (ii) a universal pre-kindergarten program authorized pursuant to Education Law 
Section 3602-e or any other publicly funded pre-kindergarten program; (iii) an 
approved provider of preschool special education; (iv) a special act school district as 
defined in Education Law Section 4001; (v) an approved private school for students 
with disabilities; (vi) a State-supported school subject to Education Law Article 85; 
and (vii) a State-operated school subject to Education Law Articles 87 or 88. 

 
q) "Student" means any person attending or seeking to enroll in an educational agency. 

 
r) "Student data" means personally identifiable information from the student records of 

an educational agency. 
 
s) "Teacher or principal data" means personally identifiable information from the records 

of an educational agency relating to the annual professional performance reviews of 
classroom teachers or principals that is confidential and not subject to release under the 
provisions of Education Law Sections 3012-c and 3012-d. 

(continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 3 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 

t) "Third-party contractor" means any person or entity, other than an educational agency, 
that receives student data or teacher or principal data from an educational agency 
pursuant to a contract or other written agreement for purposes of providing services to 
the educational agency,  including but not limited to data management 
or storage services, conducting studies for or on behalf of the educational agency, or 
audit or evaluation of publicly funded programs. This term will include an educational 
partnership organization that receives student and/or teacher or principal data from a 
school district to carry out its responsibilities pursuant to Education Law Section 211-
e and is not an educational agency, and a not-for-profit corporation or other nonprofit 
organization, other than an educational agency. 

 
u) "Unauthorized disclosure" or "unauthorized release" means any disclosure or release 

not permitted by federal or State statute or regulation, any lawful contract or written 
agreement, or that does not respond to a lawful order of a court or tribunal or other 
lawful order. 

 
Data Collection Transparency and Restrictions 
 
 As part of its commitment to maintaining the privacy and security of student data and teacher 
and principal data, the District will take steps to minimize its collection, processing, and 
transmission of PII. Additionally, the District will: 
 
 a) Not sell PII, not use or disclose PII for any commercial or marketing purpose, and not 

facilitate  the use or disclosure of PII by any other party for any commercial or 
marketing purpose or permit another party to do so. 

 
 b) Ensure that it has provisions in its contracts with third-party contractors or in separate 

data sharing and confidentiality agreements that require the confidentiality of shared 
student data or teacher or principal data be maintained in accordance with law, 
regulation, and District policy.  

 
 Except as required by law or in the case of educational enrollment data, the District will not 
report to NYSED the following student data elements:  
 
 a) Juvenile delinquency records;  
 
 b) Criminal records;  
 
 c) Medical and health records; and  
 
 d) Student biometric information.  
 
  

(Continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 4 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
Nothing in Education Law Section 2-d or this policy should be construed as limiting the 
administrative use of student data or teacher or principal data by a person acting exclusively in the 
person's capacity as an employee of the District. 
 
 
Chief Privacy Officer 
 
 The Commissioner of Education has appointed a Chief Privacy Officer who will report to 
the Commissioner on matters affecting privacy and the security of student data and teacher and 
principal data. Among other functions, the Chief Privacy Officer is authorized to provide 
assistance to educational agencies within the State on minimum standards and best practices 
associated with privacy and the security of student data and teacher and principal data. 
 
 The District will comply with its obligation to report breaches or unauthorized releases of 
student data or teacher or principal data to the Chief Privacy Officer in accordance with Education 
Law Section 2-d, its implementing regulations, and this policy. 
 
 The Chief Privacy Officer has the power, among others, to: 
 
 a) Access all records, reports, audits, reviews, documents, papers, recommendations, and 

other materials maintained by the District that relate to student data or teacher or 
principal data, which includes, but is not limited to, records related to any technology 
product or service that will be utilized to store and/or process PII; and 

 
 b) Based upon a review of these records, require the District to act to ensure that PII is 

protected in accordance with laws and regulations, including but not limited to 
requiring the District to perform a privacy impact and security risk assessment. 

 
Data Protection Officer  
 
 The District has designated a District employee to serve as the District's Data Protection 
Officer. The name and contact information for the Data Protection Officer will be set forth on the 
District’s web site. 
 
 The Data Protection Officer is responsible for the implementation and oversight of this policy 
and any related procedures including those required by Education Law Section 2-d and its 
implementing regulations, as well as serving as the main point of contact for data privacy and 
security for the District. 
 
 The District will ensure that the Data Protection Officer has the appropriate knowledge, 
training, and experience to administer these functions. The Data Protection Officer may perform 
these functions in addition to other job responsibilities. Additionally, some aspects of this role may 
be outsourced to a provider such as a BOCES, to the extent available. 
 
 

(Continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 5 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
 
District Data Privacy and Security Standards 
 
 The District will use the  NIST Cybersecurity Framework as the standard for its data privacy 
and security program. The NIST Cybersecurity Framework is a risk-based approach to managing 
cybersecurity risk and is composed of three parts: the NIST Cybersecurity Framework Core, the 
NIST Cybersecurity Framework Implementation Tiers, and the NIST Cybersecurity Framework 
Profiles. The NIST Cybersecurity Framework provides a common taxonomy and mechanism for 
organizations to:  
 

a) Describe their current cybersecurity posture;  
 
b) Describe their target state for cybersecurity;  
 
c) Identify and prioritize opportunities for improvement within the context of a continuous 

and repeatable process;  
 
d) Assess progress toward the target state; and 
 
e) Communicate among internal and external stakeholders about cybersecurity risk. 

 
 The District will protect the privacy of PII by: 
 
 a) Ensuring that every use and disclosure of PII by the District benefits students and the 

District by considering, among other criteria, whether the use and/or disclosure will: 
 
  1. Improve academic achievement; 
 
  2. Empower parents and students with information; and/or 
 
  3. Advance efficient and effective school operations.  
 
 b) Not including PII in public reports or other public documents. 
 
 The District affords all protections under FERPA and the Individuals with Disabilities 
Education Act and their implementing regulations to parents or eligible students, where applicable 
(addressed in District Policy 7240, “Student Records:  Access and Challenge”).  
 

 
(Continued) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

4.11.d

Packet Pg. 245

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 P

o
lic

y 
# 

56
76

 P
ri

va
cy

 a
n

d
 S

ec
u

ri
ty

 f
o

r 
D

at
a 

fi
n

al
  (

39
65

 :
 A

p
p

ro
va

l o
f 

B
o

ar
d

 o
f 

E
d

u
ca

ti
o

n
 P

o
lic

ie
s)



 
 

LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 6 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 
PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
Third-Party Contractors   
 
District Responsibilities 
 
 The District will ensure that whenever it enters into a contract or other written agreement 
with a third-party contractor under which the third-party contractor will receive student data or 
teacher or principal data from the District, the contract or written agreement will include provisions 
requiring that confidentiality of shared student data or teacher or principal data be maintained in 
accordance with law, regulation, and District policy. 
 
 In addition, the District will ensure that the contract or written agreement includes the third-
party contractor's data privacy and security plan that has been accepted by the District.  
 
 The third-party contractor's data privacy and security plan must, at a minimum: 
 
 a) Outline how the third-party contractor will implement all State, federal, and local data 

privacy and security contract requirements over the life of the contract, consistent with 
District policy;  

 
 b) Specify the administrative, operational, and technical safeguards and practices the 

third-party contractor has in place to protect PII that it will receive under the contract; 
 
 c) Demonstrate that the third-party contractor complies with the requirements of 8 

NYCRR Section 121.3(c); 
 
 d) Specify how officers or employees of the third-party contractor and its assignees who 

have access to student data or teacher or principal data receive or will receive training 
on the laws governing confidentiality of this data prior to receiving access; 

 
 e) Specify if the third-party contractor will utilize subcontractors and how it will manage 

those relationships and contracts to ensure PII is protected; 
 
 f) Specify how the third-party contractor will manage data privacy and security incidents 

that implicate PII including specifying any plans to identify breaches and unauthorized 
disclosures, and to promptly notify the District; 

 
 g) Describe whether, how, and when data will be returned to the District, transitioned to 

a successor contractor, at the District's option and direction, deleted or destroyed by the 
third-party contractor when the contract is terminated or expires; and 

 
 h) Include a signed copy of the Parents' Bill of Rights for Data Privacy and Security. 
 

(Continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 7 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
Third-Party Contractor Responsibilities  
 
 Each third-party contractor, that enters into a contract or other written agreement with the 
District under which the third-party contractor will receive student data or teacher or principal data 
from the District, is required to: 
 
 a) Adopt technologies, safeguards, and practices that align with the NIST Cybersecurity 

Framework; 
 
 b) Comply with District policy and Education Law Section 2-d and its implementing 

regulations; 
 
 c) Limit internal access to PII to only those employees or subcontractors that have 

legitimate educational interests (i.e., they need access to provide the contracted 
services);  

 
 d) Not use the PII for any purpose not explicitly authorized in its contract;  
 
 e) Not disclose any PII to any other party without the prior written consent of the parent 

or eligible student:  
 

1. Except for authorized representatives of the third-party contractor such as a 
subcontractor or assignee to the extent they are carrying out the contract and in 
compliance with law, regulation, and its contract with the District; or 

 
2. Unless required by law or court order and the third-party contractor provides a 

notice of the disclosure to NYSED, the District, or the institution that provided 
the information no later than the time the information is disclosed, unless 
providing notice of the disclosure is expressly prohibited by law or court order;  

 
f) Maintain reasonable administrative, technical, and physical safeguards to protect the 

security, confidentiality, and integrity of PII in its custody;  
 

g) Use encryption to protect PII in its custody while in motion or at rest; and  
 
 h) Not sell PII nor use or disclose it for any commercial or marketing purpose or facilitate 

its use or disclosure by any other party for any commercial or marketing purpose or 
permit another party to do so. 

 
 Where a third-party contractor engages a subcontractor to perform its contractual obligations, 

the data protection obligations imposed on the third-party contractor by law and contract apply to 
the subcontractor. 
 

(Continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 8 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 

Click-Wrap Agreements 
 
 Periodically, District staff may wish to use software, applications, or other technologies in 
which the user must "click" a button or box to agree to certain online terms of service prior to using 
the software, application, or other technology. These are known as "click-wrap agreements" and 
are considered legally binding "contracts or other written agreements" under Education Law 
Section 2-d and its implementing regulations.  
 
 District staff are prohibited from using software, applications, or other technologies pursuant 
to a click-wrap agreement in which the third-party contractor receives student data or teacher or 
principal data from the District unless they have received prior approval from the District's Data 
Privacy Officer or designee.  
 
 The District will develop and implement procedures requiring prior review and approval for 
staff use of any software, applications, or other technologies pursuant to click-wrap agreements.  
 
Parents' Bill of Rights for Data Privacy and Security  
 
 The District will publish its Parents' Bill of Rights for Data Privacy and Security (Bill of 
Rights) on its website. Additionally, the District will include the Bill of Rights with every contract 
or other written agreement it enters into with a third-party contractor under which the third-party 
contractor will receive student data or teacher or principal data from the District. 
 
 The Bill of Rights will contain all required elements including supplemental information for 
each contract the District enters into with a third-party contractor where the third-party contractor 
receives student data or teacher or principal data from the District. The supplemental information 
must be developed by the District and include the following information: 
 
 a) The exclusive purposes for which the student data or teacher or principal data will be 

used by the third-party contractor, as defined in the contract;  
 
 b) How the third-party contractor will ensure that the subcontractors, or other authorized 

persons or entities to whom the third-party contractor will disclose  the student data or 
teacher or principal data, if any, will abide by all applicable data protection and security 
requirements, including but not limited to those outlined in applicable laws and 
regulations (e.g., FERPA; Education Law Section 2-d);  

 
 c) The duration of the contract, including the contract's expiration date, and a description 

of what will happen to the student data or teacher or principal data upon expiration of 
the contract or other written agreement (e.g., whether, when, and in what format it will 
be returned to the District, and/or whether, when, and how the data will be destroyed);  

 
 d) If and how a parent, student, eligible student, teacher, or principal may challenge the 

accuracy of the student data or teacher or principal data that is collected; 
 

(Continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 9 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
 
 e) Where the student data or teacher or principal data will be stored, described in a manner 

as to protect data security, and the security protections taken to ensure the data will be 
protected and data privacy and security risks mitigated; and 

 
 f) Address how the data will be protected using encryption while in motion and at rest.  
 
 The District will publish on its website the supplement to the Bill of Rights (i.e., the 
supplemental information described above) for any contract or other written agreement it has 
entered into with a third-party contractor that will receive PII from the District. The Bill of Rights 
and supplemental information may be redacted to the extent necessary to safeguard the privacy 
and/or security of the District's data and/or technology infrastructure. 
 
Right of Parents and Eligible Students to Inspect and Review Students' Education Records  
 
 Consistent with the obligations of the District under FERPA, parents and eligible students 
have the right to inspect and review a student's education record by making a request directly to 
the District in a manner prescribed by the District. 
 
 The District will ensure that only authorized individuals are able to inspect and review 
student data. To that end, the District will take steps to verify the identity of parents or eligible 
students who submit requests to inspect and review an education record and verify the individual's 
authority to do so. 
 
 Requests by a parent or eligible student for access to a student's education records must be 
directed to the District and not to a third-party contractor. The District may require that requests 
to inspect and review education records be made in writing. 
 
 The District will notify parents annually of their right to request to inspect and review their 
child's education record including any student data stored or maintained by the District through its 
annual FERPA notice. A notice separate from the District's annual FERPA notice is not required.  
 
 The District will comply with a request for access to records within a reasonable period, but 
not more than 45 calendar days after receipt of a request. 
 
 The District may provide the records to a parent or eligible student electronically, if the 
parent consents. The District must transmit the PII in a way that complies with laws and 
regulations. Safeguards associated with industry standards and best practices, including but not 
limited to encryption and password protection, must be in place when education records requested 
by a parent or eligible student are electronically transmitted. 
 

(continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 5676 

                                              Page 10 of 13   

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
 
Complaints of Breach or Unauthorized Release of Student Data and/or Teacher or Principal 

Data  
 
 The District will inform parents, through its Parents' Bill of Rights for Data Privacy and 
Security, that they have the right to submit complaints about possible breaches of student data to 
the Chief Privacy Officer at NYSED. In addition, the District has established the following  
 
procedures for parents, eligible students, teachers, principals, and other District staff to file 
complaints with the District about breaches or unauthorized releases of student data and/or teacher 
or principal data: 
 

a) All complaints must be submitted to the District's Data Protection Officer in writing.  
 
b) Upon receipt of a complaint, the District will promptly acknowledge receipt of the 

complaint, commence an investigation, and take the necessary precautions to protect 
PII. 

 
c) Following the investigation of a submitted complaint, the District will provide the 

individual who filed the complaint with its findings. This will be completed within a 
reasonable period of time, but no more than 60 calendar days from the receipt of the 
complaint by the District. 

 
d) If, however, the District requires additional time or the response may compromise 

security or impede a law enforcement investigation, the District will provide the 
individual who filed the complaint with a written explanation that includes the 
approximate date when the District anticipates that it will respond to the complaint. 

 
 These procedures will be disseminated to parents, eligible students, teachers, principals, and 
other District staff.  
 
 The District will maintain a record of all complaints of breaches or unauthorized releases of 
student data and their disposition in accordance with applicable data retention policies, and 
schedules. 
 
Reporting a Breach or Unauthorized Release 
 
 The District will report every discovery or report of a breach or unauthorized release of 
student data or teacher or principal data within the District to the Chief Privacy Officer without 
unreasonable delay, but no more than ten calendar days after the discovery. 
 
 Each third-party contractor that receives student data or teacher or principal data pursuant to 
a contract or other written agreement entered into with the District will be required to promptly 
notify the District pursuant to the terms of the contract or other written agreement of any breach 
of security resulting in an unauthorized release of the data by the third-party contractor or its  

 
(continued) 
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NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
 
assignees in violation of applicable laws and regulations, the Parents' Bill of Rights for Student  
Data Privacy and Security, District policy, and/or binding contractual obligations relating to data 
privacy and security, in the most expedient way possible and without unreasonable delay, but no 
more than seven calendar days after the discovery of the breach. 
 
 In the event of notification from a third-party contractor, the District will in turn notify the 
Chief Privacy Officer of the breach or unauthorized release of student data or teacher or principal 
data no more than ten calendar days after it receives the third-party contractor's notification using 
a form or format prescribed by NYSED.  
 
 
Investigation of Reports of Breach or Unauthorized Release by the Chief Privacy Officer 
 
 The Chief Privacy Officer is required to investigate reports of breaches or unauthorized 
releases of student data or teacher or principal data by third-party contractors. As part of an 
investigation, the Chief Privacy Officer may require that the parties submit documentation, provide 
testimony, and may visit, examine, and/or inspect the third-party contractor's facilities and records. 
 
 Upon the belief that a breach or unauthorized release constitutes criminal conduct, the Chief 
Privacy Officer is required to report the breach and unauthorized release to law enforcement in the 
most expedient way possible and without unreasonable delay. 
 
 Third-party contractors are required to cooperate with the District and law enforcement to 
protect the integrity of investigations into the breach or unauthorized release of PII. 
 
 Upon conclusion of an investigation, if the Chief Privacy Officer determines that a third-
party contractor has through its actions or omissions caused student data or teacher or principal 
data to be breached or released to any person or entity not authorized by law to receive this data in 
violation of applicable laws and regulations, District policy, and/or any binding contractual 
obligations, the Chief Privacy Officer is required to notify the third-party contractor of the finding 
and give the third-party contractor no more than 30 calendar days to submit a written response. 
 
If after reviewing the third-party contractor's written response, the Chief Privacy Officer 
determines the incident to be a violation of Education Law Section 2-d, the Chief Privacy Officer 
will be authorized to:  
 
 a) Order the third-party contractor be precluded from accessing PII from the affected 

educational agency for a fixed period of up to five years;  
 
 b) Order that a third-party contractor or assignee who knowingly or recklessly allowed for 

the breach or unauthorized release of student data or teacher or principal data be 
precluded from accessing student data or teacher or principal data from any educational 
agency in the  State for a fixed period of up to five years;  

 
(continued) 
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NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
 c) Order that a third-party contractor who knowingly or recklessly allowed for the breach 

or unauthorized release of student data or teacher or principal data will not be deemed 
a responsible bidder or offeror on any contract with an educational agency that involves 
the sharing of student data or teacher or principal data, as applicable for purposes of 
General Municipal Law Section 103 or State Finance Law Section 163(10)(c), as 
applicable, for a fixed period of up to five years; and/or 

 
 d) Require the third-party contractor to provide additional training governing 

confidentiality of student data and/or teacher or principal data to all its officers and 
employees with reasonable access to this data and certify that the training has been 
performed at the contractor's expense. This additional training is required to be 
performed immediately and include a review of laws, rules, and regulations, including 
Education Law Section 2-d and its implementing regulations. 

 
 
 If the Chief Privacy Officer determines that the breach or unauthorized release of student 
data or teacher or principal data on the part of the third-party contractor or assignee was inadvertent 
and done without intent, knowledge, recklessness, or gross negligence, the Chief Privacy Officer 
may make a recommendation to the Commissioner that no penalty be issued to the third-party 
contractor. 
 
 The Commissioner would then make a final determination as to whether the breach or 
unauthorized release was inadvertent and done without intent, knowledge, recklessness or gross 
negligence and whether or not a penalty should be issued. 
 
Notification of a Breach or Unauthorized Release  
 
The District will notify affected parents, eligible students, teachers, and/or principals in the most 
expedient way possible and without unreasonable delay, but no more than 60 calendar days after 
the discovery of a breach or unauthorized release of PII by the District or the receipt of a 
notification of a breach or unauthorized release of PII from a third-party contractor unless that 
notification would interfere with an ongoing investigation by law enforcement or cause further  
disclosure of PII by disclosing an unfixed security vulnerability. Where notification is delayed 
under these circumstances, the District will notify parents, eligible students, teachers, and/or 
principals within seven calendar days after the security vulnerability has been remedied or the risk 
of interference with the law enforcement investigation ends. 
 
 Notifications will be clear, concise, use language that is plain and easy to understand, and to 
the extent available, include: 
 
 a) A brief description of the breach or unauthorized release, the dates of the incident and 

the date of discovery, if known;  
 
 b) A description of the types of PII affected; 
 

(continued) 
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NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
 
 
SUBJECT: PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR STUDENT DATA AND TEACHER AND 

PRINCIPAL DATA  (Cont'd.) 
 
 c) An estimate of the number of records affected; 
 
 d) A brief description of the District's investigation or plan to investigate; and 
 
 e) Contact information for representatives who can assist parents or eligible students that 

have additional questions. 
 
 Notification will be directly provided to the affected parent, eligible student, teacher, or 
principal by first-class mail to their last known address, by email, or by telephone. 
 
 Where a breach or unauthorized release is attributed to a third-party contractor, the third-
party contractor is required to pay for or promptly reimburse the District for the full cost of this 
notification. 
 
 
Annual Data Privacy and Security Training  
 
 The District will annually provide data privacy and security awareness training to its officers 
and staff with access to PII. This training will include, but not be limited to, training on the 
applicable laws and regulations that protect PII and how staff can comply with these laws and 
regulations. The District may deliver this training using online training tools. Additionally, this 
training may be included as part of the training that the District already offers to its workforce. 
 
Notification of Policy 
 
 The District will publish this policy on its website and provide notice of the policy to all its 
officers and staff. 
 
 
 
Education Law § 2-d 
8 NYCRR Part 121 
 
Adoption Date: 
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Resignations,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   October 14, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SCHOOL POSITION DATE COMMENT

1. Kathryn Mack Division Special Ed 9/18/20 End of assignment -

subbing for McKenna

2. Angelica Stano East Broadway Speech 9/30/20 End of assignment -

 subbing for Taormina

3. Kaitlyn McGovern MacArthur Math 10/2/20 End of assignment -

subbing for Ruczaj

4. Jill Wilson Lee Reading 10/16/20 Resignation - for the

purpose of retirement

5. Dawn Petrillo Division Teaching 10/8/20 Resignation

Assistant

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2020 Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   October 14, 2020

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA LOCATION DATE COMMENT

1.* Erik Ober PT Maintenance Helper Bldgs. & Grounds 10/15/2020 Resignation

2.** Elana Sulfarro FT Teacher Aide I Salk 9/24/2020 Resignation

3. Marisala Chastain FT School Monitor MacArthur 10/16/2020 Retirement

*Erik Ober is resigning as a PT Maintence Helper to be a FT Maintainer

**Elana Sulfarro is resigning as a FT Teacher Aide to be a Teachers Assistant
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DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

Salk M. S.

1. Dan Agovino GO I (Shared) $1,245.54

2. Erica Tuccillo GO I (Shared) $1,234.54

3. Renee Essex GO I (Shared) $1,245.54

4. Colleen Eck Treasurer I  $3,736.63

5. Megan Rutigliano 8th Grade Yearbook I (Shared) $1,245.54

6. Laura Saracino 8th Grade Yearbook I (Shared) $1,245.54

7. Kathryn Marolachakis 8th Grade Yearbook I (Shared) $1,245.54

8. Emily Levine Communications Club II $3,371.43

9. Dieu Cai Hsiu Honor Society I $3,736.63

10. Brian Luball Instagram II $3,371.43

11. Dan Agovino Recreation Club - remote II (Shared) $1,685.71

12. Erica Tucillo Recreation Club - remote II (Shared) $1,685.71

13. Emily Levine Movie Makers V $1,130.27

14. Amanda Davidson Cafeteria 5 months $823.73

15. Kurt Lassen Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

16. Brian Maini Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

17. Danielle Sorrentino Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

18. Kimberly Neu Cafeteria 2.5 months $411.88

19. Susan Ballantyne Cafeteria 7.5 months $1,235.63

1005
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

Division Avenue H. S.

20. Ryan Nolin Broadcast Club I $3,736.63

21. Brian Murphy Class of 2021 II (Shared) $1,685.72

22. Kelly Glenn Class of 2021 II (Shared) $1,685.72

23. Alexandria Euler Class of 2022 III (Shared) $1,306.75

24. Greg Sagistano Class of 2022 III (Shared) $1,306.75

25. Jessica Miller Class of 2023 IV (Shared) $927.27

26. Matthew Abgarian Class of 2023 IV (Shared) $927.27

27. Kyle Kelly Class of 2024 IV (Shared) $927.27

28. Laura Stuart Class of 2024 IV (Shared) $927.27

29. Joann Medina Key Club II $3,371.43

30. Grace Wheeler PosiDiv Club V $1,130.27

31. Kaitlyn Osterman Peer Leaders IV  $1,854.54

32. Gerard Marzigliano Science Olympiad III  $2,613.50

33. Gerard Marzigliano Student Council I (Shared) $1,868.32

34. Lynn Castellano Student Council I (Shared) $1,868.32

35. Greg Sagistano Yearbook I $3,736.63

36. Greg Sagistano Yearbook Business IV $1,854.54

37. Greg Sagistano National Honor Society II (Shared) $1,685.72

38. Derek Pearce National Honor Society II (Shared) $1,685.72

39. Alice LoGiudice Treasurer I $3,736.63

1005.1
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

40. Francy Carey Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

41. James Beinlich Cafeteria 5 months $823.73

42. Janine Viscovich Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

43. Greg Sagistano Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

44. Debbie McDonouth Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

45. Derek Pearce Cafeteria 8 months $1,317.96

46. Steve Austin Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

MacArthur H. S.

47. William Farney Broadcast Club (Semester 1) I $3,736.63

48. William Farney Broadcast Club (Semester 2) I $3,736.63

49. Diana Benevento School Treasurer I $3,736.63

50. Bernadette Bissoondial Senior Class Advisor I $3,736.63

51. Nicole Savage Yearbook Advisor I $3,736.63

52. Jaclyn Mignone Junior Class Advisor II $3,371.43

53. Ayla Sezer Key Club Advisor II (Shared) $1,685.72

54. Joseph Russell Key Club Advisor II (Shared) $1,685.72

55. Diann Sciulla Freshman Class III (Shared) $1,306.75

56. Matthew Bocksel Freshman Class III (Shared) $1,306.75
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

57. Laura McCue National Honor Society III (Shared $1306.75

58. Patrick Burke National Honor Society III (Shared $1306.75

59. Christina Reynolds Peer Leader Advisor III (Shared $1306.75

60. William Farney Peer Leader Advisor III (Shared $1306.75

61. Tracy Kristoff Sophomore Class III  $2,613.50

62. Nicole Savage Yearbook Business Advisor III $2,613.50

63. David Friedman Science Olympiad IV (Shared) $927.27

64. Matthew Zausin Science Olympiad IV (Shared) $927.27

65. Rebecca Muir Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

66. Michael O'Shea Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

67. John Nessler Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

68. Tara D'Amico Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

69. Eric Tompkins Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

70. Shari DiPierri Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

71. Sherica Naimool Chadee Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

72. Bernadette Bissoondial Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

73. Kerry Lacey Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

74. Patrick Burke Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

75. Andrew Castle Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

76. Rebecca Gutierrez Cafeteria 8 months $1,317.97

77. Ivana Fuentes Cafeteria 2 months $329.49
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

Wisdom Lane M. S.

78. Dawn Carella GO I (Shared) $1,868.32

79. Lorelei Halvorsen GO I (Shared) $1,868.31

80. Carol Going Yearbook I   $3,736.63

81. Melissa Baker 8th Grade Advisor I   $3,736.63

82. Jan Friedman Treasurer II $3,371.43

83. Kathy Auer Honor Society III (Shared $1,306.75

84. Vanessa Kowalczyk Honor Society III (Shared $1,306.75

85. Cheryl Belz World Language Honor Society V (Shared) $565.14

86. Teresa Chiarlitti World Language Honor Society V (Shared) $565.13

87. Chris Leahy Wisdom 360 V (Shared) $565.14

88. Chris Letts Wisdom 360 V (Shared) $565.13

89. Carol Ferrentino Garden Club V (Shared) $565,14

90. Cheryl Belz Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

91. Todd Tomeo Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

92. Elzina Zeller Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

93. Jordan Dasch Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

94. Patrick Pearce Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

95. Jen Renneissen Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

96. Jessica Wimmer Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

97. Lauren Stevens Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46

98. Meghan Mastronardi Cafeteria 10 months $1,647.46
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

Lee Road

99. Jennifer Lores Student Council IV (Shared) $927.27

100. Tina Vrachnas Student Council IV (Shared) $927.27

101. Kristine Boyd Get A Voice IV (Shared) $927.27

102. Ashley Roland Get A Voice IV (Shared) $927.27

Northside

103. Janet Nizinski Student Council III $2,613.50

Summit

104. Meghan Ruane Student Council V (Shared) $565.13

105. Maureen McLaughlin Student Council V (Shared) $565.13

Abbey

106. Siobhan Schneider Abbey Action News I (Shared) $1,868.32

107. Christinen Yodice Abbey Action News I (Shared) $1,868.32

108. Lisa Wenz Student Council IV (Shared) $927.27

109. Denise Norman Student Council IV (Shared) $927.27
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Appointments, Extra Curricular

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME CLUB Level STIPEND

Gardiners

110. Jamie Manzi Student Council V (Shared) $565.13

111. Christina Liontonia Student Council V (Shared) $565.13

East Broadway

112. Jennifer Nadolny Student Council III (Shared) $1,306.75

113. Katie Winkelman Student Council III (Shared) $1,306.75

114. Daniele Bantileskas PAX Club V $1,130.27
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2020 Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: October 14, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

FULL TIME APPTS.

1. Erik Ober Maintainer 1 $47,085.00 Bldgs. & Grounds TBD Kevin Hodge

A1621.1600-00-1610

2. Salvatore Tese Security Aide 1 $25,605.00 Bldgs. & Grounds 10/16/2020 Joseph Mazzella

$25,230 + $375 Night

A1622.1600-00-1640

3. Marcos Torres Cleaner 1 $39,230.00 MacArthur TBD Chris Francke

$38,885 + $375 Night

A1620.1630-32-1630

PART TIME APPTS.

1. John Gallo Cleaner 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A1620.1840-00-1630

2. Annette Pontillo School Monitor - Cafet. 1 $14.00 Gardiners 10/8/2020 Maria Ceraso

A2020.1680-14-7500

3. Akeba Hazel Cleaner 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A1620.1840-00-1630

4. Laura Stuart Teacher Aide II 1 $14.00 LAP TBD

A7140.1600-00-0000

5. Thomas Ball Teacher Aide II 1 $14.00 LAMP TBD

A7145.1610-00-0000

6. Joseph McConnell Cleaner 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A1620.1840-00-1630

7. Michael Litterello Teacher Aide I 1 $14.00 LAP TBD

A7140.1600-00-0000

8. Taylor McCormick Teacher Aide II 1 $14.00 LAMP TBD

A7145.1610-00-0000
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2020 Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: October 14, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

9. Hanna Timinelli Teacher Aide I 1 $14.00 LAMP TBD

A7145.1610-00-0000

10. Anna Maria McAndrew Reg. Prof. School Nurse 1 $18.87 SUB 10/8/2020

A2815.1750-00-0000

11. Melanie Macomber Cleaner 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A1620.1840-00-1630

12. Anthony Milano Security Aide 1 $14.44 SUB TBD

A1622.1640-00-1640

13. Stephanie Mongiardo Teacher Aide I 1 $14.00 LAP TBD

A7140.1600-00-0000

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Leave of Absence,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: October 14, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SUBJECT SCHOOL DATE COMMENT

1. Michele Sovinsky Elementary Salk 11/9/20 - TBD FMLA

2. Lydia Trapani Elementary Gardiners 9/16/20 - TBD FMLA

3. Raymond Downey Physical Education Wisdom 9/21/20 - TBD FMLA

4. Lynn Collins Elementary Summit 9/17/20 - TBD FMLA

5. Kimberly Neu Science Salk 10/19/20 - 6/30/21 LOA

6. Jason Horowitz Science Division 10/19/20 - 1/18/21 FMLA
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2020 Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020

EFFECTIVE

NAME AREA LOCATION CODE DATE

1. Christopher Fechtig Custodian MacArthur A1620.1630-32-1630 FMLA - Intermittent

9/1/20 - TBD

2 Mary Grace-Carrazana PT Typist Clerk MacArthur A2020.1600-32-0000 LOA - Medical

9/8/20 - TBD

3. Nancy Petrizzo FT School Monitor Division A2020.1700-31-3100 FMLA 

9/1/20 - TBD

4. Cristina Schlener Prov. Sr. Typist Clerk LMEC - Spec. Educ. A2250.1600-00-3450 FMLA

9/21/20 - TBD

5. John Varlas PT School Monitor Abbey A2020.1680-11-7500 LOA - Medical

9/18/20 - TBD

6. Robert Vitale Bus Dispatcher Transportation A5510.1500-00-0000 FMLA

9/10/20 - TBD

7. Amita Jai FT Teacher Aide II Salk A2250.1610-28-3450 LOA - Medical

9/30/20 - TBD

8. Richard Kincle Custodian Lee Rd A1620.1630-16-1630 FMLA

8/24/20 - TBD

9. Robert Torrance Maintainer MacArthur A1621.1600-00-1610 FMLA

9/17/20 - TBD

10. Joseph Attanasio Bus Driver Transportation A5510.1600-00-0000 LOA 

9/3/20 - 2/23/21
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Salary Change, Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   October 14, 2020  

NAME SUBJECT PRESENT STEP/SALARY NEW STEP/SALARY

(effective September  1, 2020)

1. Lauren Russo Elementary MA + 30  4 $87,614 MA + 60        4 $92,423

2. Robert Storrie English BA 5 $73,510 MA                 5 $84,733

3. Bridgette Macaluso Teaching Level I 3 $24,223 Level 3            3 $25,498

Assistant
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: October 14, 2020  

Leave replacement teachers:

Name Tenure Area Certification Step Level School Salary Effective Date Justification

1. Marie Bocchetti Elementary Initial 1 MA East Broadway $73,160 9/21/20 - TBD Neligan

2. John Randazzo Physical Education Initial 1 BA Wisdom $63,203 9/21/20 - TBD Downey

3. Elana Sulfarro Teaching Level I 1 Level I Summit $23,282 9/25/20 - TBD Remote

Assistant

4. Susan Ballantyne Elementary Initial 3 MA Salk $79,195 10/19/20 - TBD Neu

5. Nicole Silvar Elementary Initial 1 MA Salk $73,160 10/8/20 - TBD Sovinsky

Per diem substitute teachers:  (district-wide)

6. Jonathan Benevento $110/day

7. Peter Kechejian $110/day

8. Deborah Rudolph $110/day

9. Michelle Whitlock $110/day

10. Nicole Melworm $110/day

11. Katherine McDonnell $110/day

12. James Spera $110/day

Temporary teachers:

13. Michelle Braunstein Special Ed $41/hour East Broadway
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: October 14, 2020  

It  is recommended that the Board approve the following CSR - Title II Teachers:

Name School Rate Effective Date

14. Suzanne Gunning Abbey $41/hr. 9/29/20

15. Lisa Steiner Abbey $41/hr. 9/29/20

16. Kathleen Rescigna Abbey $41/hr. 9/29/20

17. Sydney Leone East Broadway $41/hr. 9/29/20

18. Diana Pretter East Broadway $41/hr. 9/29/20

19. Maureen Eagle Gardiners $41/hr. 9/29/20

20. Melissa Keane Gardiners $41/hr. 9/29/20

21. Jennifer Carione Lee Road $41/hr. 9/29/20

22. Amanda Leydon Lee Road $41/hr. 9/29/20

23. Jada Atchison Northside $41/hr. 9/29/20

24. Daniele Tuthill Northside $41/hr. 9/29/20

25. Alexandra Sanzone Summit $41/hr. 9/29/20

26. Debra Tommsaluo Summit $41/hr. 9/29/20

Probationary Teachers:

27. Kimberly Vitacco Reading Professional 4 MA + 60 Lee Road $92,423 10/16/20 Wilson

Ms. Vitacco, currently teaching special ed, is now being reassigned to her previous reading position.

1003.1

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:____________________________________________________

4.15.i

Packet Pg. 285

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

o
in

tm
en

ts
 O

ct
 1

4 
10

03
  (

39
78

 :
 S

ch
ed

u
le

s)



Designation, Consultants

Board Meeting Date:  October 14, 2020  

NAME TOPIC/SCHOOL EFFECTIVE SALARY CODE

DATE

1. Karen Martinez School Volunteer 10/15/20 N/A

District-Wide

2. Richard Specht Virtual Assembly - 10/29 & 10/30, 2020 $1,500.00 A21104500006500

Pay It Forward

LMEC/Dept. of Instruction

3. Bell Auto School, Inc. Driver Education Program 10/15/20 - 2/13/21  $5,040.00 A21104690

MacArthur/Division

4. Suzan Walters Data Evaluator 2020 - 2021 $75.00/hour F9995400019200000

LMEC/Business Office School Year
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